
) 

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine 
(With Slant Welting Mechanism) 

*-EII1J3i~51tl (~~3i~Mtlfmi'1} 

APW-241 

PARTS LIST 

a.IUKI 

19547504 
No.0414-01 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,{-•;; IJ 7. ~ O)J!,/J 

1. The part numbers of pans shown in the f<gure ond•cate the correspondong numbers (Ref. No.I shown by !he Index. 
r.;<Jc:ff;t?-ht:M~"~(7)~"l,·iL f.'ll~..,..>,tl.c\'~~Nt>(A~INoll:t.ff:t·"t'->1:.-1 ,p.AI."J ol. tJJ~"~I-fJ•tJIJ''ll-T 

2. Explanation of codes 
![. -i} (7) Ul.llJI 
1) Codes on the "Note" columrt 

",.i!C !MdJ!~-i} 

(j)o . means this part is changoed from the pre~1ou• parts ltst. 
ft.j@j<l) -~-'/')A ~ I~~~ L. ·( ~@l~il !!- t1. !; !ffi~o ~- @o_f L 

® #01 ....... refer to the "Note" e~planation at bottom of page. 
001 ---'.--Tm ',I~l'.· mj;Jl.AJH--f--"~Ll p;;.c• 

2) Codu on the "E. C. IEng•neering change I'' column 
-~~l'f-fl" l'lllm&i'.-i} 

Q) A.l0/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
198J:<f-1Qfl J I) ,Ji1Jl:;. h f.· 

@ D.l0/83. Obsoleted hom October, 1983 
1983410~ J ~ li'J,j_;!l. hf:_, 

~-@ Whefl previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new part~ !Added par1$) are not Interchangeable With e~ch other: 

1 
oo~"g<n:fil1!!11~>''~-,,'&'Ji(l)~-g 

I 
ln thiS case, ewn obsoleted part lO.J c~n be ordered With the obsoleted part numbe1 ,so select the parts w1th changed dates and place your orders_ 

l
Exa~:~:~~J. ~~~~~ (0) ~ tt f_ ~"'~-&- <: t ;:: .i:V: <: !!- .i T t>' i.o, ;;1:~ ~ n 1: .t ~, l, t t~ t>· <JJI!il<i"~ ~-- ol!_lfi! L , :: .iJi: T 2- ,_, 

ANef Note Part No. 
0 :.'~i' .?~ • 

Oescr•puon E.C. 
Amt_ 
Req. 

7'1':-<t~ o
0
o • , . 

1 "' 91401-100-000 Needle bar 
.. -~- -;;, 
10.10/83 1 "'J or--

1 o 91401-100-000-A 

4

2 "' a 1105-200.000 

,, IB110S-
1
Joo-OOol 

In case when prevoous parts and new part are interchangeable w•th each other 

Needle bar LA.J_0/8;!J "'J;).-
Frame cover fb-:-10!83] 91105-300-oOO::::J 

---- ' ' • 
Frame cover 1A.10/83' 71..---1../Jn-

'-'-----' 

OOQ"hr.>:Ei Jll!iill· 1:> 1> ~-g.m;,t ot_ 

In this case the flew part number is replaced O" the '' guo ;6 (Japanese)" column of the pre~ious pafls. so please or del by the new part number 
:: IJ)t«itiJ., IH!111~""(1)J.Q).!:t~,.£;~i: -f tL t: ll' 1? 1>J/i L ''Q"o#t.dCA L '( 1:> fJ l f <7l T. i.'i L •. • Q"o# <: ..:: .t _li:T !> c• 

@ C.10/83 

(fu__!Orsoo.oool 

Correct No. 
l£Ll'.f'o&c 

Frame cnwr 
r---;--1- -

;_c-'-t_QI~=!.J J!~ 

Wrong No. 
<?..1 ') .f'clt-

Please order by the correct part number. 
iELl'c"c4l ,i:RT~l' 

@ M.I0/83 The amount 1equ"ed ~~changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required IS shown 1n the "Amt. Req". column. 
1983~ lOR .t ~ n.arnt~ 1: 'i --, r:. ::. mt«%J~af:Vt: 11 J)T L l · na ~>·-lf<.J •. _ c .t> IJ 1- -r 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
'Ha· i\'lllmic~ 

(j)2 

@ 2_0 

(j) 

@) (1). 

Indicates amount 1equored ~~ 2. 
Ilia. 2il!!'l!!<f?LJ-O, 

lndocates length •n meters. lvn,t is meted 
li~. 2.>'-~Jt.-?<-'<hLJ.-('. (_ijj.fl<.lt--"-t-Jt.."t;l 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the part> list. 
=- (J),,_.Y IJ ~ ~ li' <-, !\IJ~.f; ~ f'. 1: lmc"c <:; 
Indicates sub parts which comtruct the assembly part_ 
Assembly part 1S shown as "asm.'' and ?i: in Japanese, in the "Descroptoon" column_ 
Hlg~c~'l-:~$: L 'tl'~-'f-Mc"c'!e~h L .1-;, Hll111J!.i~.fl.;6W,t:~:R <: •""'n' 1uX -c 7- /::_~if: L -c j, 11 J. -;, 

... ·-· ....................................... ._ . ._ .................................................................... ._ ..... ._ ................. ._ ......... ._, .............. -· ._, ..... ._ ................. ._ ..... ._ ..... ,. 
i i i When Ordering The Spare Parts: i 
f In ordel to ensu1e that we deliver the collect paru to you, please clearly STate when orde;~ng the correspondong PART NUMBER i 
i lex. 91109-012-AOOJ and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010.01, gi~en at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
! NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed. 

' 1 llll!llllll&!.iU: <lll'!l<ll.:'iif: 
' ! ::__ (J)I ~-"I 1) A ~ (: !.CJ1 c' h L I.' {l tm'ffl gr\&b ~ :· ii: X(!)~_(~, gj)c"'c (7) -~ ( fJIJ X. !l, 8 11 09·0 12·AOO) T :.· ;_i:)t T ~ l' o 

~ -g-.t;.-tt"{, .::·'li(7) 1 \-'Y 1JA~OJifll3-i}(~*iftiT, iJI)X.!i, No0010·01)X.Ii. -M:~~'I:-jj-~:_·if~mlttt(;f~l'T 
j i"Q X, Q!i:~(l)t:~fm~rJ>-gj)h~~l!t:t,.·{l.t~-g-n•.nfJ iJo:>"{·>J7l~Te-L'~ 

1 • • ~ .... ·-· .......................... ._ .................................................................................................. ' .......................... ·~ .......................... ._, ..... ·~ ................ ._ . ._ ...... .. 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



MECHANISM COMPILATION 
'lii<llil 

CONTENTS 
fl I)( 

!. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS . .. . .. . . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. I 
;!>:!!> • !J '<- 001* 

2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . . .. .. .. .. . 3 
)j! Iii .;;. "' 1 ., J·ll!l (,J; 

3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS ([) ................................................ 5 * ¥11 "' ;{_ 11!1 {;1\ ( 1 ) 
4. CLAMP FOOT COJIPONENTS (2) . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . . 7 * ¥11 " ;{_ 11!1 {;j\ ( 2 ) 
5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3) .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. 9 

A¥11 ~ ;tiJII{;j\ C 3 J 
6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4) ............................................... II * jljl " X.ll!l {;j\ ( 4 ) 
7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS(!) .. .. . .. .. • . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. . 13 * jljl <'! ;t ~ ~ ll!Hii C 1 ) 
8. CLAJIP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS(2) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. . 15 *JI!I" "-~ ~ NJ{;j\ ( 2) 
9. CORNER KNIFE COJIPONENTS(l) .............................................. 17 

:1 - 7- J ::< OO!l\ ( I l 
10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(2) . .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. . • .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. • .. . .. . 19 

CJ -7-) :>;ll!J(l\ ( 2) 
1!. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(3) .............................................. 21 

:1 - 1· - ; ::< OO!l\ C:Jl 
12. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . . .. .. .. .. .. . . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 23 

,q 0/ ;' -l\ll{;j\ ( 1) 
13. BINDER COMPONENTS (2) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. . . .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. • .. • 25 

,q 0/ ;' -llill* ( 2) 

SEJING MACHINE COMPILATION 
~:_;:;~ 

!. FRAME & JI!SCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(!) ............................... 27 
iMill • rll<l\ll{;j\ C 1 l 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) .......••••••••••.......•...... 29 
i1fi lill • i1- l<llil !l\ ( 2 ) 

3. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPONENTS ............................ 31 
Hru • :.<'If ll!l tl\ 

4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 33 
it j;j; ll!ll!IJ Ill! (;f-

5. NEEDLE THREAD TRIKMER COMPONENTS .. .. . .. . .. . .. . .. . .. • .. . .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 35 
_tt[,l;J]~Il!J(,j\ 

6. UOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .................................... 37 
!f•Tiillll!l!l\ 

7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS .................................................. 39 
_U ::< IIIli>* 

8. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS ................•.......................... 41 
T li'n .6' .;;.lllJ (,j\ 

9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ......................................... 42 
/"'()[! f- -}:Jr{- • -*~~jg 

10. LUBRICATION COliPONENTS .................................................. 43 
1<\illill!l!l\ 

II. SA-31 oSTAND FOR STANDING IORK(OPTION) ................................... 45 
:il.fft<::<l' /I' (,j-:1'-' 3 /) 

12. SA-32oPOCKET BAK CLAMPING UN!T(OPTION) .................................. 46 
•f.'r·, rW1'fi¥11~;t'lQfl1 (,j-:1'-'• Yl 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CONTENTS 
13 !X 

13. SA 33oRIGHT-HAND CENTER KNIFE APPI.ICAT!NG UNIT(OPTION) ..••••............ 41 
~/7-JAbfr~~~ (T~/o/) 

14. SA-38oDARTS EXTEND UNIT(OPTION) ......................•......•........... 49 
f-'YltlfL"i!iii'! (T~/, /) 

15. SA 43' UAIR CLOTH PRESSER UN!T(OPTION) ................................... 50 
;Jt!ti!W<3;t~fi C:t·_t:,t3 Y) 

16. SA-45oPOCKET BAK PLACING BASE UN1T(OPTION) .............................. 51 
rJ;Jr ':1 t'-Wift~¥ii! (;t:f:,- 3 /) 

11. SA 46oRJGHT AND LEFT CLAMP FOOT INDEPENDENTLY LOWERING UNIT(OPT!ON) ..... 52 
AW~~~bf~M· (T~/•Yl 

18. SA-62oPAYING PLATE UNIT(OPTION) ......................................... 53 
1l!<l!doill ccr~/ o Yl 

19. SP-31 oGRASP STACKER UNIT(l)(OPTION) ..................................... 55 
---yf;\~ x 7 'Y n --'~:u~ c 1) C;t 7 :..--" :..--) 

20. SP-3LGRASP STACKER UNIT(2) (OPTION) ..................................... 57 
""JtJ'h-7.7 ") n-~~ C2) c:t-J-:-- => :.--) 

21. SP 32oBAR STACKER UNIT(J)(OPTION) ....................................... 59 
r{-7,;9 •;!7'J-~f&. (1) (;;.J-7':/~ /) 

22. SP-32oBAR STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTION) ....................................... 61 
J{-A.:9·:1'i"J-'$ifi (2) (:t-7':/3/) 

23. SP-3:UOLLER STACKER UNIT(OPTION) ....................................... 63 
o--:7-AY'·:~tJ-~ffit (;t·_ts,;3 ::...-) 

24. SP-34oCLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(1)(0PTION) ...........•....................• 65 
77/7'-''\'-A7·;d7-MU& (1) C:t-7':/,:;) 

25. SP 34oCLANP BAR STACKER UNTT(2)(0PTION) ................................. 67 
-7?/71<-;z)'-y-}J-~~ (2) (;t·~S/:o~/) 

26. SP-34oCLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(3)(0PTION) ................................. 69 
77/7'r{-A.)''YtJ-!Q~ (3) (;t:f:..-3/) 

27. SP 35oRULLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UN!T(l)(OPTION) .......................... 71 
o-7-I\-77Y-:fA.7,;JJ'.]-}Qfii (1) (:;t':/~;::r/) 

28. SP 35oROLLER BAR CLAJIP STACKER UNTT(2)(0PTION) .......................... 73 
o--j-)\-77/77.!l";h-~[!g_ (2) (;t'1'Y3Y) 

29. SP-35oROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(3)(0PTION) .......................... 75 
p-=j-I\--7-:J/'17.7"Jf-J-¥i~ (3) (;;j·:f;;_;3/) 

30. SP-35' ROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER ONIT(4) (OPTION) .......................... 17 
o-'J-1\-7-7Y'/7.7·1tl-:!Qi~ (4) (:;t::f:/3/) 

31. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .................................................... 79 
~EEOOI#i 

32. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . • • • . . . . . . . . . . • • . • . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . 80 
i!l~OOil\ 

33. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ................................................. 81 
,j\V:l!iii(IJ(JA\ 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
Y:~$db~fi,;& 
I. MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82 

lliii'100A\ 
2. IELT PATCH RASE PLATE COMPONENTS ........................................ 83 

Ii'filliliiOOA\ 
3. SEilNG MACHINE COJIPONENTS . • . . . . . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . 83 

'/'-'IMIA\ 
NUMERiCAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . 84 
#51 
ELECTRICITY CONNECTION DRAWING 
ilxt~fft~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



KECIIANISI! COiPIIATION 
¥< il'i lli , 
1 FRAME · , ot~ & COVER COMPONENTS 

-. ;1},<-llllfi\ 

62 u 
13 

··· ... 'ti' / 

29 

- 1 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO HOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 

__L_ __ 
0 
7 
8 
9 1101 

_lQ__ •oz 
11 •o3 
12 
13 
14 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H t: y ;J. -1 

167-80108 SCREV 
166-76810 UPPER COVER 
HH-6040001-SC NUT H4 
VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
WP-0430800-SC __ VAsJIE~R~--
166-77007 PIN 
SH-1040801-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 Lo8 
G5023-llo-OOO POSITIONING BOSS 
168-24104 TABLE Go8,12 
1Jihl42QJ TABlE 6"14'-!, 1-!!-6 _ 
168-24302 TABLE Gol8,20 
168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER 
SH-8061002-TP SCREW H6 L"IO 

7~3r) 'fV 
')":lr).J""jJI\"-
n11J?t~~ H4XO. 7 1')1 
1\"H"'b" ¥ H4 
t:?1~.1Ci_J'b~~3l_IH _ 
t:o Y 
!J7J1:')" H4XO. 7 1.=8 
Hi"j;J;";;t 
Mt:-r'f-J"'A.-G=8, 12 

___________ ____ Mt.1'7'-7_"1. __ G=14 16 ___ _ 
;J;r)t-fT-7~!, G=l8,20 
j!}r)}lj""'j 

~:J.-f')" M6 L=IO 
168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH. 

5 3ttr:rrst 

AHT. 

2 
1 
2 
2 

.2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

_I _ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
18 SN-0050801-SC SCREW f7,1J" 25 
19 166-76306 COVER B t>91>A'- B 1 

_ZQ____ 167-00908 COVER F ______ P91M'-1Fl ____ ! 
21 G5058-ll6-AOO ADJUSTING BOLT ~$'Y1::Nt1 ;J;"M 2 4 
22 G5058-116-BOO COLLAR .,_ A 4 
23 NN-6050001-SC NUT H5 U~Mtn H5X0.8 D" 4 
24 166-74525 FRAME ;J;Y$11/V-b 1 
~2~5~---~1~66~-~76~6~0~3~~~C~O~V~ER~E~~~~------~>s>;2;~;,~·~-~E~~~~~---1 26 SN-6051202 TP SCREW H5X0,8 Lol2 n•>?rtt.'~f N5X0.8 Lol2 2 

27 VS-0510002-KN SPRING VASNER A'¥~'>'¥ 5.1X9.2XJ.3 2 
28 166-15704 FILTER BRACKET 71" 7'7t1f I 
29 PF-0552080-AO FILTER REGULATOR 11'1.91*- yyy•;'l~'.! 1 
3~Q~---+1~66f·f16~1~1~6 __ ~C~OqV~ER~A----------~··~,1~J~t>~·~-~IAgl~~-----11 -31 168-12505 PLATE t1'J">)JI .. '.J:J''JoV ~ 
32 G5846-115-000 CASTER ~?>) 4 
33 WS-0610002-KN SPRING VASHER 6.1XI2.2X1.5 A't<'i'¥ H6 16 
34 SH-6061002-TP SCREV H6 LoiO n•>)Ytt'•> H6 LoiO 16 
35 GAS-Jllll_Q_OO ADJUST BOLT Yl"t:n ;J;"M_ -:;-_____ 4 
36 NH-6080001-SC NUT H8XJ. 25 "'"''' H8 L'" 4 
37 VS-0510002-KN SPRING VASHER A'*"'>'i 5.1X9.2XJ.3 3 
38 165-42508 SCREW TFJ.t 1 
39 166-76207 COLLAR ;,- 20 
40 167-22704 MAGNET CATCH "?7~7'1~H·H 6 
41 !66-75308 POSITIONING PIN 1H'J>'O 2 
42 WP-0531000-SC WASIIER M5 t:7if.'1J''.jt J'b"~"" H5 2 
43 VS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'Wb'1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
44 Hl-t-6050001-SC NUT H5 O'l:lJ?t1!- H5X0.8 1$11 2 

~4~5~--~~~o~o-'f.7?.-6~5J2 COVEKJL_ ___ --~$~0:"11~bA'-(D) _]___ 
46 168-38609 AIR GUN xy-;•o 1 
47 167-80009 GROMHET ?"t:l:l1!- B;lf'"~ 1 
48 SM-0051001-SC SCREW ~7~1V" 5 
49 165-44157 SWITCH BOX ASH. >J,<',;>n 1 
50 167-02003 HAIR CLOTH PRI::SSI::R $1)$/"tlJJ 1 
51 167-02102 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE )tJY)!'' PJ~H--l~ 1 
52 IB7-02201 GUIDE PLATE !'1f'7';-f I 
53 167-02300 PIN ~~1~"!:: 0 Y 2 
54 PA-1501504-AO TONGS RETURN CYLINDER $!Y?"-lT') ')tJY$1"' 1 

. ;iL_ SK-6Q5l552-TP -~J:REV H5 i,ol5 ______ n1Mrtt"M 2 
56 i/S-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER J'l";J!''":IJ"1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
57 SM-6041502-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=15 T"Y)"...,"'y 1-:1:1)" 1 
58 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHI::R !1".7:!J~:IJ"i M4 1 
59 SH-1051001-SC SCREV H5 LoiO ""W 2 

__ P!l_____ _16_8_~- _GRAVITY SEAL _________ --.Ji'!') ... c'"CL"'C""'"'!')Y'"><e-~'cc------ 2 
61 NH-6120003-SE NUT IH2 U1J:IJ?t1!- H12 3)1 1 
62 G8216-II0-000 FRAHE SUPPORT BAR f-7'<~1<.'- 1 
63 G5458-\16-000 CURLED TUBE >-•f"-7' 1 

Note ( i:tf.G )1101 ... FOR 8,10,12 mm 
1102 ... FOR 14,16 mm 
1103 .. .!"OR 18,20 mm 

- 2-

8,10,12 mm!H 
14,16 rnmffi 
18,20 mmlf.l 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2. PEDAL SI!TCJI COKPONENTS 
li'I/!47<17'1'-Ml* 

48 
J 49 v 

I 

14-i 

13 

'J--.- 2 

"" 3 

50-1 ,_-51 
li'll--52 

,ft-45 

- 3-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



m·.No NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

I 
2 
3 
4 

65077-116-AOO I.IHITIN6 BOX COVER 
SH-30~0601-SC SCREW H~X0.7 L"6 
iS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
VP-0430800-SC WASHER 

~--- _650~5-JJ6-AOO SiiTCII DRDH 
6 SH-8050812-TP SCREW H5X8 
7 65068-116-000 LIMITING DOG 
8 SS-1061010-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L"lO 
9 HA-0007000-00 HICROSVITCH 

-+''-----~[lcJ 16>o-mA0,"0'---'.V'eAS?"HlJ>E~R .rP:L.L AIIJTl!lE __ 
11 NM-6060001-SC HUT 116 
I2 SH-8061552-TP SCREi 116 L"l5 
I3 G5064-116-AOO LlHITIHG 60X 
14 SH-9081403-SC SCREW H8 L"14 
15 WS-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER H8 
I6 65854 116-000 ORY BEARIHG 
17 G5067-116-AOO I.IHITER IHSTALLATIOH ROO 
18 G5069-I16-AOO SHAPT 
19 G5088-116-AOO AHCHOR ARM 
20 SH-6051552-TP SCREW H5 !.=15 
21 HH-6060001-SC HUT H6 
22 G5075-116-000 AHCHOR 
23 65078-116-000 SWITCH SPRIHG 
24 65075-116-AOO ANCHOR 
25 157-49418 FOOT LEVER 
26 SH-6062502-TP SCREW HG 1."25 
27 VS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.IXI2.2XL5 
28 WP-064I601-SC WASHER 
29 05073-116-000 ROLLER PIH 
30 G5072-116-000 ROLLER 
3I 167-84902 BALL PLUHGER 
32 68151-771-000 PEDAL 
33 88152-771-000 PEDAL HAT 
34 88153-771-000 PEDAL COHHECTIH6 ROO 
35 D8ll3-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHIH6 
36 08114-555-BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
37 SH-6082002-TP SCREW HB L"20 
38 iS-0820002-KH SPRIH6 WASHER H8 
39 WP-0841600-SC WASHER 
40 B8I25-280-000 PED8L ADJUSTING PL8TE 
4I SH-9061203-SE SCREW H6 L"12 
42 WS-0820002-KH SPRIHG WASHER H8 
43 WP-08~1600-SC WASHER 
44 167-48204 PEDAL BASE 
45 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 1."10 
46 658~0-116-000 RUBBER FOOT 
47 G542I-1I6-0AO HECHAHICAL VALVE ASH. 
48 SH-406200I-SC SCREW H6 L"20 
49 iS-0610002-KH SPRIH6 WASHER 6.IX12.2XI.5 
50 SH-9065503-SP SCREW MS 1.=55 
51 SH-9063503-SE SCREW H6 Lo35 
52 HH-606000! -SC HUT H6 

- 4-

AHT. 

9~"1~ ;f,~•J?A~Tl~ 1 
~~j"f~~ 2 
ll"'ilJ .. ;!J''i M4 2 
t7lJ"'t~i Jt"'9~~ H4 2 
A:{'J_H ... 7_L.~~~----l 
~;:i.]t)~ M5X0.8 L=8 2 
tH_+;H "'"J? 5 
"*Y 3/32-58 L"IO 5 
'H?OA1'"lf 5 
J"'$i"'~SII 1}%!/~Yi:i}: _L_ 
O"Jt?11~ M6 ~~~ 1 
~)ry~~ 1 
tH_')~;J;""JIJA 1 
O"JtiJ;f;~~~ 2 
!l"tf":IJ""f M8 2 
")J\ .. "1~ ~"7-f'I"YtJ~IJ"' 2 
tJ:s:'JHtJ'JT;t;"- 2 
';.I'V7 ~ l 
fl"'"f'IJ 1ri-b. 1 
!11:/JIJ:Pt;J; .. .H (1) 
U"J:IJIJt"J~ H6 1';.1~ 4 
""*>< A 1 
A11fn~~ 1 
:J''$z"~SW n"UT B 1 v·; ... Ut!l ... _ 1 
U1~?Ytt"~~ M6 L=25 1 
li"~J"';If"~ H6 1 
t71 ... ~"? ~i"~~~ H6 1 
U-7~" ~ 1 
:m 8~1J 1 
;J;"-~7"7~)"y- 1 
Z:H-?::1- '\ 0 $z~Ao 1 
'\0 $z~A.~1~ 1 
'\"$z~A-Y7 1 
7HJ 7"'1):1 ,. __ __2_ 
7H})"? ')1111 2 
U"'J:$7Ft;J;"IH 2 
!l ... i'f"'tr"'? H8 2 
t'},":lJ"':jt: 2 
1H?: !3-!!11$1 1 
.,,, ••• , H6 L"I2 2 
ll"?t"tr"? M8 2 
t7,"ir"'? 2 
1)7~r.."9"~9"1(:lJ1fY)~) 1 
u•;tr?Yt;J; ... ~~ N4X0.7 L=lO 4 
J"b!) 1 
1)7""$. :J,:JJ::iJA.!I"A-7" 11"$. 1 
tr.. "'J*$<" M6 L=20 3 
!I"H.'ir''? M6 3 
6:JJ1;J0jl H6 1.=55 1 
U"'J~?;J;"M M6 L=35 1 
U"'J:IJ?t1~ M6 B::1 2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3. CLAVP FOOT ;ki'JI <'> .• "" COMPONENTS (1) 
x.,.{;% (1) 

39 

- 5-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. HO NOTE PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H A~T. 

I 166-12905 SLIDE BASE ~71~~'\~-~ I 
2 166-11808 STOPPER HITTIHG ~)-;)1\o -}'!,!1) I 
3 S~-6062002-TP SCREW 116 L"20 n':b?Yt~~~l- MB L=20 2 
4 S~-6052002-TP SCREW ~5 L"20 n'>??t•••f H5X0.8 L"20 8 
5 iS-05!QQ02-KH SPRIHQ i!SHER 11"1:f':b"l Q,lX9.2XL3 8 
6 PA-2501501-00 CYLINDER IJ'$'1J~i" 2 
7 PC-0151070-00 SPEED COHTROLLER :u::o J:; 4 
8 S~-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 n1~'lYtt~~l- M5X0.8 L=20 2 
g WS-0510002-KN SPRIHG WASHER n"t~"t~t 5. 1X9.2X1.3 2 

_lfilio1Q3illl __ ~--llliU CLAHI'_I'LATE '\"f1~1:ZY2°J\"Y 1 
11 SH-8050602-TP SCREW 115 L"6 1-~1~" M5X0.8 L=6 I 
12 167-20807 CAll FOLLOWER A :JJ/.Jr1! A I 
13 167-20906 CAll FOLLOWER B 'JJJ,J0-7 B I 
14 166-12301 OETECTIHG PLATE 'r':lfJ\"';.1 I 

WS-0410Q02-X!i_~SPJI.!Hii WASHER ,., ... ":If" 
16 SII-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L"IO n?t?Ytt"tl- U4X0.7 L=lO 2 
17 SII-8052502-TP SCREW H5XO. 8 L"25 H.JI:V .. I 
18 SH-6052502-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L"25 [l':/J?7t;J;",H 4 
19 SN-6052002-TP SCREW ~5 L"20 U~:JJ?Ytt"~~ M5X0.8 L=20 4 
2Q 161-21 IQZ BALL PLUHGEB t"-!..1''7!1$"'-'1 2 
21 166-13507 BASE PLATE l)IJ' -i!.l PJ•'Jlt'\ ~- ::l 1 
22 166-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE )')~'r:.Ui;t" 2 
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE ~V"V"'J11-t~ 2 
24 SH-6050602-TP SCREW ~5 LoB f)W ~5XO. 8 L"6 2 

_ _2_5_ __ . l68cl3903 SPLIT •1;:81-

26 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo10.5 ~~t7:1J" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2 
27 166-13705 AOJUSTIIIG PLATE Y~"'\';HJ\'"Y 2 
28 166-14307 Pill GUIDE )31):111::0 Y:i(' 1 ~" I 
29 166-14000 I.JFTJIIG BLOCK )31J.,7"U'JiJ 2 

_3_Q_---~- __ 1QD.clill8 STOPJ'EK eLATE f)i1 ~~---- 2 
31 iS-0410002-KH SPRING WASIIER J\~1"t":J('1 M4 4 
32 SH-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L"IO U~b7Ytt"~~ M4XO. 7 L=lO 4 
33 S~-6063002-TP SCREW ~6 L"30 IIY'J"JJ.( "/"IJIJ'r ~j:f)" 4 
34 WS-0610002-KH SPRIIIG WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 li"H"7J"'1 H6 4 
35 1BB-1Q3QB COil, SPRIHG l'l2;~.'JJ:i&-J1" I 
36 S~-6062002-TP SCREW H6 L"20 U"J1J'r1J;t;"H M6 L=20 4 
37 H~-6060001-SC HUT ~6 U"J1J~WJ~ H6 l$11 4 
36 166-13309 BUSHING ,~. 4 
39 165-13010 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT ))" r-M" -! (tJ:" tJ) 1 
lQ 166-132QQ BI.QCK ii'/{'tt'J~ 2 
41 SM-8051002-TP SCREW ~5 L-10 ~.nv"' 2 
42 166-13119 SUPPORT ARH BASE IRIGIIT) ~r)"Y-!.!.1" 1 (H ... ) I 
43 166-14109 SHAFT ;fifl)3.,J•H:0 'J 2 
44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT ))") ... ? I 
15 HM-6Q6QQQI-SG HUI H6 !1'1:!!7t"n Mfi_1_$'J. __ _2___ 
46 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW t-A .U;l';" 4 
47 PV-0105060-00 MECHANICAL VALVE ;(1}::)},\.}1",... 7" 4 
48 167-04603 VALVE IHSTALL1HG PLATE }.;!]::Mil"~ 7" ~ I}'JT !\ *:; 1 
49 S~-6052002-TP SCREV H5 L"20 U'~1l'JY:t;J;" M M5XO. 8 L=20 2 
5Q 167-22803 srmu 1. T-t':IJ[:v}:'l., _,'.ill"-1L ' 51 168-40401 iAli~:R blf" ).('' t 2 

- 6-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4. CLAMP FO ;kjljl" i. 2J ,;OMPONENTS (Z) 
"'= ( 2) 

I I 

16 

13 

18· 19 
20 

- 7-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. 110 NOTE PART HO. D~:SCRIPTfOtl 1: :; ;. 1 AHT. 

1 SM-6083002-TP SCREW H8 1.=30 U'J:IJ'71t;J;"M 4 
2 ~S-0820002-KH SPRING ~ASHER H8 ,,··w•"¥ H8 4 
3 168-23106 PIIESSER ARM, RIGHT :ttH!l--b(H") 1 
4 SH-603I202-TP SCREW H3XO. 5 LoiZ D1!7Yti.""M 2 
5 ____ HH-6030001-SC_ NUT H3 Il'J:b?t"JL _M3X0.5 p:1_ 2 
5 St-!-6011002-TP SCREW H4 L=lO tJIJ:II?rtt".t~ H4XO. 7 L=tO 2 
7 WS-04I0002-KN SPRING WASHER h"W!""¥ H4 2 
8 \IP-0430800-SC WASHER !.:7.,~71"-'f J:IJ~)l~A. H4 2 
9 G5132-116-BOO FOLDING BRACKI':T :t 1J:HJ'''i1"J~ 1 

10 G5129-11B-COO SPRING :t 1/:H.-H 1::-!JI"' L_ 
l1 PX-0551010 00 ELEMENT ll.r;:f:t~ PJ1t:::no.4. l 
12 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C H;J;":t:::t::.r C 1 
I3 05402-llo-AAO WELT PATCtl FOLDING CYL. ASH. t~:1< >'!>~· ?l I 
14 HH-6200002-SB ROCK HUT U'J:IJ?t'?} 1-120 2$'.1. (1) 
_15_~-- H!H3Q800_02_-SB ____ NUl___MS_______ -~~--'"5'J:lli.21 _H8 32:t (1) 

I6 I68 23601 CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT t'J1H;>•J>1"'-BKT (H") I 
17 SM-6051402-TP SCRE\rl H5X0.8 L=14 U"JtJ?:rt;t,"M· 2 
18 1101 168-21803 FOLOJHG PLATE, RIGHT "t1J:n-t)!(H") G=8-14 1 
I9 •02 IoB-22009 FOLDING PLATE. RIGHT <'JJ<1;("") I 

.2!!. !68-221<&. _:illJ.T _____ . ··- ___ h>it>""f __ (!l._ 
21 168-23205 PRESSER ARM, LEFT HH1Y-t.(l:::9:'"tJ) (1) 
22 PJ-304045I-02 ELBDI UNION, C H>'"""' C I 
23 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT :CVJYt- t-!J•J1:::YJ7°J.. 1 
24 G5402-116-AAO i/ELT PATCH FOLDING CVL. ASH. ;tiJJ~ )IJY!.I" ?~ 1 

_2L__ . __ J!JH2DJlQQ.2-SB __ R.QLK NIIT___ ""~!H HZQ.V,_ .W 
26 HM-6080002-SB HUT M8 u•JtJ?t')}- H8 3).1. (1) 
27 SH-6051402-TP SCRE~ H5X0.8 Lol4 ""?Yt*'H 2 
28 168-23700 CYLIHDI<:R RRACK~:T, LEFT "t1JJU!.IV1JYY-BKT (t9-u1/) 1 
29 SM-603I202-TP SCREi M3X0.5 Loi2 U'l!?rW.r 2 

. 3Q__ HM-6030.ill!HC. HUT H3 ___ _____!l'li!?t?f_JQXO, 5_lli . ..1 
31 G5129-116-COO SPRING t 1JJ~1'")1. t"'J\":1 C 1 
32 SM-604I002-TP SCREW H4 LoiO U'I!?YW 4f M4XO. 7 l.oiO 2 
33 WS-0410002-KII SPRING !JASHER J\u.:f-tf":IJU:1 M4 2 
34 WP-0430800-SC WASUER t7lJ"'':JJ":1 J:IJ"")z.?J.. M4 2 

_35____ G5132:1I6.=lllliL_ POlDl!LQ BRAGKET l'tJ<Z"?J:'LL. -~- .. -~L 
36 •OI I68-21704 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT t'J"i1(t~"'ll GoB-14 I 
37 !102 168-21902 FOLDING PLATE, LEI'T flJ:JH9-(t9." 1J) 1 
38 168-22108 SEAT liJV-vV·+ (1) 

Note ( i±.~G )t101 ... FOR 8,10,12,14 mm 
1102 ... FOR 16,18,20 mm 

- 8-

8.10.12,14 mmm 
16,18,20 mmm 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



5. CLAMP FOOT 7< ~;. • COMPONENTS (") 
'r c ;ciJ!lf,j;( 3 ) " 

-9-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO NOTE PART MO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 11 AHT. 

l 168-23103 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARH, LEFT :t:tH1$<Y"Y-b(l::';!"tJ) 1 
2 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 Lo20 n'l?Ytt"•> H6 Lo20 1 
3 G5126-1I7-000 SPACER A'\"-lt 1 
1 168-23502 ARJ.I SLIDIT SHAFT H:tlf!)f"l-l.A'l-if.~$<"'7 I 

_5 ····-- SH-6051202cTP SCREW H5X0_,8 1.~12 _ __jj).,rtt"Af H5X0.8 1.~12 1 
6 iS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n·1~·;·7 5.1X9.2X1.3 I 
7 05108-119-000 iASIIER ">Y A 1 
8 #Ol G5131-llfi-COO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT :f 1J1~1')l :Ho;rt- 1::$f''IJ 1 
g tt02 G5131-Il6-DOO STOPPER. !.EFT :tt)JH'J :.n•JJ\"- tYtJ A 1 

_lQ_ ____ S&JillillQ2.-TP SCREW M4XO,l L~12 u __ n,.ntf"U __ l 
11 iS-0110002-KH SPRING WASllER n"1<":11"1 H4 1 
12 WP-0430800-SC iASllER c7t"n"l :~;·~,, H4 1 
13 168-23908 ARH SU!JE PLATE, LEFT -:.rY"!-LJ.7-H"J\"?J (l::S!" 1J) 1 
14 SJ.I-6053002-TP SCREW J.ISXO. 8 L=30 U'J:IJ?Yt;t," iH l 

_15 __ _ --"'Sc0510_1lli2.cKH Sl'JUNG iA:iliER___ ____ J)"j'">"1 5.1X9.2X1."'3 _____ 1_ 
16 SM-6065002-TP SCREW M6 L=50 Ll'l:b'.IY:tt"M· M6 L=50 1 
17 NM-6060001-SC NUT J.l6 D'J:IJ?t'H M6 l):t 1 
18 HH-6050001-SC HUT H5 """" H5X0.8 D" 1 
19 G5122-ll7-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER V'J"Y-!, A~'lll~ 1 

____ZQ__ _____ SH-6040802-TR SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 U'l:b1Yt;!(M H4X0.7 1.:- l__ 
21 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER ll"7-lt":l.f"7- M4 1 
22 WP-0450801-SO WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 c7,">'7 4.5X10X0.8 l 
23 SH-6041002-TP SCR~:W M4 L=lO Il'l:IJ'.n't;J;~.H H4XO, 7 L=lO 2 
24 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n"WTl H4 2 
20___ --~PcOAJilliOOcSL___liASllER _ ___ e·WP"t ,,.~,. H4 2 
26 HiB-22306 ~'LAP PRESS~;&, LEFT ---7.j·;t7°Hl(l::9."1J) 1 
27 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7'h/0 

:tl.tiJ"l. 1 
28 '03 168-22603 FLAP PRESSER, RIGIIT 77·n"HI(H"l AJt"~ 1 
29 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO Ll'l:IJ'J}'t;t.",t.~ M4X0.7 L=lO 1 

..Jl)_ ..1S=0410\lliCKH Sl'RIHG WAS!IER .. ____ D~T; H_L__ ___l_ 
31 G5108-119-000 iASllER ry•m A l 
32 SH-8030502-TP SCREW H3 L=S f-)1-JV" M3X0.5 L=5 2 
3:1 G5150-116-COO FLAP PRto:SSER ARH, LEFT 7717°"llf!?-l, I::J''IJ 1 
34 G5148-l16-COO PIN 7':l'J1aHI eY 1 

_____3_,5__ SH-6041202-W SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 t!1#~!1;!(-H 2 
36 WS-0410002-KN SPR!llG WASHER n·7~"b't H4 2 
37 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t:'jlf'"il~:f Jii"?JxA. H4 2 
38 G5151-11B-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 77'17°~tl n·:;:;/''? 1 
39 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0.8 Lo12 n•m?tt'M H5X0.8 Lo12 2 

_____4_0_ __________ WS-0510002-Ktf SPRING liASIJER ll" 1:i1"'"11"-1 5. 1X9. 2X1._3________ 2 
41 G5147-116-COO CYLINDER HRACKET, LEFT J'i~JJ"'HI Y1JYY'1 .. 111ll- 1 
1\2 167-01005 SPRING J'h7°'H~~;~'"'"-t 1 
43 HH-6030001-SC HUT H3 O'lh?"f H3X0.5 1>1 1 
44 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT 1-13 X 10 ll1:!1'Jltt"'M H3X0.5 L=lO 1 
45 168-07109 PI tf 3;J~ll 1J7YJ")Il·Yt:0 Y 1 
46 PC 0105070 00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~t" F":IYHI 7 1 
47 G5410-116-AAO CYLINDER 1'P)J"'tl1I~!JY9~ ?~ 1 
48 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 ;:rJ.,t:71Y 11/64-1\0 1.=7.8 2 
49 NH-6040001-SC NUT M4 ll"J:IJ1Jt'lr M4XO. 7 B:t 1 
50__ __SH-MillU2ciL_5CROi H4XQcL1~ u,;lnt"M JHiliL.l__Lo25 __ __1_ 
51 GSBI\7-116-000 KHOR SCREW 'l'?~;i;.~ 1 
52 GSA-21008000 FLAP SCALE 17'7',1-• 1 
53 SH-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1.=4 A"'--i'Yf-"JH" H4 1.=4 1 
54 SH-4030401-SC SCREW (EUROPE) t'\~J1Y M3X0.5 L=4 1 

__5_5 _____ I'P_-032illiQJI.cSL_ JIASIIER__lU_ ····- __________ J;.7,".JL.i..J;I.~L!.JI,l- ___ _ ___ ! .. 
56 G5123-II7-000 FLAP STOPPER A J'J•n"' ;H'JJ\"' A 1 
57 SH-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 lJ''.iJ1:$1" M1X0.7 L=6 3 
58 1101 168-21308 FLAP BASE, LEFT 7'h7"''\"-A(t:9."tJ) G=16-20 l 
59 1102 168-21506 FLAP BASE, LEFT ·r:h>'J"'"'"--;dl::9~tJ) 1 

"'6!':Q'-~'~0'!;1-f16~3"'-~20~9,0__1._____ GLAHf'_._LEEI _ U"111'i~t' ~--G=S-14 1 
61 1102 168-21100 CLAMP, LEFT ~:t"I1?7Y7"' (t$!"1]) 1 
62 G510\l-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT ~:1"l1?7:o"':::z"l.I:::$!" 1J {1) 
63 1104 G5109-119-BOG RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A :>::1"11?7~'1°.1~/.l::?J~!J 1 

Note ( tt~G )#Ol ... I"OR 8,10,12,14 mm 
#02 ... FOR 16,18,20 mm 
•03 ... FOR BOX POCKET 
#04 ... FOR llEAVY-WE!GllT MATERIALS 

- 10-

8,10,12,14 mmill 
16,18,20 mmJtl 
;fft;f'r•Y 1--ffl 
)1:l',!)jj 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



- 11 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION !:: j ) 1 AMT. 

1 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=12 D'1:1JiJT:t;J;~,~ I 
2 iS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n··;,·T; M4 I 
3 IJP-0430800-SC WASHER UlJ'":IJ~-7 17J"'J;>!, H4 1 
4 1101 G5130-116-DOO FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A :ttJJ-UJ Al-'ll\0

- :>.:;."' A 1 
~5~--''"'0;._2 ~G'"5u1.<:29!!:·:11ll16>:-:L.C0\ll0L.-'S>!'PJLR IUJN1LG~~~~- H o,;~ tln' '". i<C~~~~- I 

6 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 Lo20 ">?1tt''f M6 f.o20 1 
7 G5126-117-000 SPACER ""-~ I 
8 168-23304 CLAMP f'OOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT HHI>l"!··L(W) 1 
9 168-23809 ARM SLIDE PLATE, RIGHT 9~"/'-b;('J..f~"!I .. Y (H") l 

_I~O'---~~~~S~M-~6*05~3~0~02~·+,TP~~S~C~R~EW~H5~X~0~.8kkL~=3ruO~~--~~~~"'~'b~'l~!t~o~·,~f~~- _L_ 
11 ~S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER •"H'Tl 5.1X9.2X1.3 1 
12 SM-6065002-TP SCRE~ M6 Lo50 U1>?1t*''f H6 L"50 I 
13 SM-6051202-TP SCRE'il M5X0,8 1.=12 O~t.I?Yt;J;"A-~ H5X0.8 L=l2 1 
14 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n'WTl 5.IX9.2Xl.3 I 

__15_________ _ Nl!-:-60_6_000 1_-:ie__ 11JHUL!T~MII!6L.~~~~~~~~~-"""'•Jt.,7:LI':uH:..J!JM5yl ;c)J.'-c-~~~~_1.1-
16 tUI:-6050001-SC HUT M5 U"J:lJ?t'H M5X0.8 l):t 1 
17 G5122-117-000 SUPPORT ARM STOPPER W?·/, 'f1n' 1 
18 168-23502 ARM SLIDE SHAFT HH1A'1"b"WY7 1 
19 G5108-1Hl-000 \riASHER '1'J~"\1 A 1 

_2Q_____ ~P-045080l=SJJ iASIIER 4,5X10,0XQ,8 l?!'y"; 4,5XIQX0,8 1 
21 'iiS-0410002-Kt/ SPRING WASHER li~H":b~::ic H4 1 
22 S~-6040802-TR SCREW M4XO. 7 Lo8 U'J>7?tt"U M4XO. 7 L"8 1 
23 168-07109 PIN ~:f'n?7~7"~-:r~ey 1 
24 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::!t"-~"J~HI-7 1 
25 G5410-116-AAO CYI.IHDER 77~1"HI:i1JY$l" ?L~- 1 
26 SH-4030401-SC SCREV (EUROPE) t,·,;>' M3X0.5 Lo4 I 
27 S~-6042502-TP SCREi ~4XO. 7 Lo25 U'J>l?tt"U H4XO. 7 [.o25 1 
28 NH-6040001-SC HUT H4 U"J:b?t'll- H4XO. 7 B:t 1 
29 S~-6031002-TP HEXAGOHAL BOLT M3 X 10 U1;??tt"<f M3X0.5 L"10 1 
30 __ ijM:::_6030001-SC HUT H3 a1nn~n H3XO. 5 1 ~-1. 1 
31 167-01005 SPRING 7'h7°U""~J')JI .. 1 1 
32 S~-6051202-TP SCREW ~5X0,8 LoJ2 U'J>l7tt"'f M5X0.8 L"12 2 
33 iS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER n·;n,·; 5. IX9.2XI.3 2 
34 G5147-116-DOO CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGilT 77'J/ 0 'HI )lJY 1,f''7"1"r~H 1 
35 SH-6041002-TP SGREW H4 1."10 n1PJ?Wn H1X0,7 LoJO 2 
36 iS-0410002-KII SPRING VASIIER n'W'JJ'; H4 2 
37 iP-0430800-SC VASHER l?~·;·; ,;·~" M4 2 
38 168-22405 FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT 77·,7"HI("") I 
39 168-22207 FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 77·17'<Jt3"1, I 
10 lt03 _Ul8_~22504_ FLAP PRESSER. LEFT n·h·J"tn(trlJ) 11J;t"1 1 
41 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1."10 n1>'l7!*"'f ~4XO. 7 Lo!O I 
42 WS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A'Wt'l M4 I 
43 G5108-119-000 VASHER •my A 1 
44 SM-8030502-TP SCREi M3 Lo5 »W M3X0.5 L"5 2 

-"''-~-------05149-_l_UHJlO FLAP PRESSER ARM. RIGHT 1i1fH1 7-A H~ 1 
46 G5148-116-COO PIN 771J 0 HI l::"Y 1 
47 G5151-116-COO FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT 77'n°:tl}.t $!'t'J:,;"'J 1 
48 IIP-0430800-SC WASHER blJ";IJ''? J:IJ~'ll'<'A. H4 2 
49 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER •"l<Tl M4 2 

__ 50____ SM-6041202-TP SCREW H4X0.7 1.=12 O~:IJIJ!t;t;~,H 2 
51 G5847-116-000 KNOB SCREW 1<lW I 
52 GSA-21008000 PLAP SCALE 1717'>1-' 1 
53 SM-5040451-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 ll"-1'~!-"":1-1)" M4 L=4 1 
54 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 1."6 ,;,;y H4XO. 7 i.oG 2 

_5_5 _______ __lt_Q•.c1~JJ16"8c-"c2 1L<4JJ.07f-~-'EccLJJ.AP>-JlB1CAS"Ee-, .JR~ll!JG Hll!T,--~~~~~~1:72tl'lQ2"'' 'l.,".:.A3!1L<;;1+ ""')~~~~~....1.1_ 
56 '02 108-21005 FLAP BASE, RIGHT 27-12'''->(H') 1 
57 G5124-117-000 fLAP STOPPER B 2717' <f'in' B I 
58 \IP-0320500-SC VASI\ER H3 t7lJ~;IJ":Jl ::J:IJ"'il;;>,\. H3 1 
59 lfOl 168-21001 CLAMP, RIGHT ~:f"D?7;.<7"'(H") G=8-14 1 
60 •o2 108-21209 CLAHP .. RllillT --~- ____ dD77Yl' (H'l .. uG"l0~2"'0'-~, I 
61 G5110-119-AOG RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT ~J"t1?7Yr::J"l. H" (l) 
62 lf04 G5110-119-BOG RUBBRR SOLE, RIGHT A ~J"D?7Y/0 ::t"b H" 1 
63 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/04-10 Lo7.8 ''t7l>" 11/64-40 Lo7.8 2 

Note ( i±GC )1101. .. 1"0R 8,10,12,14 mm 8,10,12,14 mmffl 
«02 ... ~·oR 16,18,20 rnm \6,18,20 mmffl 
•03 ... EOR BOX POCKET l!i "' 'r •y ; Ill 
'04 ... POR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIALS 1'11~ ill 

- 12 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



7. CLAIIP FOOT FEE :;\:jfJl !5 ;{_z ~ ,,~ COilPONENTS(l) 
"'"' ( 1 ) 

- 13 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REP. NO NOTE PART NO. D R S C R I P T I D N AliT. 

I 166-!2806 COVER tn·- 1 
2 SH-005080!-SC SCREW H.:.rit)'' 3 
3 !66-0990! SHAFT )\'H 1 
4 !67-21706 KEY 'I {:J'):j:- (1})!'<.0 2 

6 SB-1!20002-00 BEARING 
5 166-10107 COI.!.AR B JJJ- B 2 ··--------------';',fc .. ,,..,Jf;>'"''"'c-.co_:-;,-o2x"'z"s------i;2-
7 !66-!0008 COLLAR A :JH- A 1 
8 SH-80fi1002-TP SCRE\i H!i !.=10 ~--~-{:/~ 1 
9 RC-2800002-KP RETAIIIIG PIN C'if'9U'J 30.1 Yt:Jr'J 2 

10 !66-098!0 HOTOLBA>;: 
1! 166-!0404 TilliNG PULLEY A -----~~~~~:~;-~_,, A 1 

2 12 SH-8040602-TP SCREW f.I4XO. 7 L=6 H"f)" 
!3 !67-22407 TIHIHG BELT 9-HYIJ~'I~~~ I 
14 166-!0701 IDLER SHAFT Y-H"? )"'; 1 

~I5c-----!;!~66~-.;;I0~6~02 PULLEY !HSTALL!HG ARH 
16 St.!-6062502-TP SCREW W1 !.=25 

7" c~Y!21J-J,__ _ ________ I 
U'J};"JTt;J;"M H6 L=25 1 

!7 SH-!05!001-SP SCREW H5 Lo!O lJ7·f')" M5X0.8 L=lO 1 
18 167-25905 WASHER !J":IJ"1 1 
!9 !66-!0800 PULLEY PIll J"-1) ~IJ'JH:: 0 Y J 
20 166-11006 IDI.ER_PUI.l.EL "f-1 "'j } 0 -1} J 

2! !67 !0303 BEARING '\"JI}JIJ"" 2 
22 RC-2200002-KP RETAIHIIIG RIIIG Ctl" )II- :i'J 
23 lGB-10909 !JASHER 'J'))'f 1 
24 iS-05!0002-KII SPRIIIG WASHER n"'{if":JJ''1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 1 

_2.5_______ SH-60.!Wl02-TP SCREi IL\XO.B L."J.O l1'/:lJIJYt;J;",H H5X0.8 1.=10 1 
26 !66-!0503 TIHIHG PULLEY B 11-r/?"7° -'1 B 1 
21 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H4X8 !·J;f)" H4XO. 7 L=3 2 
28 SH-6062502-TP SCREW 116 L"25 U'J]IJI'·t;f;",H H6 L=25 4 
29 WS-00!0002-KH SPRTHG WASHeR 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 II":Jltf"JJ''¥ M6 1 
30 WS-06IOOOZ-JUL ~lll!i.JIASHER 6 .!Xl2. 2XI. 5 n·;O"'i__H6__ _ _ 4 _ 
31 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 n"l:&'iftt"M M6 L=25 4 
32 !65-58850 HOTOR CABLE ASH. lJ-;J;"f-$11YJ-7-"Ir-7"M{ I 

- 14 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8. CLAMP l'OOT I"EED Xf'!l" X-;!~,;,.,. COMPONENTS(2) 
'mmC2) 

- 15 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AMT. 

I 166-09711 STAND A ,;,?(AI 1 
2 166-74608 STAND 8 ,,,, B 1 
3 SM-6062002-TP SCREW H6 Lo20 U'IMrt<"M H6 Lo20 8 
4 VS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 >"*<";'* M6 8 
5 SM-6062502-TP SCREW H6 Lo25 a1;11tt'M ME Lo25 4 6 SH-8082002 TP SCREW M8 Lo20 H,,. M8 Lo20 2 
7 HJ.I-6080001-SC HUT H8Xl.25 ll1117t~~ J.l8 l)J. 2 
8 166-09513 ROD BASE ~f:t.,'\"-::t 1 
9 SH-6085502-TP SCREW M8 LoSS 01Mrt<"kf H8 Lo55 4 

10 168-78100 BELT UP7"'>"M 1 
11 166-10206 DRIVING PULLEY 7V?7'-'J 1 
12 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 HW M4XO. 7 LoB 2 
13 166-!!709 PEED RAIL <7'10-· 1 
14 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 Lo20 01M1tt"M H5X0.8 Lo20 7 
15 166-11907 STOPPER ;W.IJ\"- __________ 2 
16 Sl-t-6062002-TP SCREW J.l6 L=20 U11J??t;J;".H 1-16 L=20 4 
17 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 >'H"b"* H6 4 
18 166-12608 BELT COVER ,.,fM'- 1 
19 SM-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO U"J1J??tt"M M5X0.8 L=lO 2 
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A"i!"#~t 5.1XD.2X1.3 2 
21 liP 0531000-SC WASHER M5 t:'itt~:!J~1 J:!J"9'<'4- 1-15 2 
22 166-11600 POLLOi PULLEY ,.1?f"?>'n'-'J 1 
23 167-20005 BEARING '\"i 1JjiJ~ 2 
24 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING C•JY7' 1 
25 SH-605!602c~IL SCREV MSXO. 8 L'l6 ________ cca'f';!~7~""u"<'oo"~~f~H5~X:"O~. 8~L';'1~6 __ ~2 ~ 
26 WS-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER n"¥0'!"1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
27 167-24403 WASHER -)":1?~"?~" 1J~":IJ"-1 2 
28 166-11501 FOLLOW SHAFT )'":tg~"g$'"7 1 
29 166-11105 TENSION BRACKET 7Y~;ty·J"'7'r~n 1 
30 _ 166-11303 TENSION SCRE~ fY'Jy·•· 1 
31 166-11204 COLLAR :1'11117- 1 
32 HM-6120001-SC HUT Ml2 n'b7t'lf 1 
33 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 Lo20 n1;?rtt"'f H5X0.8 Lo20 1 
34 166-11402 GUIDE BAR A !";f"t"? A 1 

~ ~~~~~~0~~1 -SC ~~}D~6 RAIL ----":~~~J·!~~-iH9 .. D:t_ ~ 
37 SH-6062002-TP SCREi H6 L'20 U1!7rtt"" M6 Lo20 2 
38 168-07901 SENSOR BRACKET (A) tYiJ'··'r7'r'1~ (Al 2 
39 SH-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0,8 Lol2 U'l!7ltt"M M5X0.8 i.o12 4 

_;4;,0'-----;';llS;e-"::0':'51~0~0~02:'-'::KH~-cS~P"K~! N~Gc.i:;:A~SnH, ~· ~-------fll" 1_lf":l.l" 1 5, 1 X9, 2X1. 3 _____ 4_ 
41 WP 0531000-SC WASHER H5 1::7iJ'":IJ"J J:fJ"9-~J,. H5 4 
42 168-08305 SENSOR BRACKET (Cl to•-J">bHCI 1 
43 168-08206 SENSOR BRACKET (B) to•·7"7bHBI 1 
44 SH-6040802-TP SCREV H4XO. 7 L=8 r:I'J:IJIJ?t;J;"M 4 

~4~5~----;';i;eS-"::0~4~10~0~02:'-'::KH~"CS~P"R~IH~GLWuAwSruiiE~R~-------f"~"J~·7·!~·~;=H~4~~.------A . 46 liP 0~30800 SC WASHER 1:-Jif.:IJ"J J:IJ"jn M4 4 
47 164-63853 REAR DETECTING SWITCH ASH. J?)>;Y 1>1.7; 1 
48 164-63754 SPI':ED DHECTING Sir/ITCH ASM. t~YVY:\IY 'r~Y'J7'rY1 7~ 1 
49 164-63655 FRONT DETECTING SWITCH ASM. t"Y)Y~Y TYf 'l~ 1 

~ 5il_ ~_llii-027ll6 ~ CORD BRACKrcET~~--------'C•>,<Jf":"~>B~Kc'-T=~;-;--;;-------"2~ 
51 SH-0040801-SF SCREW H4XO. 7 L'6 f'VW' M4XO. 7 Lo3 1 
52 SH-6041202-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 J.o12 a,;;rt<•'H H4XO. 7 Lo12 2 
53 iS-0410002-KH SPRlHG WASHER >'H"!'* H4 2 
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER tW'»"* Jb'l<• H4 2 

- 16 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



59 

_77 

- 17 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF !W NOTE I'ART llfl. DESlRif'JI;lH 1\~T 

I 1G~ 0'/~01, ~NIH UIITI!I' 
2 SS-7111~20-SP SUE~ ll/G4--10 L=IO.S 
:l 150 06~!0"1 KHH"~ HOI.liJ.:R ~Asr: 
-1 SS-4080G20-TP SCRE'.! 1/8--H [.o.f> 

__ JL____ Sll ~04~~n (i_'__________;i[~t:~ 114X0.7 ~-=~ 

G 156-01\IOl KNIFE BASE 
7 156-05008 KHlFE RP.SE GUIDE BAR 
~ 156--05205 ROLLER HOSS 
\1 IG6-00d07 ROLLER 

10_ l5ti:JJ~ _:ruJ.l.J::R Pl!L__ __ 
11 ~01 1(;5-07.101 COR~ER XN\FE AI 
12 "01 1\\5-07400 CO~HEk KH1FE (12 
13 SS-6031210-SP St:RF.\1 1/8-44 1.~12 
14 G~279-117-GOO ECCEHHlC 1'111 

_l 166-07103 KNIFE Hm P~R A 
lli l!lG-O'f202 KH!FE HGLOE~ B 
17 Hi/-21904 KEY 
18 15'/-?.2001 KEY 
Hl lii6 ·01106 BALL. SPUME 

_ZQ 166 01308 KH!FE BASE \,!f!FEI A 
21 Sl! 6061002 11' SCREW KG 1.-10 
22 SH 6052002-TP SC~EV 115 L=20 
23 l!iG-04001 KH!FE R~SE GUI])E 
24 1511-01100 GlllllE STUD 

__2_5 GG-05~0_1___ CHUCK.__R_ 
26 156-05204 CO!.l.AR B 
27 166-05502 CHUCK BRACKET 
28 ~!H3050812-11' SCREW M5X8 
29 11~-1\060001-SC 1111T ~6 

30 _ __j()1J-06SQ8_ CUiiliECilJW 6L0(.-g 
31 SK-605200?.- TP SCREV H5 1.=20 
32 161'> 05701 LOCK BRACKET 
33 11)6-05800 LEVER 
34 l66-05Y09 PIH A 
~~---f!}(i~_Q_I110__;L_ p !ll.____C___ ------

35 151\-06105 Pl~ B 
37 166-06402 COLLAR 
36 SH-6051202-TP SCRE\1 K5X0,8 1.~12 
39 ~S-0510002-KH SPR!MG ~ 1\SHER 

_ _4_0_ _ __ lll_h!1103 ______j'ASli~K --··· 
41 SII-6082002-TP SCRF.V ~8 1.~20 
42 166-06501 CI!UCX BASE 
4.3 l66-il570!l CYI.!flOER HASE 
44 WS-0510002-KH SPRING ~ASHER 

-f.}----w8' 5 

" 

SPR!HG \/ASHER 
WASHER H5 

58 l61H050!i BAND Bi!l-01 
5>1 l5G-OOJ 16 SAFETY COVER 

-'' -- _].J}U235g ~I!RRET PQSlllillLPERCflVER 
51 ltlG-00801 SWITCH IHSTr\LLIHG PLATE 
62 164-63!152 HOIIF. PQSJT!OR SENSOR ASM. 
1.\3 P/1-~!106501-00 nLIHDER 
61; S~-6051552-TP SCRE~ 115 J.c1r, 
65 WS-05!@0<::_K_Ii SfKiKG._.'iAS_!ft"R 
55 156-0420!1 CYL!NDF.R BRACKET 
6.1 PX -5000160-00 FI.QH!HG JO!~T 
G8 lllG-00900 FRAHE RECEJV!HG BRACKET 2 

"' SH-!l052003--SC SCRF.'.' ~11 L=20 
S :0_6 i OQQl:!H SP!Uilli___1ASRER G. IX.l2..._2_Xl < 5 

71 NH-606000\ SC HUT M6 
72 156-01007 FRAHF. RF.CUV!HG BRM"KET A 
73 WP-06~1601-SC ~ASHER 
74 VS-0610002-KH SPRING ~ASHH 5 1X12.2X1 5 

"~~· SH-f1052!JQZ Te St:RF.'! H6 
76 165-59452. SENSOR CABI.E ASJ.!. 
77 165-55355 r~RCE!VlRG CABLE B ASII. 
n SH-0050801-SC SCRE~ 
70 166-03201 SEHSUR BUS~ 
8Q ~_(l:_10602-1L___SCRE~ H1XQ_J_ L.=_(l 
81 1 BG-00504 SEHS(!R SLIT 
32 ~S 0310002-XH Sl'RJHG ~ASHER 11.3 

'" S~-f10.11002 TP lll'XAGONA\. BOLT H3 X 10 
84 $~ -60~2002- T!' SCRE~ K5 L=20 

__ S_!i ]f!!,_\-QQUQJ SJMSQR B~ArKfJ' 
8G ~S 0510002 KH SPRING IIASHER 
37 SH-6051002-Tf' SCRE~ HSX0.8 L-JO 
88 lti7-25001 !.!HEAR BIISHIHG 
30 S~-l\055502-TP St:RE~ llf,XO.O L-55 
00 flH llO~OOO l--SI' IHIT HS 

-H~;i)"' ll/64-40 1. iO.~ 'I 
)AMI"' !-e). I 7 
J~'d"' 1/3-44 L~~ -r 

_____lll_L_ __ l!:\X<OOc. 'ULc~cc, ----~1.1•1_ 
;H1'1 -
.u~· ~~--- n·J.'1 

n--, 
ll ? ~:··~--
:I-1-n Al (til~'ll 

)-j"-~~(,\2) (t?l,'!'Ji 
\:JO' 1//\-44 [, 7 12 
;t;UH ltt)-t'' :t 
U±W A 
:txtH" B 
"\·IJ1~- (~~-<.0 
>\(11t- l)_q>]?!,­

t."-J.V''7/)-
n!'i£1 A. A 
ll?!J?YH.•H 1!6 L 10 
n~!~rr~·tr H5X0.8 t~zo 
n~·1~·-n· 
-h"-IVJ"-1 
f'I'J'J 8 
:IJ':i B 
n~n· Yr'n 
~){;r' H5XO.I\ Lo3 
n~t~t~l- Hfi \::ll 

_:!('Jj: 

n~!~nrtt J.!SX0.8 !.=20 
U'l'l~T~J--1~11 

v~·-

t"~ c ---­
\;~~ B 
m 
ll1~~rtrt-t H5X0.8 1.~12 

7 

7_ 
7 
7 

H 
14 

7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~"H.il'i' 5.1X9.2XL3 

~·-~~v~Y"'"'c·•c·"'--~---+ 
ll'lb'JIH•u I 
1'17~'1:-1\Jdi!"'J) 1 
:.<'!~~·~·-~ 1 
IIH.~"15.1X9.2X1.3 2 
JJ1tn-u_:_~~ ~No.I\ l=l_o __ 2_ 
t" ~~·1~7· 1 
~·-IV:.<''' A I 
:11· n·~·'J B I 
~~J~Y H4X0.7 1.'10 2 .... ,,~,. ,,~ 

~·l~Y'J·:h-? 2 
J·t-k>:F'it'n 1 
wn'Jrn·H 4 
J·t-~;0\1-/, 1 

~-__ ll[~?i'W&Ul~XO.B L.o.lQ___ 8 __ 
,.~H·il-1 5.\Xg.2x1.3 t 
~,.,·:~~· t :Jr'l:<~ ~5 a 
r.·:-~-BHl-01 1 
7~t·~~~·- 1 
' - ' - I '·f ' ' 
M1fl-'/1'11. 'iT?t 
'!-t-t:< t•~;-:11!!1 'J:O 
>n'J~7· 
ll'lb,1)f.·!,~ 

I 
I 
I 
7 

~_-yf 5.1X9.nl,__3 ___ -{ 
~'}~~· )"111!- l 
Jll-ti~~·:Y~!JJ- I 
.t!I~Ntr'it~l- 2 I 
a1~~t.·~l- H5 L=20 2 

____ ~J'---? KtL_____ 2_ 
il'l:li'lt'H Mli \~l 2 
$/~!~~J·1~1l- A l 
t7.-:!J-~ ::a·~·~ llii ~ 

r.·i,·r,Mo 4 
n'l*'lnr .H Ho t 20 1 
;l;.(O'J'J-l>il'~H·I"A'Jl. 1 
.1- t ~~>H/H-'!' Ml 'J> 1 
fl~B· 3 
to1 r.~ 1 
r ,. ~ 

e~• ~'!'il- I 
~·dTf :l.lX5.9X0.7 
fl'I!J~If.t'!t H:!XO.S L !0 
lin'JlH H k~•X0./1 1.~20 

t~!-FH'Il ---- .. 
,~,t·t"f ':\.IX\I.n.l .\ 
WI~'I?H'H H5X0.3 i,o10 
•J~ f r'11• 
WH'I?H'H 
WIJIH·H H;,~() R I )1 

3 

' l 
.. 
" 4 
I 
I 

Note ( inC )~01 .. GAUGE PART 'I-- ~W&. 
{REFER TO THE TABLE ON PEGE 82. J (82 -x ~ ~ (J)o/H: :.- t~OO < I~~ '' l 

- 18 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



COMPONENTS(2) 10. CORNER KNI~!lli(#i ( 2) 
:1--}--j 

29 30 ~ 
I 31 ""'iff) 

c.-$~ 

33 

23 

25 26 
42 

~ 

40 

- 19 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



m·.Ho NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ANT. 

1 PA-1501509-AO PIN CYI.IHOER l:::0 YJlJY$1:" l 
2 SH·6061552·TP SCREW H6 L~l5 o•mrtt'M 2 
3 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ll":itf"tl~1 H6 2 
4 166·02104 CYLfNDER BRACKET '~>;· 1'W!f I 

_];_ l!ilicQ180~9!---_jJNJ!OT!'Coiiii.JB~=~ ____ J?f _I_ 
6 166-01908 NOTCH BRACKET J 1J11"'71~n 1 
7 SM-6053002-TP SCREW Mfi L::30 liY'J?~1 1~791 1-:1:-11" 2 
8 iS·06I0002-KN SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 h'H'b'* H6 2 
9 166-02005 NOTCH BUSHING Jl'Jf-J"T./:1 1 

~~Q~---~1~6G~,-~O~I7~0~0~~~HO~T~CH~A~~~~-------~J~?f~~~""'~07~~--l-11 SH 605I202 TP SCREW H5X0,8 L~12 D1>?Yt<"•I H5X0.8 L~I2 I 
12 167-24106 WASHER ~"1 I 
13 SH-6052002-TP SCREW H5 1.~20 n,;?Yt<'M MSXO. 8 L~20 4 
14 WS-0510002·KH SPRlHG VASIIER •"W>'i 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 

~---~~~~-_jJ~~~~~~----~~-~~~------------~-
16 166·01304 GEAR INSTALLfHG BOSS ~·1-l'mt•A 1 
17 SH·6051002·TP SCREW H5X0.8 L~lO o?>?rto••r H5X0.8 L"10 3 
18 165·59254 TURRET ROCK SENSOR CABLE ASH. ;-c?>"'?1>H·J'"' I 
19 HD-0003900-00 MICRO SENSOR 7H <170 t>~ 1 

__2Q_ sM·0050&0;;1·c:;S~C ----cS~C~Rf~:i~~cc--- ------c~-~-~-''-;·;;-c;~-==-----_L_ 
21 RC-2800002-KP RETAINIG PIN C>"?H'J 30.1 Yt,; 2 
22 166-01403 HOTOR BRACKET <-; 1'71,; 1 
23 166·01502 PINION GEAR e•:<Y I 
24 SM-8050602-TP SCREW H5 1."6 I>W H5X0.8 L"6 2 
25 SH-6061552-TP SCREW H6 L=l5 G'J:IJ?Yt;J;~H 2 
26 VS-06!0002-KN SPRING WASIIER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 , .. .,.,., M6 2 
27 166·03201 SENSOR BOSS t~;-o·, I 
28 SH·8040602·TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L~6 HW' 2 
29 186·03102 SENSOR PLATE j"?HH>ft>~ 1 
30 \iS-0310002-KN SPR fNG WASHER M3 A"U";f'1 3. 1 XS. !JXO. 7 3 
31 SM·6031002·TP HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 u"?Ytt'H H3X0.5 1.~10 3 
32 164·63556 ROTATION DETECT SENSOR ASH. ,.,At-> >17>i>f ;, I 
33 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET t!!J"-7"'7t*J~ 1 
34 SH·0041002-TP SCREW H4 L"lO n;;;rt•••r H4X0.7 L"IO 2 

~3~5-------~~S~-~0~41~0~00~2~-~KNL_~S~P~R~III~G~i~A~SI~IE~R----------------~''~1~1·~··~·±1~Mtl4 _____________ 2__ 
38 166·02500 MOTOR SHAFT t·> ~111 I 
37 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L"6 f>1Y 2 
38 166-02302 BEAR IHG COLLAR '\ "f1J"Jlf"tl7- l 
39 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR '\"1 1JY'J~:JJ7- 1 

~4~0~------~15~6~·~02~6~0<~J~~~M~O~TO~R~GE~A~R~----------------~·-~;~7·~·~·1~-~~----------j__ 
41 SH·8061002·TP SCREV M6 L~IO I>*)' H6 L~IO I 
42 SM·0050801·SC SCREW f7A7,. 3 
43 167-10105 B~ARIHG <\":YtJY'J" 2 
44 167-20104 BEARING '\"7tJ'/J" 1 
45 166·02708 MLc_SCR~W GEAR t'·HY7't"t- ____ ___l_ 
46 166-02807 81\LL SCREW j;UIJIJ;j;"-,t.;jl)" 1 
47 WS-0510002-KN SPRTNG WASHER , ..... , •• 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
48 SM-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 n~b?Yt*"~~ M5X0.8 L=20 4 
49 167·21904 KEY ,1l;~- (;;<M 1 
50 __ 'll'c_Q841o6!f100c-e>SC!;-' _!V!!A~SO!HE~J<R~=~~- _________ t57~fi'!J'!:;';S;--;;;;-------_L_ 
51 iS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER H8 n"H'!J"< M8 I 
52 HH-6080001·SC HUT H8Xl. 25 n•mt;r H8 D" I 
53 167-20609 BEARIHG '\"ftJY'J" 2 
54 164-60552 STEPPING MOTOR ASH. .:!71J 0 f-~ 'J?t:t ?~ 2 

- 20-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



COMPONENTS(3) 11 CORNER KNH'E""~ (3) 
, ~-; A<mo-:J-, 

4 

2 

- 21 -

/ 
4 

.·~ 
Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p



RI~F .110 HIJTV 

I 

' 3 

' 5 
G 
7 

PART IW. 

SH 00!10801-SC 
163 .. 40506 
1G5-5575'1 
SK-0040301-SF 
165-59353_ 
107-25004 
157-20708 
166-031307 

n E S C R I P T I 0 H 

SCRE\o' HH:i" 
BMW BHI-01 ~~·~~*BIH-01 

PERCEfVlllG C~BLE A ASK. :J-t-~;I.:J 1Pr:.d'r-7"1.A 'n 
SCREW H4X0.7 IAl ~l:i:!1"V H4X0.7 L~8 
_SEHSOR CABL.E ASH, JIJ.ll'I'!Jf"•n:ct'r 7~.1.'1~ 
L!IIEAR BUSflliiG IJ:.:7F'J)1. 
Bl~AR!HG 'I"YI))'J" 
BEARHIG COLLAR B .-,~yiJ'I'J"Jri- H 
BEARJIIG CUI.LA~ A '1.71J'I'J~h'l- A 

J!LJL-'CKJ;! liti::ZQ___ __________ t!2.1J:2Jtt' H __ 115XO .JL1.=-20. 
BRACKET ~'in~7"-Hn 

12 167-27201\ RETAII!JHG RltfG CJJ''J'l.'J:ll)l)I'J 
13 167 ;~1607 LINEAR BUSH!I!G ~:.:YF'J)l 
14 165-00405 SLIDE SHAFT J.7W'lVJt 

llitT. 

3 
1 
1 
Q 

-----1-
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
1 

_ lL_ SIHOG1002-1P_ SCRE~ H6 L=lQ__ 1:1_u.:__H6 L= 
16 SJHi051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 1.=10 ll'J!J'J7t.~"McM~5\oXQoc.-.8-1"·"1"0-·--c,:-
17 \IS-0510002-KII SPRING \11\S!lER ll"H";IJ'"I 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
18 \W-0531000-SC IJASHER H5 t'.W .b~-1 J!J"J·<,t. H5 2 
19 16!i-00702 S\IITCH D~:TECT PLATE M'lfbfi\"Y 1 

.2lL_ ---'!16¥6""'01lJ2:fr09fh-=_lC'J!J,.Ll!lMIJ!Dtl~:R(.+BR~Alj,CAJKfU;I ~ 1}';1$!~ 'J" __ ]_t'l_L____ l___ 
21 \IS-0510002-KN SPRING liASJmR 11",Wb*~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
22 SIHi051552-TP SCREW H5 L~l5 U'J!J'Jrt;J;"U 2 
23 l'A-2505501-00 CYLINDER !l':)IJ~$1.~ l 
24 PX-5000160-00 fLOIITIHG JOINT Jll-J·f?;~")/OJ-1':1~ I 
25__________ SH-1041001 SC SO:.EW IHXO.? L-IO fJ:.J-i<Y H1X0_.7 L-10 ___ 2_ 
26 166-04803 Bl':ARIHG STOPPt:R 'I~YIJ';I'J-;H'Jllo 2 
27 165-04407 CORNER KU!fE BRACKET :1-t-::tlJO'i'I'J~ 1 
28 166-04704 BI~AR flfG COLLAR 'I 

0 11J'J,.1J1- 2 
29 16ll-04605 GUIDE SHAFT B JJ"-fV"Y'.I B 1 

_j_Q____ 166 04506 _.liGilc!!lWOJCEoe>J!H11JAf2·I~AL ___________ t_"-O:_~;n A _______ 1 
31 PA-1502003-AO Pill CYLINDER t"';!'l1J';!J!" 1 
32 SH-6052002-TP SCRE\1 H5 1.=20 ll'J:IJ'JYt-~·~1- 1-!5X0.8 1.=20 2 
33 WS-0510002-KH SPRlHG VASHER 11"H":I.J"¥- 5.1X9.2Xl.::l 2 
34 166-06709 CYLINDER BASE )tJ';!-1"'1"-~ 1 
35 166-::.0JillQQ____ CHUCK BASE___ _ ________ _'f_'i'J'J'l-"1{H~9:1(?l 
36 SH-6082002-TP SCREW 1-!8 L~20 O'J;IJ'J7t;J;•M 1 
37 167-24403 'IASH~;R Y:v))-~'i$'''Jt~il·i: 1 
38 \IS-0510002-Kt! SPRING \IASIHlR rof·il·i: 5.1X9.2K1.3 l 
39 Sit-!i05l202-TP SCRE\1 H5X0.11 L=12 U'J:b'Jrt;J;~-1.~ H5X0.8 J.:o12 l 
4.Q_____________ lGG-057JJO!ll __ _l.I.Oi11C;tK,Jl"\R:AACJJKlbEli ________ _.oaot'J'l1'''f'1:'fJ1.: • .l.'Ht;'1L---------____l_ 
41 186-05800 I.E~RR ~J\·- I 
42 166-05402 COLLAR JJ.I. 1 
43 166-06105 PIH B \:0 !-' B I 
44 IGEI-05303 PIN t~:.- C I 
~'------!~:!! l::o_:!/ __ A ______ . . __ ) 

46 li'Jii'Ji'H~ M 1-!SXO. 8 1.=20 2 
47 SlH050812-TP SCRE\1 I-!5X8 ~.::l.i:Y H5K0.8 LeoS 1 
48 166-05602 CI!UCK BRACKET f\t'J'J1''H'J~ 1 
49 166-06808 COHI!F.CTIIIG BLOCK :Ji:'Jil- I 
50 NH 5060001-SC HUT HB ll'J;!)'lt'H JHi__l$'_.7,_ ____l_ 
51 166 05204 COLLAR B :IJ'i- B I 
52 166-05503 CHUCK B f'V'!'J lJ 1 
5:1 tt01 166-07400 CORNER KNIFE 112 -~--t-;l~(ll2) (t?H'J) 7 
54 tt01 lGG-07301 CORN~:R KHIFE Ill :J-:t-.t~ AI (H~'J'J) 7 
55 166 07001 Klflf£ _G!"'JI~O"t:,.,-,.c ;l;W-!1-. __ 7___ 
56 SS-50lll210 SP SCREij lJS-44 L-12 !::'if~" 1/8-4-4 -"i:~T2 14 
57 G5279-117-000 ECCENTRIC PIN ;UJ'i·f lHYl:~Y 14 
58 166-07207. KNIFE I!OI.Of':R B ;:l.;~;t,J/j!. B 7 
59 166-07103 KtllFE HOLDER A nt..t)t• A 7 
60 SS-7111120~Sf'_ ___ SCREji 11/64-_4_0._ L=l0,5 ·at:7U• 11.Lli1-10 1.=10.5 'l 
61 166-0G907 KH!n: !lOLGER BASE J;.(;U-9-- ~·):--{ 7 
62 SS-4080620--TI' SCREW 1/8-44 !.=6 t'l"t?" 1/8-44 L=G 7 
63 166-01902 KtflFE BASE n'J· ( '/ 
64 SH-8040502-TP SCREW H1XO. 7 1.~5 ~Jof)" H1XO. 7 L=5 14 
65 166 OSOQ& ___ KHIVE BASE !illlllli_RAR___________ ;l~!<"-fii··H';t_•'L_______ _L_ 
66 !66 05206 ROLLER BOSS n-7 ;r.·~ '/ 
57 166-0~107 ROLLER 0-7 7 
68 (66-05305 ROLLER !'Ill !H \:0 ',1 7 
69 166-04100 GUIDF. STUD JJ•W;t'-f 2 
70 !66-04001 KNIFE BASE GUIDE );{,li.·_,(rH·___________ 1 
71 SH--6052002-TP SCRE\1' H5 L~20 ll1:lJ'JYH~M f.ISX0.8 lAO- ' 
7'1. 166-03417 KH!f'E BASE 1/HEEL n'.1"1;J;-(-,, 1 
73 SH-6061002·-TP SCRE\1 f!6 1.=10 Ll'liJ'JJt;f."1.~ H6 L=lO 1 
74 lllfi-03706 SPLINE NUT C'OI.I.AR :~f71''.1H~:!I'i- 1 

Note ( it~G )~Ol ... GAUGE PART ?'-:/2!1~ 
(REr'r:R TO TilE TABLE Gil PAGE 82.) {82 A!-::JJ):/Y.~::ts:mt< t!'.~\.') 

- 22-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



12. B!NDER COMPONENTS 
"1 /7"-Mm (!) = (1) 

74 
73 

- 23-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



RIW. Hn HnTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 PA-9000140-00 Kt!UCKLE JOINT 1 
2 1137-66008 KNUCKLE PIN t~~.t.t~~ I 
3 SH-5051002-TP SCRE\1 H5X:0.8 lc::JO ll~MJ't,f,~-H H5X0.8 L=JO 4 
4 IIS-0510002-KN SPRING \IASH~:R ~·H"::I:r''-1 5.1X9.2Xl.:l 4 

____5_____ SM-6011002-TP SCREt' H4 L~IO 

5 PA-2504501-AO A[R CYLINDER 
-------~"'~"s'""~·~·'"''-'1{1XQ.7 L=1Q _____ 2 

rr::.rJ:;~· 1 
7 l;IS-0410002-KH SPR!HG \lASHER ~·i<IJ";If'-1< H4 2 
8 167-27109 BAND 11·:,-~· 2 
9 PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROllER ~t"J/ 2 

10 167-65106 SLIT COLLAR ;cFI'H;tz.. 1 
11 SH-6052002 .. TP SCRE\1 HS 1.=20 ll1~~Ytt*4~ HSX0,8 L-20 1 
12 !IIHJ030001-SC HUT M3 ll~i1 1.1t'Jl- H3XO.S l~J I 
13 \/P-0320500-SC 'iASIIER H3 t1t·r:; :~Jf'SZ7,. H3 3 
14 SIHJ041202-TP SCRE\1 H4XO. 7 l=12 O~il'lrtt~.-,~ 2 
15 IJS-0110002-Kt! SPRit!G ~ASHER ""*'·n·1 H4 2 
16 IJP 0430800-SC \lASHER ut~JJ~~ :.ti1.9:'<',_ H4 2 
17 167-65505 SENSOR BRACKET :l')J•;..;l):,. BKT 1 
18 167-65703 SENSOR BRACKET .t-:>t·J~IJ,Iy"J.7'T'H ~)l.j<;_o~ I 
19 SH-4031501-·SC SCREV H3 L~16 t'I':JH" H3 L=l6 2 
20 ---fs~H-;o:so~s;oa 12-rr _ ..S_GRE.~i ;e'::'5X':''=;;------
21 167-65901 CVLIHOER !.EVt;R 

. H1~· M5X0.8 1.=8 1 
$JIJ)9:"- l.r~·- } 

22 SH-6062502-TP SCRE\1 H6 L=25 
23 SH-4031601-SH SCRE\1 H3X0.5 l=l6 
24 \IP-0320500-SC IIASimR H3 
25 !fP-0320500-SC WASHER .H3. 
26 167-80207 SCREV 
27 166-56407 SENSOR BRACKET (2) 
28 1613-53107 GUIDE COLLAR 
29 166-53008 STOPPER PIH 
30 167 23801 SPRING 
31 167-65802 LEVER SHAFT N0.2 
32 167-67402 COLLAR 
33 167-22902 KHOB 
34 168-12802 COLLAR 
35 167-65307 T!IRIIST liASIIER 

U'Jb71t.t~ M H6 L=25 I 
t11":11~· M3X0.5 !.=16 2 
t7r:!l"* :.til-9:7,. H3 2 
t1rr1 :J_:!I_~n,.,. H3 z 

--- J')f.~!:> 1•1t'Wl? l·t¥9" 2 
J?T":>!)r7t'Jt-(2l 1 
t· -tr ·:n- 1 
;(!-')11° \:"/ 1 
1'J$'J'l:.ti&ll•t I 
IJ'12 Lrn·-::.·'7 l 

1 
I 
I 

36 1137 65208 Blt!D~:R SHAFT 11*1/~~ ;;·'J 1 
37 SM-6082502-TP SCRE\1 HB l=25 ll~:!IIJrt;f;•M 1 
38 IIS-0820002-KH SPRIIIG VASHER 1-18 n"-i!IJ~r-1 M8 1 
39 \IP-0841600-SC WASIWR t7;r;l;l·:; 1 

cj~1~----l;l}~U~6~~6~5t-sc ~fi~P~~R_M.Ll ------- ~t;;:-~~i~\~i i 
42 167-65109 BINDER BASE n•-t:;~" 'I"-~ 1 
43 167-66107 SLOPING GUII)E ~'J~:IJ!. 1 
44 167-6&206 LEVER H0.2 Sl"-i2 ~11-- 1 

c4!i5f-----~S~M-~6062502-TP SCREII HB 1.~25 ll'JMYtt;•,u_ll6_L_::Z5___ 1 
46 G5325-119-000 THRUST '~ASHER xnt'J'WI' 4 
47 G5324-1Hl-OOO THRUST NEEDLE BEAR:lt!G ;('};(~ ::-~"A- 'l"'i'!J";J'I• 2 
48 G5323-119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING ::-~"A. 'I~Y 1J:>~~ 1 
49 (15303-119-000 LEVER PIN 1111·-to';J 1 
50 G5306-l 19-000 LEYER HO, 1 -~"· ~'f'''"·~-cooo-.=~-. ----- J 
51 Sf(-6062502-TP SCRE1i HO L"'2!i II'J:b'JYt;J;"".t.t- M6 L~25 I 
52 167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT rt -i:tSl•- ~'f/~~'J 1 
53 SN-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO.? 1.=6 U-iY 1 
54 167-80603 CAH FOLLOYER ilt.JtU)'- 1 
55 ._ll.il:lil_Q_Q_QQ1-SC ____ tufi.-'C:~~=~-----·-JJ1i'7t'Jr HlO n-.1 1 
56 167-65000 BINDER BRACKET ll"·f:!J~· 7"-';it'Jr 1 
57 SH-6052002-TP SCREIJ HS L=20 ll'J:IJIJY:t;t.~M MSXO.S L=20 3 
58 SH-8050812-TP SCRE\f H5X8 1-:H;;• H5X0.8 L~8 2 
59 166-52505 POSITIONING PIN H~"~l::o/ 1 
60 SH-6062002 TP SCREW H6 L~20 U1!'Jlt;J;~ .H Hfi l=20 2 
Ill IJS-0610002-Kt! SPRIHG \/ASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 11~-i't"JJ·.;c H6 2 
62 SJ.!-6062002-TI' SCRE\f H6 L=20 ll'J::IJIJYtt"M H6 l=20 2 
63 167-72006 PLATE HfSTAllllfG BASE 7H .. )lPJ1tJ!•-t 1 
64 167-72105 OSCILLATION PRtm:NTJHG PLATE 7!1~·~~~·:,. 1 
65 SS-4090815 SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.~8 t'l•ty 9/64-:4_Q_ l=8_ ____ 2 
66 168-12901 POSITIONING PLATE H'I'"Hj! 1 
61 SIH031401-SC SCRE\1 IBXO.S L=14 <J,.:.t'i~" 2 
68 SH-6065002-TP SCRE\1 H6 L=50 !l'J:IJ'Jyt;r;•u HB L=SO 1 
69 NH-6060001-SD NUT H6 U'J:IJIJtn M6 t;il 1 

__ 7Jj ____ SM~_6Qli1202-TP SCREV_ H5XQ_,8_ = 11'1Ml1K_H H5X0.8 L=l2 1 
71 \/S-0510002-KH SPRIHG \IASIIER ~·-i!IJ"ll"¥ 5.1X9.2Xl.:l 1 
72 167-24~03 WASIIER ';l":l?~"1Y 1Jft":t0 1 
73 Hl5-55955 SENSOR CABLE ASH. ll"(/~·1~~.,il:J1~;..-f'r-7~,t'l~ 1 
74 165-560~5~2---'jjSE~N&SOP,Ru,jCABLE ASH. Jl"·f/\1:"-H'"Y:IIJ:JoWr/f 1 -f'-----J.!ll>c I' .. _ >JI:tf'[ :t:l.,:b'?t-'1• & 'E __ __.l 
76 ;<Jt:.-Ho'J:t•J!J"'Jt-7"A. 1~ 1 
77 Bl~OER ROTJ\TIOH SE!lS!lR ASH. ~~~.(:;9:• iH't/'r';!f 'J~ 1 
78 BINDER GUARD ~--(j-1. !J·-r- 1 
79 SH-6041202-TP SCREI/ H4X0.7 L=l2 WJ:li'J!t.t'M 2 
80 WS-0410002-KH SPRl!IG \fASHER ~~-~ft·n·-i' 1-14 2 

24 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13. BINDER CO '' 1 / y UPONENTS (2) 
-ll!IH\ (2) 

24 
25 

3 

- 25-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION !.:: :,. ). -( AIH, 

1 G5377-139-000 SCREW M4 L=8 li"1Y!l" 11\")~).J)" 2 
2 168-12703 BINDER CIRCUIT BOARD ll"f:..Oil"-;t.II"Y 1 
3 1101 168-30507 IIELT PATCH BASE PLATE )!<~J$'";~'H"( 1h.,:\l'<') 1 
4 G5:i33-1Hl-OOO SCREW HZ L::::4 "}::.t9-J!fll"'.J Li1f' 4 

_]; ····-- SJ!-B03~aoZcJL SCRELM:>X0 .. 5 1.~3 ·-·· ····-- __ f>t)• --·-- ·-·-'---
5 WS-0310002-KH SPRING i/ASIIER M3 li"H":IJ":i' 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
7 VP-0320500-SC WASHER H3 t:::'i,~:tf'"-il J:b"$1?.\. t.t:~ 2 
8 NH-6040001-SC NUT H4 ""t'f H4XO. 7 D> 4 
9 SH-8041552-TP SCREW H4 L=15 ~).¥)" 4 

10 G5321-1HI-QQQ WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER ~"01'21"'.J ;H~no 1 
11 •02 G5328-116-000 WORKPIECE GUTDE SPRING A ;;,·~·.w,··; I 
12 •03 G5328-116-AOO WORKPIECE GUJOE SPRING B ;;,•;•if'''* I 
13 167-68103 BINDER BAS~; JI''1'.J:\l" ~rJ•Jt9:"1 1 
14 SH-6062502-TP SCREW H6 1.~25 n"l>??t!>"H H6 1.~25 I 
15 SH-8030802-TP SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 __ _,f"-'U~Y _I_ 
16 SH-8044002-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 1.~40 f;.,· 1 
17 WP-0430800-SC WAS!IER t:7!f":b".t J:tf'!.l'<'A- H4 1 
18 NW-6040001-SC NUT H4 U"l:h'Jt•n H4X0.7 B:t 1 
19 166-71703 GUIDE PIN ;•;f"t"> I 
20 166-71802 ARH BUSHING Y-l.~$:& ___ 2_ 
21 G5329-116-000 WASHER D~8 ,.,., I 
22 WS-0310002-KH SPRING WASHER H3 , • ., •••• 3.1X5.9X0.7 1 
23 SJ.I-3030601-SC SCREII M3X0.5 L=6 ;ti.JH" 1 
24 167-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEPT "f:lJ"-H''Y-l.(t~.f" 1J) 1 
,2~5~------~SH~-f6*04~1~2~02~-~TPL_"'S~C~R~EV~H4~X~0~.7~L~=1~2~~~~----~U'f.Z»~~f?t~<~··~l.t~~ _______ JL_ 

-26 167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIOE ARH, RIGHT ,, ••• lf.Y·b(H') 1 
27 SH-6041202-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 1.•12 U1Mrtt.'M 1 
28 166-97005 1/0RKP!ECE GUIDE, RIGIIT l"V":il'"-n~ H~ 1 
29 SS-1060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 1.~5.5 _,;;,• 3/32-56 L~5.5 4 
30 ___llifi:97104_.. iORKI'IECE GDI12L LEET__ u·r{ ' t ., 
:n SM-6063002-TP SCRE\1 M6 L=30 J\Y}')'N 'l"IJ?'J Hoi)"' 
32 iS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2Xl.5 •"l<"!'f 116 
33 \JP-0641601-SC WASHER t':ilJ"":IJ''-1 ~:lJ"HA- H6 
34 167-66701 I.IGHT INSTAI.LIIIG BASE 7-b- f'!'M"1 

_.:!5 167:.6illilllL .JIJll.llliK ·--··· ·---· ---·- Mle.::__ . 
36 SH-8050602-TP SCREW H5 L~6 f;f)• H5X0.8 L~6 
37 167-66909 LIGHT IHSTALl.ING SHAFT ;t-:lJ- J-lJ'Jlr)l'i'JJ-
38 165-62951 CROSS-MARK LAMP B ASH. )":t?)";t-")IJ"1-HR'i~ 
39 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) 7-! 7'WIH2l 
40 SH-6052502-IP SCREW HSXO. 8 1.=25 ___ )l1:IJ~}'___t_t__:j.t__ 
41 166-56100 I.IGHT BRACKET (1) 7-! "J"?t;f(J) 

1 
1 
1 
1 

___ [ _ 
2 
1 
1 
2 

42 SH-6051602-TP SCREW H5XO. 8 1.•16 U1J)ytt•ol· H5XO. 8 1.~1 6 

... _2 
2 
4 
1 43 166-52612 cov~:R -JJ!I"--

44 SH-0040601-SC SCREi H4X0.7 1.~6 f?AJ?1" H4X0.7 L~B 
45 G533B-11B-QOO CLAMP BOLT ----~ntt"~~ 
46 165-70855 LIGHT C ASI-l. )"':~.9)"'<'-~YI,l"711-CIJ~ 
47 WP-0531000-SC \IASil~:R M5 t7t~:lJ"'1 ;1-JJ"'J;t!.- H5 

Note ( tt~G )IIOl. .. GAUGE PARI ij - -::; !1~ ~'jj'l 

2 
2_ 
1 
2 

(REFER TO TilE TABLE 011 PAGE 83. I 
1102 ... FOR 8,10,12,14 mm 

(83 .re:.--:JoJJi.~.:::~H~< t~~~') 
8,10.12,14 mmJH 

1103 ... FOR 16.18,20 mm 16,18,20 mmffl 

- 26-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 
~~/~ 
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COYPONENTS(l) 

•Jill!> • 71-lli 00 I* ( 1 ) 

l ____ ----------------- _J 

- 27-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 

I 164-00400 COVER ;Hff3.HM•- I 
2 164-00509 GASKET ;:t~-t'HElo'Jt1':M'"-no•; .. y 1 
3 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~I8 •<e7*;• 11/64-40 L~l8 4 
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER ;;1H'lfl·7·;h·- 1 
5 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOV UNION l "':1:: ~ 
6 G5682-116-000 UNION i?,~>ct> 2 
7 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ''"7*;· 11/64-40 L~8.5 2 
8 SS-6151920-TP SCRF.V 15/64-28 L~l9.0 e?>;• 15/64-28 L~l9 4 
9 164-00202 TOP COVER ;·,?;>;h•- 1 

10 1Ul14-051-00Q HEEDl.E THREAD GJJJDE PIN 1}l~t=i;J;"'- 1 
11 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 n>t?"f 3/16-32 I 
12 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG f~t> D~l6.7 L~16 1 
13 TA-1250400-RO RUBBER PLUG >;t> o~J2.5 L~4 2 
14 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG Ht> 2 

_1~5~--~--+TA~-~1~25~0~5~04~-ERO~~R~li~B~BE~R~P~I~.U~G~~~~--------~t)~t~>~~~-----------~ 
16 001 164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASH. JOHN NJ1;JOHH ?\ 1 
17 001 164-01200 THROAT PLATE !OHM M1; !OHM (1) 
18 001 164-01002 FIXED BLADE lH" (I) 
19 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L~ 2.5 bW l/8-44 1.~2.5 (2) 
20 SS-2110915-SP SCREW 11/61-40 L=fi.8 ~MJi:J;$1" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4 
21 164-00806 THREAD GUIDE 8 1fY>t1 B 1 
22 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 0/64-40 L~6 "'"'*;• 9/64-40 L~6 1 
23 164-00905 THREAD GUIDE B FELT 1f!>tfBJI" I 
24 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, HIDDLE 1f?>H 1 

~2~5~------~S~S-~2*09~0~5~20~-~S~I.~S~C~R~EW~9/~6~4~-4~0~1.=~5~----------~?4~1~l~i~~··~g;~6~4-~4lliO~L~~~5------~ 
26 101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 1f7YH C 1 
27 '01 164-02455 TIIROAT PLATE, RIGHT !OHH •'W H' !OHM?\ 1 
28 oOI 164-02406 THROT PLATE RIGHT !OHM M<; ,.. 10MH (1) 
29 NO! 164-03008 COHTER KH!FE, RIGHT Jf1>' H" (]) 
30 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 !.= 2.5 1::2*?~ 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
31 N02 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8.7 ?4~7t>' 11/64-40 L~8.75 2 
32 165-44058 PHOTOTUBE BRACKET ASH. J•T">h> 7'711> ?< I 
33 SH-4031201-SH SCREW H3 X 12 t,·1W' H3X0.5 LoJ2 (4) 
34 164-50900 PLAP SENSOR "J'i~7°f!;..>lt- (2) 
35 SS-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1.~4.3 U1>2t'H 1/8-14 L~4.3 (1) 
36 165-44900 PllOTOTUBE BRACKET, LEFT J>)'f";.,:JJ;., 7"7t•;Ht::Y 1J) (1) 
37 165-44801 PIIOTOTUBE BRACKET. RIGHT JOf'o>Y 7'7t1HH'I (]) 
38 165-44702 ADJUSTING PLATE, LEFT J?'rY:JJ;; H9t-{.f)Z(I::)l~ 1J) (1) 
39 165-44603 ADJUSTING PLATE, RIGHT J"7"!.dJ;..> H')t-(1)Z(H") (1) 

__!O__ ____ __lil~<lQL. __li!OIQIUJlE .sLIDE JlASE __ ... _J_?r'Zl> J'HL';'-;t__ Jll 
41 165-45105 BALL PLUHG!':R ~:::t"-1.. 7°71~"1'- (1) 
42 HM-6050001-SC NUT H5 D1b?t'lf H5X0.8 ];> (]) 
43 165-45006 PHOTOTUBE GUIDE PLATE J?'rY:tJ;; :/{"-H"7°!f-~ (1) 
44 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L~6 t;'W' 1/8-44 L~6 (2) 
45 165-44504 PH010111BE IHSTAI.l.ING BASE J2J"Y:IJY ~tJV}2" 1 (1) 
46 SS-7110840 SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7.8 <"?''" 11/64-40 L~7.8 (2) 
47 SD-0450401-SP HINGE SCRE'i/ D= 4.5 H= 4 !ii~Yi)" D=4.5 fl=4 (1) 
48 166-99506 STOPPER A ~""""o A (]) 
49 81639-057-000 SPRIHG tw·.:, n"> B (1) 
50 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl t:?rb"i 3.7X8Xl (1) 
51 WP-062!016-SD WASIIER 6.2XI3Xl ,,.,·;·; 6.2Xl3Xl (1) 
52 164-50900 FLAP SENSOR J711°tJ~- (]) 
53 166-98706 SWITC STOPPER J.1"11f~tJ (1) 
54 SH-4031801-SB SCREW H3X0.5 L~J8 WJ1Y H3X0.5 L~l8 (2) 

Note ( il~G li!Ol ... GAUGE PART 
(REFER TO TilE TABLE Oil PAGE 83.) 

1102 .. , FOR 8 m m GAUGE 

- 28-

?'- -v gn rf'q 
(83 .1'\-.Y(J)ii.:t;,::fHa-< t:.~~'l 
8 mm ?'-VJM 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) 
•!i llll • Jt ll(ll!J il\ ( 2 ) 

- 29-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO NOTE PART 110. DESCRIPTION t y j. 1 

I 164-23964 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. <fH->)'·111 ;, 
2 PA~l000503-AO CYLINDER ·H?.t~V~J~$1 .. 
3 164~24608 CYLINDER BRACKET 1H3.,)~1JY)I~-1"7T-,~ 
4 SS-7090610-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L~6 "e?<>' 9/64-40 L~6 
5 1 6 4-242 o 2 __IE_lliillLKUliASE _E1AIIL__ -n :11. M $1: 

_;6L_ ___ _,S,D-"o"'47~0;]12~81'""-""sccp- HINGE SCREV 0~4. 7 11~2. 8 ---~,~.fY1~. >C'.20Dc-"--o4-o. 7~H~2. 8 
7 164-23956 THREAD TEHSIOH BASE PLATE ASH. 1ff3;~;· 1·1) ;, 
8 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL 1~~f )~-
9 164-23907 THREAD TENS!DH BASE PLATE 1ff3;>;';;; 

10___________ PS-0200122-KO SPRING PIH 2.0Xl2 ;{7°l)Y7"1::0 Y 2.0Xl2 
11 63124-512-000 THREAD TENSION STUD 1ff3->t'-
12 !64-24301 THREAD GUIDE if1Yt1 
13 164-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD 1H'i"¥)') 
14 Bl130-051-000 I"RAHE THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1~1Yt1 

15 SS-2090520-SI. SCRE\1 9/64-40 1.=5 '?&ijj.f$1" 9/64-40 1.=5 
16 83127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT 1f>" e'; 
17 83126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1ff3-> ~; 
18 83132-051-000 TENSION DISC IIOI.DER 1fH-><7 «1 
19 nOl 83129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING Mn->n'! A 
20 t!Ol 63129-526-000 TEHSIOH SPRING (] .2) 1tf3-$1 !1~1 (1.2) 
21 83120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1tf;l-~'7 ~1T~t~J 
22 83116-512-00B TENSION NUT 8 1f,-> tH B 
23 SS-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L~ 2.0 t;<Y 3/32-56 L~2 
24 VP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 t?~·;·; 2.5X6X0.5 

_ 25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ~l..~?V" 9/64-40 L=5.8 
26 G3197-116-000 INSULATING BUSHING H-1!11$1 t"1lY1"1$!:1 
27 164-24509 TAKE-liP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 1H1Jli"-?:Y;..t1f3qt"J1)! 
28 82213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (C) lib 1fY>tl C 
29 SS-7090510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L~ 4.6 <>t;;~· 9/64-40 L~4.6 
30 164-24707 TAKE-liP SPRING GJJ!I)E PLATE 1}l'Yt-f-1'$! 
31 164-24400 THREAD TENSION POST 1H'W!f')•; 
32 164-24806 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRIHG 1ff•Jn'! 
33 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTING POST A ·HPJJ\"-1H<:It1:/" 1J A 
34 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST R iff'Jn'H,;tW; 8 

_.l5_ ___ ~SS~-illl80610-TP SCREW 1/8-14 L~6 t7W 118-11 L"6 
36 SS-2090541-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L~5 '"~'*~' 9/64-40 L~4.5 
37 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE 1f10t1 
38 G5066-110-000 CORD HOLDER t-1"A<•x 
39 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 '?~1::7*$1" 9/64-40 L=5 

~-~~~ 
42 SS-7110910-SP SCREV 

Note ( iH2 )nO I ... SELECTIVE PART 

- 30 -

ANT. 

1 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
[lL 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(21 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(21 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

___ _(z) 
(21 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(21 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



3. JIAIN SHAFT & THREAD L!tl! • :Rffil!il\ TAKE UP LEVER COJIPONENTS 

/6--~ 

I 

9 

/0 

- 31 -

56 

34 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
0 

10 
11 
12 
13 
I4 
15 
\6 
\7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
JO 
31 
32 
33 
34 
lli_ 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t ) ). 1 ANT. 

PA-1201002-AO WIPER CYLINDER 'J-{11"-)1J'J$!"' 1 
PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UtHON 4Xt.15 1A4":t:-.t:.- 4XH5 1 
BT·040025I·EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ry~9>;.-, Y< I 
164-02000 VIPER CYLINDER BASE 'J1TI0 -)1J;,<~,f'-9:"1 1 
SS-7110910-SP SCRE\1 ~M::-?:J!)" 11/64-10 L=8.5 __ _2 
SH·403300I·SN SCREW N3X0.5 L"30 t''1W N3X0.5 L"30 2 
I64-16505 CYLJNDER JOINT ,.,M I 
164-01903 \II PER SIIAF'T ARt-! 'Jill" --:J"?fJf'' 1 
164·0I804 iiPER ,,.. I 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 i::7U" 11/61-10 L=6.5 _ ___l_ 
B3034-450-000 LINK PIH fJ'J:fiJtJ t)Y'Jt"Y 1 
B3035-450-000 SHAP RlHG t)'J:tiJIJ 1)'J?i::"!l l-PJ 2 
164-01903 \HPER SHAFT ARJ.I '1111"-:J"?IJf"' 1 
SH-605I202·TP SCREW H5X0,8 L"I2 01~~H*''f H5XO.B L"12 I 
164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP !.EVER i<rt"Y 1 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 H:j~-:J" 15/54-28 L=l5 1 
81907·526·000 TAKE·UP LEVER THRUST Pill T>t'> A71f'''~ 1 
CQ-2020000·00 OIL WICK ,, 0.2 
Bl906·528-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. >~c·~nl,"? I 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING QtJjJ.. 1 
C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK '" 0. 3 
B\408-526-000 HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ''Jt.'- ~7~~"'f I 
81210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN JIIJ;f;~- IJ':i::-<7!::":!1 1 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :t")::,. 1 
Bl206-051 -000 COl!HTERWE IGHT •JtJU:tttJ 1 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L"!O f>*'' 9/32-28 L"I6 1 
SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L'l6.5 ,.t1W' 9/32-28 L"l6.5 1 
SS-8680730-SP SCREV 9/32·28 L"7 f)*'" 9/32·28 L"7 1 
SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L" 4.5 fJ1>' 9/32-28 L"4.5 I 
203-05159 NATN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT >)'J$1"7 n:i9:& n 1 
SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64·28 L"7.0 f)1'' 15/64-28 L"7 2 
\64-04204 HAIN SHAFT ??'"~ 1 
81302-05 I -000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ry'JAJ' OT?f l 
B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING ;0°07'1~ tJY?~ 3 
S~\950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 1."19 fJW 9/32-28 1."19 2 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 1."16 f;J>" 9/32-28 L"\6 2 
\03-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. ,·w··, ~' \ 
Bl203-512-000 HAUl S!!AFT BUSHING, REAR ~<JY'J r))U'\~Jt)Y?n (1) 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"I5 H*'" 15/64-28 L"15 (2) 
101-03406 TIMING BELT __ ______jl{_~J1"-'~~fd:__ _ __ 1 
81303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER ,;;<J'n;?f 1 
G82!3-117-0AO Hll!GE BLOCK ASH. t>Y<" " 1 
G8215-119-000 HINGE PIN t::J)")"'J (2) 
SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L" 3.2 H*'" 1!/64-40 L"3.2 (4) 

_15 ···-
46 

... illH-ll.acQOO .lllHGIL _ .. ____ . ___ t>2' ··-- _____ (ZL 

47 
48 
49 

JiQ 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

G8220-Il7-000 HIIIGE BLOCK BASE tW<"V)"; (\) 
SN-6082002-TP SCREW M8 L"20 01MYt*"~f (2) 
YP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5XI8X1.6 t7f";'1 8.5Xl8X1.6 (2) 
G82!3·117-000 HIHGE BLOCK "'"<" (1) 

-~... SSclllli081QcS1_ SCREW )h9ICJ3"-2_.J!l.',"'-0.8, Qo ____ ..3,<&,tcz'iE1>L'..c9>l.lle>3-"2 -"2coB.JI.". -.<>B __ ~c-"-4 _ 
C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK :J.)Y 0.1 
TA-0290301-HO PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 f)tO D~2.9X3.2 L~3 1 
167-24809 V VELTE, H TYPE V'''HH~';) I 
M8512-120-BAO-A SYHCi!ROHJZER ASM. BBA 1';1?Ut1lJ" 'H 1 

.AS-606lllOcSP J;CREW .. JI4c.40 1"Il tltL.l&40 L".lL_ _.. .2_ 
101-29054 SIHCHROHIZ~R HOLDER STUD ASH. t~,r).l1'\- "H!V"? IJ~ l 

- 32-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



4. NEEDLE BAR FRAMR COMPONENTS 
il w !ll!I)J ll!l I* 

- 33 -

45'55·56 
50 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



RI~F.NO HOTE PfiRT NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H t ) j 1 AMT. 

l 164-30555 NEEDLE BAR FRAME B ASH. 3•H"•')!"1 B ?~ 1 
2 lfi4-30951 NEEDLE HAR ASIL NJ:j;"ry ?~ (2) 
3 Bl404-52G-000 PLUG SCREW ll 1J~"- 71,l1V" (2) 
4 164-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH. Jll};!;"? 1H (2) 
5 ________ 61405-526-__ 00_0 PRESS __ BAR____ ll1Jf-)_ :I);J;':_-::_==-:<e;;-----!:2) __ 
6 Bl406-526 000 SPRING Jll)f-) :t".J;J;~- A~-7" n"'1 (2) 
7 Bl407-52!i-OOO PRESS BAR SLH:VE JliJf-) :t},t,"- ~IJ-7~ (2) 
8 164"·30803 SLIDE SHAFT ll 1JT-f);J;"-I.A7-H"V~7 (2) 
g 81412-526-0AO ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASH. 111JT-) fC1-t1;(71'J-")"'l 1!~ (2) 

10 81415-526-000 SPRlHG Jl1J'i-) [1)11\":f (2) 
11 G1403-117-000 ANCHOR n•;ryf (2) 
12 SS-S080H50-TP SCRE\1 1/8-44 L:::6 l';l.t".J" 1/8-44 [.:::6 (2) 
13 Bl4J0-526-000 BALL 111J'i-V ~"-!. (2) 
14 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A l>')l.·o,·7)'1 A (1) 
15 PT-0301800-SO TAPERED P!H 3X18 --1\0 \:;"'Y 3X18 (2L 

-1!-:6~---"s!;'S ~7':'11""1-"3'fl O~S~P ---cS~C::OR~EV~I ;"l/;.;6'"4-~4~0-"tL."""I2c-.cc8-----"c, >O't'c7~H·"·~ll~/~f;4o-;-40 L" 12, 8 I 2) 
17 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 1'.1.1)" 11/64-40 L=l5.5 {1) 
18 SS-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lolf; u,;?j;">f 11/64-40 l.ol6 (I) 
19 Gl408-117-000 HEEDLE BAR FRAME SllAFT '?f.?;"D"7 (I) 
20 RE-0700!li)O-KO E-SllA?OD SNAP Rlllli..JlHJiL __ .!iiOf;l'l_L_ .. ~) 
21 UH-30506 IIEED!.E BAR FRAI•m B :N~·'"9:"1 B (1) 
22 CQ-3030000-00 OIL i!CK ,,, (I) 
23 B1450-528-000 OIL \r/ICK R~:TAfHER :l)):tlt! (1) 
24 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 l.o3.5 H'¥o· 9/f>4-40 Lo3,5 (I) 

...25.. BH23c52!8)ili) HEElll!UAR GU!llE_tLATE n•i~r>Hi ----+lL 
26 SS-6090510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L"5 t7l,. 9/64-40 Lo5 (2) 
27 81420-526-0AO IIEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASJ.i. /\ 1J;J;"-9~f ?~ (1) 
28 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L" 8.5 <>b1'o" 9/64-40 Lo8,5 (2) 
29 G1405-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN NJ;t"?.:lT·fY? (2) 
30 ___ Gl404clllc000 JiAL!'..R!NG _____ _ n-·m? 4 
31 81510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING /\ 1];J;"-$11,1Jj~ (2) 
32 1101 81453-526-00A THRUST PLATE A '519:;1.91. ~'1AH1 A (l) 
33 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 t.o2.8 f;>o· 1/8-44 Lo2.8 (2) 
34 PS-0200082-KH SPRING PIN ;n"l)Y1/"t0

) (l) 
35 1102 164-30704 HEIWI.E CLAMP 8HH ll1H ";:( 8HH (2L 
36 •02 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 Lo5.5 HW 1/8-44 [.o5.5 (2) 
37 81425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 !\ 1H'·;l~:l1"V~ (2) 
38 HDP-170B1600 NEEDLE DPX17 -1116 ll 1J DPX17 1tl6 2 
39 01407-117-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 30f'T1 r>H 1 
40 SS-7110740-TP SCREW ll/64-40l."L.. _____ "l>t7V" 11LfiUO L_oL_ _j 
41 WP-0480856-SP \lASHER 4.8X8.4-X0.8 blJ":b""-1 4.8XS.4X0.8 2 
42 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo9,5 "'b?>nf 11/54-40 Lo9.5 I 
43 164-30605 NE~:DLF. BAR FR!\ME RUBBER B 3~1-"?)1''-01\"- B 1 
44 164-30209 CYLIIIDER BASE -trJ:!JJ)1J;,$1'"-$1"1' 1 
45 SM-6052502-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=25 n>J:JJ,rtt".H 2 
46 PA~t502002-AO CYLINDER __ _,1';1-~IJ_Y)I" 2 
47 BT-0400251-EF VIHYL TUBE iF!'" 1.5 
43 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW •);~><-~ 4 1.5 
49 SM-6054002-TP SCRE\1 M5X0.8 L=40 U'17J7Yt;t".H 2 
50 G5605-117-00Q CYLINDER JOINT $JIJY~-' ;.(;JDI- _2_ 
51 G5603 117-0AO ROD ASH. A J\1)-fiJ:JJJn''n" A 1H 1 
52 SD-0551101-TP HINGE SCREW 9"Y~Y (1) 
53 G5604-117-0AO ROD ASM. B f\IJ;t.lJ:JJm'/V' B 'l~ 1 
54 SD-0551101-TP HJHGE SCREW )"yW (1) 

_55 . __ WSc051000HL....SPR1llli...I'/L:illi::L._H5:--,--- ____ n"W1L.i..5.1X9.2XL~ 2 
56 WP-0fJ20656-SA \lASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 !::'JlJ":JJ":i 5.2X\J.5X0.6 2 
57 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C !kt"oqy C 2 

Note ( it~c_; )1101. .. SELECTfVE PART 
!102 ... GAUGE I' ART 

(REFER TO THE TABLE Oll PAGE 83.) 

- 34-

ill lR ~~ Jit 
'i-:; B!l&'t 
(83 ~--:; ll)'!i. & :: ~~·* < r:. i! ~') 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



5. NEEDLE THREAD U\l;/J ~ /l!lil\ TRIHMEH COYPONENTS 

3 

7 

oQo ~7~ 
~ //0 

~ a/ 0 ill!. / '---- t!J 9 

2 

15 14 

4 

8 ~ 
0 

a 

19-

- 35-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T l 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

PA-2002003-AO 
SH-6053002-TP 
164-16604 
SH-6056052-TP 
SS-6153040-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
SS-7110910-SP 
164-16703 
164-16505 
164-16406 

KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER 
SCREi H5X0.8 L"30 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREi H5 L"60 
SCREV 15/64-28 L".3L __ _ 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREV 
CYLINDER COVER 
CYLINDER JOINT 
JOINT PIN 
E-RING 11 

12 
13 
14 

RE-0500000-KO 
164-17107 
SS-6121210-SP 
164-30456 

KNIFE CHANGING LINK 
SCREV 3/16-28 L"12 
SOLEN010 VALVE RIGHT ASH. 

3 3 

17 SS-6121010-SP SCREi 
18 SH-6051002-TP SCREW L"10 
19 PA-1501002-AO NEEDLE THREAD TRIHHIHG CYL. 
20 SH-4050801-SC SCREV H5X0.8 L"8 
21 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE 
22 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE 
23 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE BASE A 
24 SS-8151150-TP SCRF.V 15/64-28 1."10.5 

_20_ _______ l64-Qa40l _______ vfl£llER_fLAIE__ __________ _ 
26 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L"lO 
27 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER Kll!FE 
28 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT 
29 SS-6080810-SP SCREi 1/8-44 L" 8.0 
30 161-09708 m 
31 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A 
32 •OJ 164-10508 HEEO!.E THREAD KNIFE B 
33 #02 161-10607 SPACER 0.2 
34 •02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 
35 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0.6 
36 #02 161-10901 SPACER 0.8 
37 164-10201 NEEDLE TIIREAD CLAMP PLATE 
33 164-10300 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING 
39 164-09609 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE 
10 !61-10102 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE 
41 SS-7091410-SP SCREW 9/54-40 L"13.5 
42 SS-6080410-SP SCREV 1/8-44 L"4 
13 SS-9090640-SP SCREi 9/64-40 L"6 
44 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG 
45 #01 164-11019 NEE DEL THREAD TR IHHER, UPPER 
46 165-61375 CEHTER KH IFE LIFTIHG SENSOR 

NotP. ( il~C )1101. .. GAUGE PART 
(REFER TO THE TABLE 011 PAGE 8.1.) 

1102 ... SELECTIVE PART 

- 36 -

;:tH-1J:!Jr)tJ~j~ 

D'J:tl17tt."M, 
$11JY51"- :r• 71•H 
D'J:IJ~1tt" 4-~ 
tit~~ 15/64-28 L=30 
U~:IJJt~~ 15/64-28 
'~t'*'' 11/64-40 L"8.5 
:(:WJ:!Jl'b/1"-
~"'31!1~ 
~(31Ytt"!l 
E>'~f>? 5 
?'J ;(~;t.tJ j; J: IJ !JIJ t,,,. 3/16-28 L"9 
rY~":\'tJtH"Y H" J~ 

' 

AHT. 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 

?IJ1~"'1J;i;t~lJ!J9" -1~ 1 
"''J1Htj~t}Y$!"- ~ "'Y 1 1 
"'IJ1Ho~J;:t~~ .. ~ .. 1 A 1 
,,,. 15/64-28 L•10.5 1 
~lJY$!~-t"'1!"1'111Y -----··-!;-1-
t:?H" 3/15-28 L=lO 2 
?'1-n:t•J:JH;:lA 1 
')IJ1HtJ;:tA$1•JY$f"-$~'"31J~ I 
t:'.itV" 1/8-44 L=8 1 
1'11H1U.:ZY, 1 
?'J1H 1};:lAA 1 
?'Ji't:ttl;:tA B 1 
?'Ji'HtJ;l;.;:v..o -"t-0. 2 1 
')'Ji'~:tl);;{;(;('\0 -l)-0.4 1 
12?1f-flH:U-\0 -lf-0. 6 
')'J-H:t•HA:.l.'\0 lJ'-0.8 1 
99·f!-77Y7° 1'$! 1 
?'J1~'J'FYJ'' J\" t 1 
ry•J.iHIJ ;:l;t:Ji"i't" 1 
1?1tnY7° ~ "r -t 1 
~~t:711" 9/64-40 L=13.5 2 
l'.i1Y 1/8-44 L=4 1 
ll1:1J'J;t." M 9/64-40 L=6 1 
~;:lt!Y l 
')')1}}"1);(:( C 

-Y-:; g))Mt 
(83 ~-.::irJJ1:<:t:.:'~!la< t.:~~') 
~ 1~ il!ltfu 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



o. IIOOK • •. :~~~lK" 
ili • r "' "" "' 

13 
I 

DRIVING SIIAFT COMPONENTS 

- 37-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NO IIOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

BI801-515-000-A IIOOK DRIVING SIIAFT VW'l 
B1802-512-0AB HUSHING ASH., FRONT ;F',!;.r'·~ '<'IJ:\IA. '1~ 

81816-512-0AO !lOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. >;')>;"? .7)"111"A.'<' '1~ 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~8 r;W 1/4-40 1."8 
101-12357 BUSHING ASH. INTERMEDIATE ~$z>;"7t1J:A5l.t ?~ 
31813-512-000 llOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING "'/J:)" 1J '\"YIJ)1J" 
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 t:==7.8 ;',t.!::.'it:)" 11/61-10 1.:::7.8 
B1804-512-000 THRUST COLLAR ';;'))"? ~7AH1" 
SS--8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 !.=7 ~Ji'Y" 15/64-28 L=7 

__ SSc8151150cSP __ SCROli.JS/64-28 L~L0._5_ t~o:_15/61~l!L.5 - LQ__ 
11 1101 Gl864-119-fl00 HOOK SHAFT GEAR 'Ji'?:J''IJ'f)"li'J"Ax 
12 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1.= 4.5 ~#V 1/4-40 L=4.5 
13 SS-8152030-SP SCREi 15/64-28 1.~20 HW 15/64-28 L"20 
14 SS-6090810·-SP SCRElJ 9/64-40 L:: 7.5 l>:i1f 9/64-40 1.=7.5 
' WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl l::Jlf':IJ"-1 3.7X 

ANT. 

l 
1 
2 

(41 
- I 

I 
I 
l 

(2) 
1 
1 

(6) 
I 
2 

16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPEHitlG !.EVER t:b:IJ"~YYtf 2 
17 164-20801 CRANK PIN t!J1J"'lYYt·f•)'f")"'J 2 
18 164-20SJ03 OPEN IHG !.EVER CRANK t"Jr)J":.tf"/t.f?'r 2 
19 HS-6110430-SP HUT 11/64-40 a'b?t?f 11(64-40 2 

_20 101-09908 SADDLE IHSTALLJllii__BLOCK. UPPER )FtYIJSz"-fLJ. ?1 2 
21 --~ IOH2407 sADDLE IIISTALLIIIG BLOCK. LOVER "'~"?;"1» ~~ 2 
22 164-21505 liOOK SUfiVT SADDLE, LEFT :1H)"IJ9."1 l::Sz"IJ 1 
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREV 11/04-40 !.=16 1::7¥)'' 11/64-40 L=l6 2 
24 SS-6153012-TP SCREW 15/64-28 a'?1i1JY·J;t,".H 15/64-28 2 
25 G1861-119-000 GASKET tr~$( 1!9"-i J\

0 1tY 2 
26 61860-119 AAO IIOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT ;,y,;--;7) c;··•J" I 
27 SS-5091210-TP SCRI~Ii 9/64-40 1,=12 l:::-1*)'' 9/04-40 1.=12 20 
28 Gl815-119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING iJ;>)"7)9nA- 2 
29 SH-6082002-SP SCREi H8 Lo20 "'!?Ytt"iH 88 Lo20 2 

_39__ __ iP-OB5illl.02-SP .liJ\SliER 8,5Xl8Xl.6 b!TLILf>Xl.JlU-6 ~--~ 2 
31 SS-Sll0410-TP SCREI.' 11/64-40 L- 3.5 H.t)'' 11/54-40 1.=3.5 4 
32 t10l BI818-05l--OOO THRUST WASHER ¥-)' ... M"~~ :.l7AH1 4 
33 Gl816-119-000 HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSIIIHG iJ·tY??'JJ% 2 
34 154-20606 BOBIHN CASE OPEHIHG LEVER l.JHK J:JJ:IJ";>?Jt-ilJ:t? 2 

__35_... __ IH821-Q5lc000 CRAI!K SCRE~_S_IUD .. _____ __i!1!!"_, PI.L2222.t"; .. ___ 2 
38 C0-2020000-00 OIL WiCK "~Y 0.1 
37 164-21752 VERT!CfiL-AXIS HOOK ASI-I. M'i1':IJ"~ n 2 
38 164-22057 BOBBIH CASE fiSH. ;J;"l:::"Y?'-.:< (2) 
39 G1831-116-00B TEHSION SPRING H-)11~1- (2) 

~4~0~---"*0~1Dc--~00~0;;:01380 TEHSIOH SPUIIG SET SCREJI .. -~- 71>"LHli" l2.L 
41 040 00000591 TEIISIOH SPRIIIG ADJUSTING SCREW 7Wl f,-t•Jl)" (2) 
42 164-21802 BOHBIII <"t"Y(7") (2) 
43 SH-6040802-SP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=8 n·1:lJ'JI'J;J;"M H4XO. 7 L=8 2 
44 WP-0450000-SD WASI!ER 4, 5X8XO, 5 t1!J"":J(" * 4. 5X8XO. 5 2 
45·-----c~ 154-21109 .JUPPER SPRfH(i._BlGHT 11-'J;!JH)J\''1- ~·\:" 1 
46 1102 104-21208 HIPPER SPRIHG, LEFT 8,10I•Hi 1'PJ1JU)ll"¥ t9"'lJ 8,10 l 
47 1102 164-21307 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12,l4MH -H'J.bH)'ll"~ l::ii"!J 12,14 1 
48 '02 164··2140(; IIIPPI>R SPRING, t.Hn IG,I8HH -M!\.~>"l t?"'') 15,18 I 
49 1102 164-21901 HII'PER SPRING, LEFT 20.221-!H ·fPJ1i~:.l")ll .. 1 \:::1"1) 20,22 I 

_.:ill_ J64c2lilil_4 _j[Ql)]( SHAFT S81lDt.E,_Rl'"Gn_H1~· = ~-JC'''1)~ .. ?)""i H.. 1 
51 G1850-1Hl-BAO HOOK SADDLE COVER ASf.l~. RIGHT- 1N)"'J9"-f7'l- H" ?~ 1 
52 ss-9500720-sP SCREW 1/4-40 Lo7 il?hn'"M 1/4-40 1.~7 I 
53 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 '<'~l::7'rY' 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
54 Gl8il2-119-000 OIL GAUGE ;I};>)"'J:tfi'r"-)" 2 

_c5~5--"'UQI 101 c0970Q__ TIIRU.SLI'J\SIIER. {L_ h<~"l:'l?n~ _A7lli~ L___ _ ...1___ 
56 164-22107 SCRE\1 H~?h?t1.tY 2 

Note ( tt~e lfiOl ... SELECTIVE PART 
1102 ••. GAUGE PART 

(REFER TO THE TAHLE OH PAGE 83.) 

~ 38 ~ 

ill JR ~~ M, 
Jf- ·/{MI~Q 
{8.1 « - :; 0) ~ ~ -::: # P.8 ( t:. t:f ~)) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



7. UPPER KNIFE COVPONENTS 
l:J;<ll\1!>\ 

- 39-

31 

f 
47 48 

44 

' 
~ 

45 
46 Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. ANT. 

I I64-I7602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ?"'>~f'?;·~ I 
2 I64-15309 BUSHING ?lt?'W?<~· 2 
3 I64-\7503 KNIFE DRIVING CRAHK ?'i>>~f'?;r• I 
4 SH-606I602-TP SCREW H6 Lol6 Ol~7Yt<''f \ 

____5__ Dl457-0_5_5"!-6~0";0--;';-WA~S~H!:'ER';;;o;=,----------~;~;t~l"!;--·;'=";.c'"C!*L)~~t~·~,_·±> ___ ..ll_ 
6 DI456-055-BOO IIIHGE SCREW ;ryt7>J Oll•;•vw I 
7 I64-17909 KHH'E DRIVING ROD ??>X?I';o•Jf 1 
8 61702-012-000 Oil. FELT 7Hf I 
9 01457-055-BOO WASHER !l~t·J)"? 1"Y1=$1" 't~;IJ''i< 1 

10 HS-6110530-SP HlJT 11 /64:_-"'4~0~~-------c"s'J~tl'1J~t0:l';-f -::1"'1/c.c6"'4-:o4!l!O ____ --!l-
11 01450-055 BAO TOP FEED CAM ASH. ?'Jt?lJ:IJt. 7~ 1 
12 SS-8660340-SP SCREW I/4-40 L• 2.5 fj1Y 1/4-40 L•2.5 (2) 
13 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER nM tit! 1 
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LIHK A ;•m•J;? A I 
li_ ___ __SS=lil!llliZQ_cJf .iil:RJii_ll!64-40 1.• 4.5 ____ .J:f2U"~'"'c'-I!LliHO 1.•4.5 j__ 
16 164-1(}20!:1 HINGE SCREII ?'J;(:::~lJjiJA!,l"Yi$1" 1 
17 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•7 17A>;• II/64-40 L•7 1 
18 161-17701 UPPER KHIFE LINK B ;9,:,~;; B I 
19 164-15903 HIHGE SCREW A ')'J~::ltJ~?~"~.1~

9 A 1 
__2Q__ 164-17800 __ UPPER KN!f!LLINK';-'LD cc-- ----'L"1!9J;t~;; D__________ ___ _ __ l_ 

2I SS 7I51120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•11 ••t?*~" 15/64-28 L•11 1 
22 154-17305 UPPER KMII"E LINK C ')'J::l::llJ~? C 1 
23 164-15200 LIHK PIH ')'}).;ll)Y1}!:::0 Y 1 
24 B1659-484-000 SLIDE BLOCK J'J t?tJ 1J'JJ

9

~ 1 
_2_5__ IIP-0480856-SP \IASIJER__A~8X8. 4XO. 8 t7if'tf'1 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 1 

26 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.-8 H>*Y Il/64-40 1.•8 I 
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR >><"? I 
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP ).;l;t."'>)~"'"' 1 
29 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L•9 t7W 9/64-40 L•9 I 

_}Q_ .1!Hcl5002 KNIEILCUANGING SIIAET ... __ .H.l~"~ -.--- ... J__ 
31 164-15101 BUSHTHG "'tJ:tJ!:)~IJ)I.$!,1.. 2 
32 164-I7206 KNIFE HOUHTIHG BASE A ;9"f~lt9"1 A I 
33 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•B IT<*~· 11/64-40 L~8 2 
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B ;•WI'I"9"1 B I 
35 .. lQ4.cl5804 ___ KNIFE HOUHT!Nti BASIL!/___ .. '-~JAl'l'i19'LD 1 
36 164-16I09 UPPER KNIFE ??'> I 
37 164-15705 KNIFE 1/0UHTIHG BASE C ;9jhl•m;·; C I 
38 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ••tH;' Il/64-40 L•8.5 I 
39 SS-6080810-SP SCREW I/8-44 1.~ 8. 0 "*~" I/8-44 1.~8 I 
40 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 Hi'}" 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1 
41 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR 0•11.11 W•10 >?<l?r 0•11.11 W•IO I 
42 SS-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L• 2.5 f>*;' 1/4-40 L•2.5 2 
43 164-15408 BUSHING ?9j1;!'?;';;" I 
44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE ><b•"-1';'1 I 
45 .. _ SH-6030802c.TP SCREW H3XO. 5 L•8 O'Jb~mnf H3X>L0 .c.05..JL.."•.o.8 ___ 2__ 
46 164-16307 KNIFE COVER ;,;.·- 1 
47 Sf.I-4860501-SC SCREW J.l 2. 5 X 5 H "::~.t~~ H2. 6 1.=5 2 
48 IIP-0280500-SC IIASHER t'Jtf":Jf"* J'b"$!'<'~ H2.5 2 
49 C0-3030000-00 OIL WICK 'VY 0.1 

- 40 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



8. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS 
T Ji'n ;,, ;; ll!l il\ 

0 
0/, 

J 
2 ~ 
} 

3 

4 

m·. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 G5659-ll0-000 BOBB fN THRF:AO HIPPER BAR 
2 G5701-119-000-A UNDER KtflFE HOUNTlNG BASE 
3 SS-6151712-TP SCR!<:IJ 15/64-28 L=16.5 
1 164-13502 CYI.INDER BASE B 
5 05707·I19-000 CYLIIIDER JOil!UcT ____ _ 
6 83034-450-000 L1HK PIN 
7 83035-450-000 SNAP RING 
8 05702-119-000 Kll!FE SUPPORTING BASE 
9 SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCREW 

_1~0c_ ___ 'OG~57C"0~8-"'1"'1~9-"'0""'00 JOLIIT COIIHECTltlO PLATF. 
11 164-13403 KIIIEE PRESSER BASE 
12 iP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
13 SS-7I10710-SP SCREW Il/64-40 t.o7 
14 G5710-119-000 KIIIEE LINK ARH, LEFT 

~c-----~S-;;S-c:8-;1.Will='!P scm 11/64-40 L" 3, 5 
16 05704-119-000 PIN 
17 83035-450-000 SI/AP RING 
18 SS-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lo9 
19 iP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 
20 PA-1001502-80 AIR CYI.JHDER ASH, 
21 05680-116-000 UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
22 PJ-0320525-01 HOSE MlPPLE 
23 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE 
24 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 

_,z::5c----*G':'ES';;-~12~1~5~30~0~0,-______0_lL_ WICK HOLDER_ __________ _ 
26 EA-9502805-00 CABLE CLIP 
27 02611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER 
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1."7 

- 41 -

:/J:-H•);I.J~;t~-

):'Jj:l ~1)')1:\1" -{ 

n1b~Ytt~~~ 15/64-28 
)j;tHIJ'JH~ f B 
)j;(:.S?ll.'J?'" )" 3-f;~ 
'''J;t~lj l})IJI::"' '; 
IJ'l;fiJI) ').'1]1::0 '; ~_:PJ 
):)l};;!))":)l" -{ 

?:"'Jt)'' D=6.35 H=9 
______2"_;1_.(.~) ~ ~YT1·() 

/)l)~HH~-{ 

1::19";1.1"* 4.5X8X0.5 
<M::HV" ll/64-40 L=7 
)',!).;.(/" J.']'~J'l" !::)l"lj 

AHT. 

2 
I 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
L 
2 
2 
2 
1 

Wl" 11/64-40 .Ls'l•...o. ___ ~ 
)',!);.(!::"'.'! 2 
')'];f/,11) IJY?!::":.t ~)'] 2 
1~!::7*:1" 15/64-28 L=9 2 
1::7lJ'":IJ''t 6.2X9.5Xl 2 
1:11.;:::21)' " 
:1;:11"-f!.U.;I;" 1 
;r.-x::-:17"~ 2 
"li$1:!1;f;-;( yt 0.9 
fl-J" 0.8 
Ylt.'IJ\'';;~" A ___________________ _l_ _ 
1-r~'.I 1J"lJ 0 1 
'r-r~ t-JM?" 1 
1~!::71)" 11/64-40 L=7 2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 
rZJI.- !-- tJrt.- • 7ft~%ifi 

4 
\ 

\ 

' I 
ill 12 
II 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' L----------------

~ 'if -8 
®®--_ 
I 9 

I 
I 

28291 
I 

' ' I 
' 
' =--------------- _ _j 

REF.HO HOTE PART NO. D c S C R 1 P T I 0 H l: '; j. .f AliT. 

1 184-27908 BI':LT COVI':R PLATE '\"..H"bli"-151 
2 S$~7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '?J..t::'H)" 11/64-40 L=7 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 !.=5 ~J..bf)" 11/64-40 L" 5 

1 
1 
5 

4 101-28007 BELT COVER ;'MbJ>'- 1 
~5~------~WP~-~O~B2~1*0~10~-~SD~~V~A~SH~E~R~6~.~2~X1~3~X1~~-----------~''~-~~-~·-~-l~6~>.~2~X1~3~X~1~,------1 

6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64 28 L-7 '<'J\I::'ifJ'' 15/64--28 L=7 1 
7 100-39105 BELT COVI::R SUPPORT STUD ,-,"JH:IJli"- 'Jf:t- 1 
8 SH-0050801-SC SCREW H:l1/ 2 
9 \JP-0531001-SC WASIIRR t'Jlf":IJ''?: ~:lJ"Hf,. HS 2 

10 ____ _lliJc27551 ____ BOBBIN WINDER ASH, ________ 1f<+1'LL.)' 
11 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT iH3-) t'.l~ 
12 83129-012-BOO THREAD TENSION SPRIHG 1ft,-) ,., B 
13 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ifH-j" 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ?Ati::7H" 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
15 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t71"ri 5Xl0.5Xl 
16 83223-012-0AO THREAD TEHSIOH BRACKET ASH. 1f7' 1ff3-v>"-~'1 ?< 
17 164-21700 BOBBIH VIHOER BASE 1f<H"1 
18 G3213-116-000 THREAD GUTDE Wi''\'·H1'JJ--( 
19 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1'~'?-f?~JI.? 
20 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11164-40 lA f>W llf6HO L~5 
21 83229-012 000 BRAKE CLAMP t<f" '"if HIIJ 
22 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 '<'~I::'J:Jl$1~ 11/54-40 l= 4 
23 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE tW'-''if 
24 G3212-116-0AO THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH. 1H,v"7 ?< 
25 83210 771 000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING *~t~'J CiA~{ 
25 63224-771~000 COLLAR 1'H:\'-J"? :lJ7-
27 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW 0=4.9 1/=2.6 j"'J1)" D~4.9 H=2.6 
28 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER 1~'?-~'J')·f(n):f:tb""<:l? 
29 SS-1081310-SH SCREW 1/8-44 L~12.5 <!UW 1/8-44 L~12.5 
30 164-21601 BOBBIH WIIIDER BRACKET 1f<H1 

- 42-

(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(2) . 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(lj 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
( 1) 
(1 I 
(1) 
(!) 
(lj 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
lilirtlll!lll\ 

- 43-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. HO HOTE PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H 

I 104-25902 OIL TAHK 
2 164-21001 OIL GAUGE 

-~J.>'1.1}/7 
HJ!.f~ -~" 

3 83541-012-000 OIL WICK :b'YtJ:t- .t~) 

4 164-26504 OJL AOJUSTrNG BASE J.1J3l)f3.,t'J)"'1' 
5 L64-262_Q_l_____ RU_BBER___ J.I}_;Jt}f.19't:/.1:..b_ ___ _ 
6 161-26306 FELT J.!J:1tJf39t17I.H 
7 164-26009 OIL TAHK GASKET :f:tt}J.9-~?ll"7:t-J 
8 164-26603 OIL TANK COV~:R t:t>):t?-YIJ·J?-
9 SS-8111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 1-:Ai:;t" 11/64-40 L=l5.5 

_LQ__ _____ _l!S_-Hl0420-SP NUT !lL!H_c40 _ p;~;t;t ll/64-40 __ 
11 SS-7110840-SP SCRI•:II 11/G4-40 l.=7.8 ?A..I::'iiY 11/54-40 1.=7.8 
12 SS-1110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.~4 <<t7W 11/64-40 1.~ 4 
13 D26ll-555-UOO GABLE HOLDER t-n lJ>W" 
14 SS-(i090530-SP SCREW 9/04-40 !.=6 t1.'7)~ !l/54-40 1.=6 

SS-2090820-TP SCR_EW 9/64-40 L=8 '<'~t71V 9/61-1_0_ L=_8 __ __ 
16 164 26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIH J.l):=i?tJ?t'J;)"1J 
17 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER 'J'Jt:.m''/).'' A 
18 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW •)[!5-!~;J;-A t 
19 83529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER "JJJtJ:t- !XMtlJt 

_,2~0L.. _____ CC]O'C-"'2l!'OOJ101l/Ow00.:-00 OIL \liCK ·-· -------·-------- ~t-~;,-
21 164-26751 OIL RETURN FELT ASH. :tJY1J.t-71.H ?~ 
22 83568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE :IJ/tJ:t- ;o'· r;'' 
23 SQ-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW tJ.-7~[i/11f:J" 
24 83513-512-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAF'T 
2.5 SS-815QAJO-S~-- SCREW _15/64-28 [,~_4 
26 ll1807-512-00B BUSHING, INTERHEDII\TE R 
21 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L~7 
28 SS-7110720-SP SCREW ll/04-40 L~1 
29 83511-512-000 PLUNGER PRESSER 
30 ····-- BP-400000'lc00 _ VlNYL TUB>:, iH lTE o~.,__ __ _ 
31 164-26108 PLUNGER 
32 Bl214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 
33 104-26801 Oil. RESERVOlR 
34 Hi4-26900 COCK 

- 44 -

7" 'i/:J'"Y-
7"'7'//'V- HI.r."i' 
77"79. .. ~~ 
fi.{J.]')I} 

AHT. 

l 
l 

0.8 
1 
l 
1 
l 
I 
I 
l 
2 
2 
2 
4 

_2__ 
1 
1 
l 
l 

Q.6 
l 

(l) 
2 
l 
2 

0 

I 
I 
I 
l 

1 
l 
l 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



11. SA-31,STAND FOR STANDINr; WORK(OPTlON) 
lLf'f.)l 7. 5' / F' (:;t 7:; e~ /) 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 GSA·31000AAO SA-l 1 NEW TYPE 
2 167-04215 WORKING STAND 
3 SH-0107002-TP SCREW H10 [.::70 
4 iS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER 1110 
5 G:ill-06002000 WASHER_ 
G HIHi 100001-SC NUT HIOX1.5 

- 45-

ANT. 

SA-31 ~)~1J" 1 
HlJ":¥":i":I<'J.::t9-YI- .. (1) 
1111i'Jrt;J;''M (4) 
ii""1f":Jf"-1 J.IIO 14) 
'J'tl:t ________ ------- _(j)j_ 
u•J:I;I'Jt1 r tHO 1):1 141 Fr

om
 th

e 
lib

ra
ry

 o
f: 

D
ia

m
on

d 
N

ee
dl

e 
C

or
p



12. SA-32•POCKET BAK CLAMPING UNIT(OPTION) 
>~' ,. ., Hli '1\i l'!l <'< ;;, J< i!! c " -n- 3 :-- l 

~------------------~ 

/' II I 

1>//~ 2~. v : 
/ · 3 W I 

/ ~ .r'" I ( / KJ : 
,~/ I 

//,/ l ~s I 

// ~ : 
--------7 

I 

I --10 --s 1 
L ___________ - --------------- __ j 

REF. NO NOTE PART tlO. D E S C R l P T I 0 H 1.: ;; ~ -( ANT. 

1 GSA-320000AO POCKET CLOTH PRESSER DF.V!CE (S ;t~t'1~7 1l!l 1-J:tttl/!)J(SI\32) 1 
2 SN-1041001-SC SCREW N1X0.7 Lo10 ''JJW' N4X0.7 Lo1Q 111 
3 165-7600U WORKPIECE CLMlP .t?":fttJ: U I 
4 166-77205 WASHER '!'1' Ill 

__ _5 ________ \IS-041QQ02-Kt! ____ SPRING IIASUER li"'H .. 'JJ".f H4 1 
6 NH 6040001-SC tHJT H4 n•J:IJ'Jt•;~ M4XO. 7 \;IJ (1) 
7 PA-1500502-AO Pill CYLINDER 1;:: 0 :,t)rJ::rJ:~ (1) 
8 PJ -3040405-04 ELBOW UNION JA.;t,";.:.:;t;; (1) 
9 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION f-;.:":~.;.::fY (1) 

10 Oic040025lcEJL URETIIAJULIIOSE, BLAC.<K _____ .'?I!~"'j'">tc;:·-e<.Zo,l"'"~~~---_L01.1_1 
11 SH-1044050-SH SCRE\rl l-t4XO. 7 L=40 '7.1~5'"" H4XO. 7 L=40 (1) 

- 46-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



13. SA-33,RlGHT-HAND CENTER KNifE APPLJCATlNG UNIT(OPTION) 
t/9->~Dfr~~~(T~~e/) 

3 

14 

I 

8 

- 47-

5 
0 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



l 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
g 
0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 #01 

PART NO. 0 E S C R 1 P T 1 0 H 

SS-5110810-SP 
SS-7110910-SP 
ss~ooaos1o-·SP 
SH-6030802-TP 

Hi4-18303 
164-18006 
164-02455 
H\4-02400 
164-03008 
SS-6080320-SP 
SS-211 0930-SP 
168-15409 
SS-2110930-SP 

SCREW 11/64 40 Lo8 
:SCREW 
SCREW 1/R-44 J.o 8.0 
SCREW H3X0.5 Jo8 

UPPER KH In: 
UPPER KllJFE, RIGHT 
THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 10HH 
THROT PLATE RHi\lT lOHM 
COHTER KHIFF., RlliHT 
SCREW l/8-14 Lo 2.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 J.o8.7 
ll!HDER BASE R 
SCREW ll/64-40 J.c8,7 

Note (it~[. )I!Ol ..• FUK 8 mm GAUGE 

- 48-

t--nH" ll/64-40 lAS 
'~M:':H'/·' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
l::"i-1Y 1/8-44 1.=3 
u•J:lJ?Yt;t,"M H3X0.5 L=8 

A H' 
?'J;;U PJ'HY.''{ H·' 
')•J;i;.t H" 
JIIHI,! H" lOJ.IH 'J~ 
r.')__i'f H" lOHM _ 

~~~Jf1J.A H~ -~~ 

t':lfV" 1/8-44 !.=2.5 
\'IP17·f)l'' 11/64-40 L=8. 75 
" .. /~'r-~1\") R 
'!A.Jt1-1V" 11/64-40 L=S. 75 

8 mm :'f~:/fH 

MH. 
., 
" 
1 
1 
2 

l 
1 
l 

Ul 
I 1 J 
12) 
2 
1 
l 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



14. SA-38oDARTS EXTEND UN1T(OPTION) 
5'-'YMI!Lllill (,;·:to_,,/) 

------------. -----------------, 
/ I 

14 

I 

L ___ --- --·-- ---------------------

REF.NO NOYE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

~; 
~ -II I 

' 17 

! 
-- _j 

I 

ANT. 

I GSA-380000AO DART STRETCHING DEVICE ISA381 ;·., JA"> '1HISA381 1 
2 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A'WT1 5.1X0.2Xl.3 121 
3 167-75108 CYLINDER BKT -:JlJ'/J." BKT (l) 
4 GSA-11005000 CLAMP RUBBER 'h'.n'·' :f't, (4) 
5 PA-1513501-AO AIR CYLINDER _____ nry~")IJY1" (l) 
6 GSA-11003000 CYLTNDER CLAMP -~--~~ ")IJY$1:'' 'J7' . .n"11t'J'' --~~~ Ill 
7 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER A'f;';'¥ N4 Ill 
8 SH-0041802-TP SCREW H4 1."18 U'I;;;WAI Ill 
9 167-75207 CYLINDER ROD GUIDE V1JY~" n•W'il"·H" (l) 

10 107-00809 HEIAL ;• 
11 PJ-0105050-01 JOINT "H?1<'f Ill 
12 167-56702 BAND ll~;.,)-" (1) 
13 167-00700 CILHOER EDGE ) 1JY$1" 1~,.-,.,. (1) 
14 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5.t"-~':f"YYf 117iX'I"Y (1) 
15 BI-0100251-EB URETHAHE HOSE. BLACK ?VtYt-:.l 1tl_~~----~_Lu_ 

~10;--~~~---'!cl O!i5"-~o4~2~5~4""'"'----!R~E~CE!C, I~V';I N!:;G~S~ti:CI s"'o*R ~C~A~B;ci.E". "A"'S H"'.~~~_c,~."-~,;'C,1.e::J,.,~'Jir Yflr- J " lo/J ~ ( 1) 

17 165-63355 PROCESSING OUTPUT CABLE 1"-"JJ!\")1JJ1)1.~ 1J:VJ~-T""? (1) 
18 PJ-3040405-04 EI.ROIJ UNION H;t;".1:::;t;; (2) 
19 SH-6052502-IP SCREV H5X0.8 L"25 WmJtt"M (2) 

- 49-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



15. SA-13:11AIR CLOTH PRESSER UNIT(Ol'TlON) 
,g;ft!!NJ ~ X.Miill (:;f ·j' Y 3 Y) 

REF.NO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

~-- ---··- --- --·- ----1 

1 .... >// : 
// 9 I 

' 2 I 
( ( I 

: 3-i : 

: yt ?--t_-8 ! 
: l._..-5 : 
: £®-----4 i 
I -6 1 
I - I 

I ~5 I 
®-.._ I 

--4 I 
I 

_________ _j I 
L. ··-· ------------------- --

PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N l:: ;; j. ·! 

GSA-430000AO 
SH-1041001-SC 
SH-1044050-SH 
NH-6040001-SC 
WS-0410002-KN 
166-77205 
PA-1500502-!10 
flJ-3040405-04 
166-76009 

P!IDDIHG PRESSER DEV!CI': 
SCREW M1X0.7 Lo10 
SCREW H4XO. 7 L~40 
HUT H1 
SPRING WASHER 
WASIIER 
PIN CYLINDER 
ELBOW ll tl ! ON 
WORKPIECE CLAMP 

-50-

V'J.V:f-lt!'Jl'Jf 
!f'iJ*>''' M4X0.7 L=!O 
!)"7J¥$'~ H4XO.? L=40 
U'ih'lJ•,J-. H4X0.7 l)J 
l\""Jl)"''JJ~ ~ M1 

t:~Y)IJ'J:\1" 

H;J;".i::tY 
-tY";flH 

AHT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

_ __,m 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
I 1 I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



16. SA-45,POGKET BAK PLACING BASE UNIT(OPTION) 
"'"" H<&filliifl (,J--;fy" Y) 

' 
4 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L ___ ------------------------------ _j 

RI\F. NO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PART NO. 

GSA-45000AAO 
168-04700 
SH-6051552-TP 
168-04908 
SM -605155l-TP 
168-10707 
SM-6051552-TP 
'~S-0510002-KH 

DESCRIPTION 

POCKI':T BAG LAYIIIG BASE t>EVICI': ;t;"'r'JP 1Jli~H"-('J1f 
POCKET CLOTH BRACKI<:T t- 0 1·~!-Jt)"J"'Ibi-
SCRJ<:\1 1-15 L=15 ll'l7J'.IYt;J;"M 
POCKET BAG HOLDING L ROD t"'r·:~l-f"?W11lJ~7:l<)L;t.''? 
SCREW H5 L=15 __ -------~"Oi''2:1J1J~l-';":t;t.~.&L_- ___ _ 
PDCKRT BAG SAUCI':R t" T·11-PJU1H"'1 
SCREW 1-15 L=l5 a•rJJ1J}'t;t.".H 
SPRING WASHER ll".f-J.t":tr"~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 

-51 -

ANT. 

l 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

____ill -
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



1'1. SA-46,RIGUT AND LEFT CLAMP FOOT INDEPENDENTLY J.OIERING UNTT(OPTION) 

*~3L~~~··· C*~~.Y) 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: !I j, 1 

I GSA-46000DAO PRESSER WORKING DEVICE :t:t:tltJ-lJ":l.~1JJr'J'J<'Jf 

2 I67-72402 SOLENOID VALVE BASE 1"~~"'\"~ -'\""-~ 

3 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5;J;"'- ~ r Y$1" ~ 1J"IJI'\ ~ Y 
4 164-92357 WORKING OUTPUT CABLE ASH. :fHIH "iJ:Jr'J-:t:t ~rj :t?T- r 1. 1H 

' l!H-D2258 WQRKIHU OUifUI G8BJ.E 8SM. H!II::~" 1li!!:J2~1'l~::J21- 2" ~~ 
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN ION U,;t,"1:::;fY 

7 SH-004I002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO D11J~ft;J;"1.~ H4X0.7 L=lO 
8 VS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER A"lf"tf':lt H4 
g WP-0430800-SC WASHER 1::7f"iJ"f 111"1~!, H4 

]Q fJ-3Q8Q4QQ-Q2 QUICK COUfi.IHG 'lY~'Jt'li""'! 
11 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ::W'1t!:.. 
12 164-92456 DIRECTING OUTPUT CABLE ASH. tHH "?Jt)lt1");:1'JlJ:f?T-7" .\.? 
13 Hl.-0071700-45 IC IC 

-52-

ANT. 

I 
(!) 
(2) 
(]) 
(l) 
(6) 
(2) 
(21 
(2) 
!11 
(II 
(]) 
(1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



18. SA-62oPAVING PLATE UNIT(OPTION) 
f<l!('i!iili c;--fo,, :--J 

r------------------~ 

: ~1°0 1 o o 

: 14·15·16 1 ° 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 20·21·22:-~"' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 30 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
' 

" ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

23·24·25 
I 

"--------------

- 53 -

' -~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. NU NOTE PART HO. Or:SCRIPTIOH AHT. 

I •OI GSA-62000AAO SPREAD PLATE ASH. G3-12 A TYPE SA-62;,;;?<(8-12) I 
2 1102 GSA~62000BAO SPREAD PLATE ASH. Gt4~IB B TYP SA-f>2~f-1$! 1;~(14-lfl) 1 
3 •03 GSA-62000CAO SPREAD PLATE ASH. 018-20 C TYP SA-62'fm< (18-20) I 
4 SM-1040601-SC SCRE~ M4X0.7 L"6 '"*;• M4X0.7 L"6 (1) 
5 167-29509 TIE HOUNT '~-N')Y~ JlL 
6 SIH:l051552-TP SCREW HS L=15 ll"J)JIJ!t;t;~M (2) 
7 JIS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\"-1"t~t~'f 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2) 
8 \iP-0531000-SC WASHER H5 t7"t~b~:it Jb~$!'<~ M5 (2) 
9 SH-6051552-TP SCREW HS L=15 !1':11.1'.1Yt;J;"~I- (2) 

_l_Q___ _ _ WS 051 0002-KH ~SfCPRc;I~HG";' ;f~~fl.S~H;:ER~==;-----_c"';:"';;H:-;"et;•-;'l~5 ."1:A,X9!!-:';':2ocX1~.~3 __ _ill_ 
11 167-03407 PLATE FITTING BRACKET ):l-1'9-9-"1' I- 1J•HI7T•H (1) 
12 SH-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L"20 01~'Jltt"•l H5X0.8 L"20 (2) 
13 167-0::;308 PlN GUIDE ):lr)J?eY 1J~·H"' (1) 
14 1101 167-03506 PAVING Pl.ATE [lASE A )HI,!?"-( (1) 

-~15~-~·o~z~--~1*67~-~0~36~0~5 __ ~PA~V*IH~G~· ~PI~.A~T~E~B~AS~E~B __________ ~)~l1~1~)i"i~--------------'Ul_ 
16 '03 167 03701 PLATE BASE >;();"; (1) 
17 168-18106 PLATE )l{; (2) 
18 WS-0441040-KP SPRTHG WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 n"*<";·; 4.4X7.4X1 (2) 
19 SS-5090610-SP SCRE~ 9/64-40 L~5 H'W 9/54-40 L"6 (2) 
2Jl •OL 167-03019!!-__ .JPetLJIA'!![fc_: '!'Gil!JIILJ!II~Ec~I,~<LJ;JEF~Tf-l Am"c(l._{U"'IL__ _Ul_ 
21 •02 157-03118 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) A1.,"W(t;"'Jl (l) 
22 1103 167-03217 PLATE GUIDE (LEFT) A--L~:lJ"H"(l.::1~ 1J) (1) 
23 •01 167-02409 PLATE GUIDE (RIGHT) ;;,>;";["(H") OJ 
24 •02 157-02508 PLATE liUIDE (RIGHT! )J.<;;"W (H") (l) 
25 #03 167-02607 PLATE GUIDE (~l[j!IT) ;Jt1')::lf'-H~(H"') (lL 

~2;;6,___l!lU_-ics\!-s "5;':0,:;;90~2+1 o'-"s"P _JS~C:j/R,\!E~';--)';g;IJ!G":i,4"--4;-)0:'fl. =",;2:'-'----------fH~-,~;','c;,"'~9/"B~4.i-4;)0co:l.="2c------( 4) 
27 1101 168-18205 SEiJINGTABLEG=3,10,12 ,t,IJt.JT-7'',1,-G=8,10,12 (2) 
28 ~02 168··18304 SE 1~!NG TABLE G-=14.16 Mt-JT--7'"1.-G-=14.16 (2) 
29 1103 168-18403 SEWING TABLE G=18,20 ;t.?t-t'i-F'~G=l8,20 (2) 
30 G5126-ll8-000 TAPE f'JfV?'f-7° (2) 

Nok ( il~C )IIOl. .. FOR 8,10,12 mm 
rt02 ... FOR 11!,16 mm 
li03 ... FUR 18,20 mm 

-54-

8,10,12 mmffl 
l1.1fi mmffi 
18,20 mrnm 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



TT(l)(OPTION) 
3l·GRASI' STACKE~,U~l) (o;t-;fo," /) 19. SP 7:-; )' ") tJ- ~~1'1. ~J fp ~7' /', 

-55-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO HDTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION t ;; j. 1 AliT. 

G!i527-116-000 GASPING CLAHP 111H??YJ'' 1 
G5528-110-000 RUBBER BOSS J'M:A 4 
SH-8030302-TP SCRt:~ H3X0.5 L"3 >;l>' H3X0.5 L"3 2 
G!iSZ0-116-000 CENTER SHAFT t;;!f:-~YJ~ 1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

H G5523- I I 6-QOO(--';C:';!OfJ;I L~SP~R~IffiHG:'"'"".--------'i;!;'£c' ';:l';;-;;;c-:;;;;;--------+ 
G5525-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE NUT $1tJ~~ ... I~W' t 1H l 
G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE )tJ;;!f:"r•;y 1 
G5827-116-000 CHUCK BOSS PIH wm:·, ,., 2 
05525-116-000 CIIUCK BOSS fy•m·, 1 

1 
_l!j[L__~--~~;nL-~--+ 

12 05819-116-000 DRY METAL f"7Un 2 
13 G5518-116-000 CHUCK STAND f'V"J'J9"'1 1 
14 SH-6083002-SP SCREW H8 L"30 n1>?Ytt"•f H8 L"30 (1) 
15 NH-6080001-SC NUT H8Xl.25 111;b?t"?t H8 BJ. ___________ _a_ 
16 05521-116 000 CHUCK JAW fy,; n'W 1 
17 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UHIOH 6XPTI/8 Ht"'"t> 6XPT1/8 2 
18 65405-116-0AO STACKER CLAHPIHG CYLINDER ASH. '~1>?7>7" >'!>~·- '' 1 
19 G5503-11B-OOO I-SHAPED ~'RAHE T:b"91lrl. 1 
20 G5850-116-000 VELVET CLOTH ~"n-~" 1 
21 65504-116-000 TAKE-UP TABLE H"•r f-1"/, 1 
22 SH-1061001-SC SCREW HB L"l0 ~7·~· 2 
23 G5843-116-000 RISED HiNGE y-qiJ"HEI-J\"~ 2 
24 SII-6040602-TP SCREW 114 1.~6 U1!?7tt">f M4XO. 7 L"6 1 
25 VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHeR n'tt'TtJH 
26 IIP-0430800-SC WASI!ER ~1ril":?: J:ts~·~-,.~114 1 
27 SH-9081523-SH SCREW HB l."l5 n•~>;t">f 118 L"l5 1 
28 WS-0820002-KH SPRING WASHER 118 n"Wl"l H8 1 
29 G5514-116-000 WASHER 0=30 t~:IJh::f: 1 

___3!L_ __ G5513- 116~Q""OO:'-~F';;l~X~IN~G~P'"l~l!=c--------~1Ti:. 1~''::'" """'=--------+1-
31 65517-116-000 BLOCK BRACKeT 7"01?1"7\'lf 1 
32 G5832-116-000 SPRING PIN T-·J"~Jtll"I;Ji~- 1:: 0 ~ 1 
33 65512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR f-7····1~"- 1 
34 HH-6080001-SC HUT HBXl. 25 U"l!?t" 118 Dl 1 
35 SH-9082503-SC SCREW H8 1.=25 u•;t;7;f'.H l_ 
36 SIHJ062002-TP SCREW H6 1.=20 Il'.l:lJ71tili"M H6 L=20 1 
37 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 A"W">"* H6 1 
38 167-28206 WASHER 'J"J-;.<Y 1 
39 SH-6061002-TP SCREW 116 L~lB n"?Ytt">f I 

_All WS-0610Q!l~2-~K~H --f,HRIHG VASIIER 6 .1Xl2. 2Xl. 5 ______ A"tt"Ji" < 116 
41 iP-0641601-SC WASHER "~"!'< ,;-~,, 116 1 
42 166-81207 F'RAMF. BRACKET JV-17"7-'r'.l~ 1 
43 166-98102 ROCKING ARM BRACKET ?t"J1JY-l. 7~71'1~ 1 
44 SH-6084002-TH SCREW 118 L"40 D"l>'l?tt.">f 118 L"40 1 
45 160-82007 ROCKING ARH l::"J' ?-
46 166 82213 SUB TABLE n"f-7"/, 1 
47 WP-0531000-SC \r/ASHER HS l::7if":IJ''¥ :J:lf'9-;>~ HS 3 
48 WS-0510002-KH SPRING \riASHER J\"-7l1":lJ"-1- 5. tXD.2X1.3 3 
49 SII-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.3 L~lO D1!?Ytt"H H5X0.8 1."10 3 

_l& ----;1~66~-~31306 I'Q'LPIN ...... ----· >r>,"> __ 1_ 
51 167-28107 IHISHING 'l!1~~J:t. DHr"J):t 2 
52 166-81405 ARH BRACKET Y-1,7"711> 1 
53 SH-6050802-TP SCREW 115X0.8 L"8 U1!?1t*'" H5X0.7 L"8 2 
54 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 1.~20 U'I!'JYtt."H 116 L"20 I 

-56-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



(2)(0PTION) p STACKER UNIT (ot "1 '-', /) "ll SP-3LGRAS ~-$(ill ( 2) 
L.. "J ... )!.y/1 "'"") i;' .ry- A 

28 

26·27 

-57-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



RF.F .!HI HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

l 106-8Hl00 COI!HECTJNG BLOCK Jf 1J'J 
2 1Bti-8HIOI CYLIH!li':R PHi (2) S>lJ'J'J~I::: 0 'J {2) 
3 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 C"""jfJ'J 3.4 
1 167··28719 ROCKING CYLI!IDER ?1:::'"".,7 1J:NY~'.I)I~(SP-31J 
5 ... _____ eC-015106(8}0 SPEED CONTR.Q11.ER __ __ 1\;:_~::J'~:_l'.IHJ-'j 
G 160-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET "$11J:,O'J"r 'H:;''J-;-1 ~-
7 166-81702 CYLINDER PIN (1) )IIJ'Ji .. I:::~'J (1) 
8 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 n1~?Ytt."~~ M6 L=l2 
9 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6. 1Xl2.2XI.5 n"1~"~"1 M6 

10 SM-8050602-TP SCRE\J H5 L=6 Hi$~~ H5XO. 8 L=6 
11 166-81108 HAIN FRAME >1Y7H, 
12 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 1:::'79":/J .. i< ~:lf'H1. H6 
13 WS-0610002-KII SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2XI.5 '"H'T'I 116 
14 HH-6060001-SC N!JT HG O'Y:ll?"t"J~ M6 EJ:t 

__ 15_ IIII-6120QQJcSC NUT HLL12~~--~--------''='!Mtl_l ______ _ 
16 SH-6061802-TP SCREW H6 L=l8 U'Y:IJ?Ytt~~~ 
17 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 .1\"-?:-IJ"":IJ"t M6 
HI 156-98201 SET PLATE -IJlJ"IJ)"H·i'J 
19 156-98300 PIH SUPPORTING SCREW )T~l::n'J iJ"·H1/ 
.z..~o ____ ~s~·H';0-6";0~6~35~0:-Z...:IP __ ... scREYI HB 1.=35 u• 1 r ,~ 
21 165-82100 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ;.t)l•J:lJ-Y'Jt":,Oll"'17"' 
22 167-28008 GRIP ::f"lJJ";> 
23 SH-5061552-TP SCRE\1 M5 L=15 U"JMJ't;t,~M 
24 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 11"1-IJ""t"';! M6 

__.2_5__ PV-150_5_0_9Q-00 5_:·WAY SOLENO_ID __ VALVE 5_,1; 0 -H"'.I1"i-1J.;IJI-L.£.__ __ 
26 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO U'Jti'JYtt"M M5X0.8 L=10 
27 WS-0510002-KII SPRING WASIIER ,--;,--;--; 5.1X9.2X1.3 
28 !IB-0003100-10 RELAY SOCKET 1:::3.,)l'.l t•J'i.?'J'J'J~ 
29 161-91300 TIMER RELAY J.-(;>lJit-

__ ,1.0 165-li3..4.5_4_ GRASPIN(( __ Q_UTPUT CABLE ASJI_. J~'J;}] 1:/J~~J,'J 1J3,1-J'"~?-~_ 
31 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION .1.::t'J'J1 
32 166-83005 SOLENOID Vlii.VE BASE PLATE 7"":..01"'\"'J-'\"-A 
33 157-28503 RASE 
34 P J -3040405-05 ELBOW 
35 165-63553 SWING OUTPUT CABLE ASH. 

-58-

-'\"-:.1 
I,\-;J;":t:::;f'; 

:.~~•J:IJ ;.(-{:,.lj'"):t"')l}3'J1-7"i4.'J~ 

AliT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 

' 2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1_ 
2 
2 
I 
I 
L 
1 
1 
4 
4 

2 
2 
2 
2 

~~~-L 
1 
1 
2 
6 
1 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



21. SP-32oBAR STACKER UNIT(l)(OPTION) 
,-;:_.z.:9·;.~t.J-Mi:iii (1) (:t"J'Yo:~/) 

-59-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART 110. DESCRIPTION I:: ') ). { AHT. 

IUG-82817 SUB TABLE 1.J~i-rf. 1 
WP-0531000·-SC !:ASHER 1-!5 t7l.t"7J"f :t:lf'1<A. H5 3 
WS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASili•:R Jl''f')";Jf'-1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 :J 
SM-8051 002-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 1.= 10 LFJ:b 1n'7;t," .H HSXO. 8 L= 10 3 
166-81207 I~_RAME BRACKET _ 7\t_-!.7"-:Pr'J} __ _ __ _l_ 

6 SH 0062002--TP SCREW H6 1.=20 tl"JJJ'Jl .t;t," ,.,t- Hli 1.==20 4 
7 WS-0610002-Kll SPRING WASIIER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 n~;,~n"; H6 4 
8 SH-9082503-SC SCR~:\1 HS Lo:25 rJ11J~;t;" M 1 
9 HM-6080001-SC NUT B8Xl.25 U'J1J'it1~ H8 \):r. 1 

_lg 16L=6 _l!ASIIER ·rm __ __1 
11 SH-6062002-TI' SCREW H6 J.c20 a1;'nt."H H6 L"20 1 
12 IIS-0510002-KH SPRIHG ~ASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 A"i'!f";IJ~-1 H6 1 
13 GSP-02011000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIU B t?l;""e,:., B 1 
14 G5824-116-000 STOP RING ;n•Jf 1JYIJ'' 2 

_ _15 150-82502 SHAFT yy·n 1 
16 GSP-020111000 DRY HETAL 'JII"'J'lt ~"71::0:9-A. 2 
17 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H6 Lo20 D1b"H~M H6 J.o2Q 1 
18 166-8240:1 ARM BRACKET 7 -/,J"71'f 1 
19 SJ.I-{)050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Ll1:1J?J't;t;~M M5X0.7 L=8 2 

_2Q 166-82ill2L ROlliNG AR,e;-;~- 'tt"J>JI-h ___ 1 
21 SJ.I-6083502-TP SCREW H8 L=35 ll1:h?i't;f;~ M 1 
22 \IS-0820002-KH SPRitlG \lASHER WI J\".t-Jt~:l.l"?: H8 I 
23 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK H1:7 1 
24 lfiG-97906 ROCKIHli ARM BRACKET 111::-JIJY-i, 1"71'H 1 
25___ SH-6081002-TII SCREW ll8 [.o10 u,;;rn·u H8 Lo40 ___ -!--
26 GAS-11121000 RUBBER CUSHION 'J'J';r:.r.n"l, 1 
27 GSP-11011000 AUXILIARY ROCKltiG ARM 1Jt:¥71J ;J;)'':n'-i, 1 
28 SH-8040602-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 LoG f'*>" I 
29 166-82908 PRESSOR ARH B t~ll-/, B 1 
~30!'---------!G~SfP -';';0~20~1';!4~000 ___ '*E;cl X~l't)U;oG ;-:Sc!,lru A~~·T_B~----- --.;'J'S'f-~y'c·~ '==-----j___ 

~31 GSP 02018000 DRY HETAL ~ •Jl\"•J.t ~"7-f.:(n. 2 
32 GSP-020150AO THRUST COLLAR fiSH. B :l'f-t$nn1AI- B 1H 1 
33 SH-Ii040802-TR SCin:IJ H4X0.7 L=8 ll'J1.11J7-J;!;"M J.I4X0.7 L=8 (2) 
34 SM-60515~,2-TP SCREII' ~5 L==E, a"J1.J1Jft;t,"M 2 

_35_ .. -~MS-Q510QQ2.cK!i_ SPR!I[(<WASIIER_ __ n'WIL1.J>.1XD.2XLL_ ___2 
36 WP-0531000-SC WASHER Mf) b-lJ""":!J~-1 J:/J""-ll;>~ M5 2 
37 GSr-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B H1)1J)',1·"9"·f 1 
33 GSP-11003000 T-SIIAPED FRAME H-JJ""'J"Jlrl, 1 
39 G5R50-11G-QOO VELVET CLOTH t:"tl-1-" 1 

_10 GSP-QZ!llliOOO IAillicUP TAQLILIL_ ___ ~Y1ll.c2·~ B ._I 
41 SM-106100\-SC SCREIJ M6 L=lO 1J"HJ" 2 
42 G5S02-116-000 FRAMb" FIRACH:T ;'\1-Z.-r:Prn 1 
43 G5832-1 H\-000 SPRING PI H T--r' H!J"I;f;"- 1::"Y 1 
44 G5512-11l\-000 TAilLE SUPPORT BAR J'-·J''A.lJti;t.''.. 1 

_>\.5 .. G5843-1lii.-OOO RilllUI!IIGE ~W>tJ-n''L__ ..2__ 
46 SM-6040602-TP SCREIJ H4 L=6 U'Jti1Yt;f;"M M4X0.7 L=!l 12 
47 WS-0410002-KN SPRIIIG WASHER n~W;") H4 12 
48 IJP-0430300-SC WASI!ER l-Jlt":!J":J! J:IJ''9:;>4- H4 12 
49 SH-9082fi03-SC SCRE~ M8 1.=25 r1~fl1;J;''M 1 
50 ·-·-- NHcfiillillilll1-SC l!JILiji!XJ. 25 __ _n,n,t•lf H& !.Zt___ l_ 
51 SM-6061552-TP SCRE\1 M6 L=15 a7-JJ1r-tt""M 1 
52 G5509-116-000 CYLII!or:R PIVOT PHI )l))~")'i) t:"/ 1 
53 PA-2004001-AO PRESSER ARH CYLINDER ASH, I!)IJ:.>'J" tA:Lf)J. 'n 1 
51 PC-0151060-00 SPEED COtlTROLLER ~l: 0 -/-"J/Hl-7 2 
55 G540<J-1l6-000 Y-SIIIiPE KtHJCKL~: JOINT t•JIJ4-Y3-{Y~ 1 

- 60-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



, NIT(2)(0PTION) . ·BAR STACKER U (oLfO," ./) 22. SP-32. -'.ilii/l (2) 
.. ,,h,:;tJ-1'-/\.:J' 

/ 
2 

- 61 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AHT. 

1 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET ;;tJY!.t"J"7t•H 1 
2 SH-8050602-TP SCREW H5 LoB ~~¥J~ M5X0.8 L=O 2 
3 SM-6061202-TP SCRE\i H6 1.=12 U1t?7t~~~t H6 1.=12 4 
4 iS-06I0002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.lX12.2X1.5 J\"~1":/J'".jt ).16 4 
5 167-28800 ROCK!HG CYLltlllt::R IJI:::"1'J39JIJYr (SP-32) 1 
6 166-81702 CYI.lliOER PIN (I) ~'J':.I:t"e J o) 1 
1 PC-Ol5I060-00 SPEED COIITROLLER ;{1::"-~~JY~D-7 2 
8 I66-8I900 CONNECTING BLOCK J1'l~ I 
0 156-8180I CYl.INOER PIN (2) ')l);J9"1::"Y (2} 1 

lQ__ . RC-0841D.lLKP ___ RETA!IIIIIG RING 8. 4 _______ c;·'"' 8.1 _____ 2 
li I66-82304 HA!N FRANE ;:HYJ~-l. I 
12 SH-606I602-TP SCREi HB l.oiQ U'J::I!'JYt;t."l,~ 4 
13 WS-0610002-Kll SPRING WASIIER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 Tl~1t"'1J .. 'f HO 2 
14 NH-6060001-SC HilT H6 111:b'Jt1~ J.lfi 1')~ 2 
15 WScQQ!0002cJ\JL Sl'Rl!!G iASII.Ell.JL.lXJ2. 2XI. 5 ll"'1lJ"t"'.f M6 2_ 
10 iP-0641001-SC WASHER t:'ilJ"~:IJ~1 ~1f'.t-x.t H6 2 
11 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ;{~'YJJ-YYt~YJ\0 -if" 1 
18 SJ.I-6063502-TP SCREV H6 L=35 0~:1J?Y::tt",H 2 
10 167-28101 BIISH!HG 'JTI"'1f DWr'1'):t 1 
20 166-98201 SET PLATE I'~" ~ 

21 166 98300 PIll SUPPORTIHG SCREW nJe:; ifHH" 1 
22 PV-1505090-00 5-VAY SOLEIIOlD VALVE 5to +T"Y)" fl):/Jj'\"Y 2 
23 HB-0003100-10 RELAY SOCKET t:t?,!;Y t'J'J~'J'J'r'H 2 
24 164-91300 TIMER RELAY 91'<%- 2 
25 __ lfi5::63553 SWING JlUIP_UT CAI\l.E AStl.___ __ 
26 165-63454 GRASPING OUTPUT CABLE ASH. 

--~!!$1~)~:11 _!\:iY'J"1~1 1)011)}-1':__~)~ _l_ 
:.l?'tb 'J;IH-)~'JIJ:J?f-1"" ..tn 1 

21 PJ-3080600-03 Y UHIOH :t:::;f )'J.l 1 
28 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 LoJO 11'J;l]'Jf:I';J;",u M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
29 iS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 11"11''71"'1 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 

~30,_ ___ _,1~66'!-'-~8~30~0~5 __ -· SOJ.EHDID VALVE BASE Pl. ATE 
31 167 28503 BASE 

.L·-~y~,~·,~·~y~,·~·-~------l_ 
~" ;! 2 

32 PJ-3040405-05 ELBOW H;t.":t:_:;f:,.. 2 

- 62-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



23. SP 33,ROLLER STACKER UNIT(OPTION) 
o-7-7...:7 ':;tJ-~ii (;;t7':/~ /) 

17 
23--f 
24---® 

Rr-25 
"· 

22 

13 
I 15 

4 

- 63-

r-35 

44 

~ 43 

ifj 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF. HO NOTE PART NO. OESCRIPT!Otl AHT. 

1 167-70505 MAIN FRAHE ;:I>071r/~ 1 
2 SJ.i-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L=20 U'J:IJ?Yt.t~iH H5X0.8 L=20 3 
3 WS-0510002-KH SPRING \lASHER A"H":IJ"* 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 
4 '01 167-71800 SPACER lA) ,;"-•·lA) 1 
5 167-70604 HOIOR BASE -t-9-'\"-A -~~~ __ 1_ 
6 SM-8050812-TP SCREII H5X8 ~:i1Y i.l5X0.8 L=8 2 
7 SH-605!202-TP SCREW H5X0,8 f.o12 ,;;yt*'" H5X0.8 Lo12 4 
8 WS-0510002-KH SPRJNG iASIIER n'*''b'< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 
9 GSP-060250AO MOTOR ASM. 'f-$1 'J~ 1 

1_0 _____ _161=:_28_9_0_9___ GEA E D ~" -'I·J " 

11 SH-3045000-SC SCREW H4XO. 7 L~50 '"l>' H4XO. 7 L~50 4 
12 iS-0410002-KH SPRING WASHER n'*''l'< H4 4 
13 PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 5t0 -H"YV"~IJ;IJH";; 1 
14 P.J-3040405-04 El.BOil UHIOH Ht ... J.::tY 1 

_10_______ __ Jil5c67.15_8 STACKER OUTPULCABLU\SH~. ___ Pc7_ z~,; >>1')1;1-J'~;, 1 
Hi 165-60906 t.tOTOR CONTROL BASE €-$lt-i't"':.!'\"-;( 1 
17 165-61003 HOTOR CONTROL BOX <-lt1t'"''J;z 1 
18 SL-4041081-Sr SCREW M4 L~JO t'':J*>' tbA H4 L~JO 4 
19 165-65756 CONDENSER CABLE ASM. J~'i~~H-7"Ao'l~ 1 
20 165-65855 SERIES KILLER CABLE ASH. iJ-$(=t?-t-7"&4lH 1 
21 165-65756 CONDENSER CABLE ASH. :!Yf"Yft-7"'A.IJ'l. l 
22 167-71701 CYLINDER BRACKET )1JY)Z~--BKT 1 
23 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L~JO D1>?1tt'M H5X0.8 f.oJO 4 
24 iS-0510002-KH SPRING iASHER n"l'T* 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
25 167-71602 CYLINDER CONNECTOR B )lJYlz"-::r17)1-(B) 1 
26 PA 1506003--AO SUPER HINI CYLINDER 13?~::) 1JY:\l" 1 
27 PC-0105080-00 SPEED COHTROLLER Ae 0 ·f":JYf0-7 2 
28 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?!t:\!Y;J;-~ /1 1.5 
29 165-65459 PERCIHVER CABLE ASH. U-7 ;(,t1:tJ-?l'rYft-7~J..'/~ 1 
30 167-56702 BAND li .. Y " 
31 1£i7-71412 CVI.lNDER CONNECTOR, A )IJY:\l"-::r-1?!.1-(A) I 
32 SH-8040802-TP SCREV H4X8 f>J>' M4XO. 7 Lo8 1 
33 167-56702 BAND II .. Y~.. 1 
34 168-09006 BRACKET n'*llBKT 1 
35 168-09105 BOLT n"JhW M 1 
36 NJ.I-6050001-SC NUT M5 111tl?t•H J.I5XO. 8 IJ.t 2 
37 G5129-116-COO SPRlNG tlJ::r::.1Sl t·lll"-1 C 1 
38 167-29204 BELT to t}';''J~n" .. M 1 
39 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY IJI-""7"-IJ 1 
40 SH-8050502-TP SCREW H5 L~5 f>*'' 1 
41 GSP-06010000 ROLLE~ A U-7 A 1 
42 SM-8051002-TP SCREV H5 1.~10 fJW 1 
43 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B o-7 B 2 
44 SM-8051002-TP SCREII MS L=lO Ht:;" 2 

-'4~5~ ___ ,16:'cf7C'-;';'70~9~0C;1 c; ____ R!lllER..SIIAfT____________ Po2·>v7f I 
46 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING 'I "Y 1J~'J" 2 
47 167-70810 ARM STUD Y-L.)'i'):;'' 1J 1 
48 168-12000 COLLAR Ht":~e 'J3,1J7- 1 
49 SM-3050502-TP SCREW H5 L=5 1-.X.tl" 2 

~0~------~1~6~7-~2*90~0~6 ___ ~DR~!~HEpT1AI~.,_-----------~f~-~7J~>~;&~-------------~2c_ 51 167-70703 ROLLER ARH a-7-Y-J, 1 
52 167-71511 PIH t'> 1 
53 167-29105 DRY HETAL l-"71.::l9-J. 2 
54 168-08909 SET COLLAR t·,fn';- 1 
55 SH-3010502-TP SCREV H1XO, 7 L~-~------ lilY H4XO. 7 1.~5_ _ 2 
56 PX-5000290-AO PIN 1Jitl::";t:JJ"9- !::"') 1 
57 RE-0500000-KO E-RIHG Eb';fJ'I 5 2 
58 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK v~;ot,-; ;o 1.5 

Note ( it~C: )liOl. .. FOR tfJ,l8,20 mrn 16,18,20 rnmffi 

- 64 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



24. SP 34oCJ.ANP BAR STACKER UN!T(l)(OPTION) 
J7/:/,<-7.5'·n7-1«ill (ll (oi-:/'-'""') 

- 65-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



R~:F. Nll N(rJ'I<: 

l 
2 
3 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

P!\RT tlO. BESCRlPTION t y J. -1 AliT. 

\56 19207 BASE '\~-A 1 
HH-6080001-SC NUT H8X1.25 P'J:IJ,t'J~ H8 1')1 4 
HH-0100001-SC NUT IUOX1.5 ll'J.:Il7t~n IHO }:).1 4 
161-27505 CASTER fYAJ- 1 
167-2]]06 ADJUST BOLT n>"tA_H_~H___ 1 
166 19306 SIDE FRAHE, LEFT f·H"'Jl!-l. 1::$!" 1} 1 
166-19105 SIDE FRAME, RIGIIT Nf""-b W 1 
167-21508 PILLOW l"U- 2 
SH-6061~)52-TP SCREW H5 L=15 U'J:IJ7:rtt"'&.~ 6 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

__ iS-061QQQ:CCKli ___ SPR!!lli.'.'ASIIER 6.!XJ2.2XL5•---"-"U'Ti MD 6 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

4I 
42 
43 
41 
10__ __ _ 
46 
47 
48 

SH-6082002-TP SCR~:\1' HI\ L=20 ll'J:IJ'lYtt"~~ 4 
\JS-0820002-K\1 SPRING WASHER H8 li".11J"::If'-i< H8 4 
l66-I980l HUB >7" 1 
167-20203 DRY f"7i 2 
SH-6061202-TP SCREW H6 1,:=12 U'J11.2J_f;t;"M H6 1.=12 __ L_ 
iS-0610002 KH SPRING iASIIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 >"1r>"1 116 3 
166-19900 SHAFT ')YH 1 
167-24007 SLIT COI.l.AR AlJ'JI-:bJ- 1 
166-20007 BAR BRACKET J\"- 7"71n 1 
SH-5062502-IP SCREW HB L=25 __ 1!1ID_t.;J;:H __ Hfi_L-=2_5_ _ __ ___2_ __ _ 
SH-6083002-TP SCREW H8 L-:w !l'J:tJ'Jlt;J;u..H 1 
166-20I06 CLOTH HOLDING LEVER ~;"f"> w·- I 
SM-6083002-TP SCREW 118 Lo30 U'»?rt•"M I 
166-20304 CYLINDER BRACKET )1JYj~ 1"77'1~ 1 
SM-605_1002-TP SCR~EWb"-H5~X~O:;:. 8~1.'"= 1'-"Q-------'.C"'~?:JJe;:?"'lt:;!;t',;" &"')f~M5~X:"Q~. 8~1.-;c-1'-"Q--~2 _ 
WS-0510002 KM SPRING WASIIER n'W;"i 5. IX9.2X1.3 2 
RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 c;·;;;ry 8.4 l 
166-20403 KNUCKL~; JOI\IT t'J1Jk ) .. :i-01- 1 
166-20502 PIN t"o l 
RC-034\0llcKP RETA!NlHGJ(_lli!i_JL4 cr.&;~"' 8,4 _______ 4 
166-21302 CLOTH FEfo:D CAH H"H1J :IJ!. 1 
SH-8061002-TP SCREW 116 LoiO f>J~" 116 LoiO 1 
166-21401 CAM SHAn 111,)" 11 1 
167-22100 KEY l ,_ 1 1 
107-2220 E ~- 2 I 
166-21509 BRACKET 7"71.; I 
S\Hl051552-TP SCREW H5 L=15 U"J:IJ'JJ'tt-.. .!-1- 2 
VS-0610002-K\1 SPRING \Jii\SHfo:R 6.1X12.2Xl.5 ll":flJ .. :IJ"-1 HB 2 
SH-805I002-TP SCREW 115 l.oiO f>iJ"' 2 
166-21708 _El!L.CRUM SHAFT ____ l'ili"? _ _____ _ _ _l__ 
166 21807 CLOTil FEED LEVER :t)"":t'J1J ~11""- 1 
157-20302 DRY 1-"11 1 
166-83302 HEAD PIN !->)7 .. 'Jl1::0 Y 1 
WS-0610002-KN SPRING iASIIER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 ii"H'Ti 116 l 
NH-6_QfiQQ/,)1-SC ____ l{JlLHfi _______ _____llill11J __ _M_G_lli_ _ _ ______ _l_ 
WP-0641501-SC WASHER t'JlJ"':l(':f ~rHA- H5 1 
166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET '!:-$!- 7"7'1"11- I 
SM-9061403-SC SCREW 116 LoJ4 U9M<"M 116 L"14 2 
llP-0641601-SC llASHER blJ":/:1~-1 ~j]"=t-;>!, HG 2 49 

50 . 
51 
52 

_____ ____IIS-06lQQQ2-Kll SPR!lili iASIIER 6,1Xl2.2Xl.5___ __JQ!Tl H6 _____ 2 

53 
54 

_li_5, __ 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
6I 
62 
63 
64 

166-2220I SPROCKET B X7'!lr1f B 1 
SH-80111242-TP SCREW H8 L=12 Hi)'' H3 L=12 2 
Ifi7-27703 CHAIN RS35 fi-; RS35 I 
166-22300 SPROCKET B "7"Ur'lf B 1 
SH=lilllil2.02.ciT SCRELI!ILJ..."l.2__ ___ -----~~*"s··C7C' ________ 2 _ 
15G-22706 DIRECTING DRUM )ldl-'"'.ii. 1 
SH-8060802-TP SCREW H6 Lo::8 H1Y H6 L=8 2 
166-23209 COVER, LEFT :Jill~- U"" 1J 1 
St.I-4050801-SC SCREII M5X0 .. 8 L=8 ti\'":J-1)~ M5X0.8 L=8 6 
PA-20.1MQ.LiliL_UAl!TOHATIC Si!TCII CYl.!HDER _1.±1i1t;-•JY?" 1 
PC-0151070-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ~1::0 :JY 1 
166-83401 CAH FOLLOWER )J~.J:tlfi' 1 
164-87651 MOTOR CABLE C ASH. <-9r-7'".C;, 1 
164-91151 MOTOR CABLE B ASH. '€-9,Y-·)",~;B7~ 1 

- 66 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



25. SP 34,CLANP BAR STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTJON) 
77Y'f;{-;t,.)1''J:fJ-Mi[jl (2) (::t7Y3/) 

- 67-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H !:: '.J }. 1 

1 155-19504 STAY ,. 
2 SH-5061202-TP SCRE~ H5 L"12 rr1>1rtt"<f H6 L"12 
3 VS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 J'I".H""iJ".t M6 
4 155-19503 I-TYPE FRAHE H"l JH, 
5 SM-606I202·TP SCRE~ H6 L"12 n'>?rtt"<f HO L"l2 
0 WS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASHER n··~···· 5. IX9.2XI.3 
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER ~)"ryJr 
8 SH-6051002-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L"10 rr1>1?tt"'f H5X0.8 L"10 
9 iS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASHER n">f">"; 5. 1X9.2X1.3 

AHT. 

I 
4 
4 
I 
4 
4 
I 
4 
4 

_liL _______ ~I6~6~-~20~2~0~5 ____ ~C~L*OT~H~HO~I.~D~IH~G~B~A~R ____________ ~t>s··~t~·i~n·~-~------------~ 
11 156 20501 CLOTH FEED BAR t>•t1'J n·- I 
12 165·20700 CLOTH REHOVIHG BAR t>"W? n"- 1 
13 Sl-t-8050812-TP SCRE\1 M5X8 b!-*$'"" J.I5X0.8 L=8 2 
14 166-20809 CYLINDER BRACKET )IJ'.J$1" !"'i1'J~ 1 
15 SH-6052002-TP SCREW H5 L"20 rrl>)rtt'U H5X0.8 1."20 2 
16 WS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASHER ,.,,·;•; 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
17 166·20908 REHOVIHG BRACKET 1f"? 1"7r'f I 
18 SH-5063002-TP SCREW 116 L"30 n>1?;1 ;"1?1 f;<;• 2 
19 167-20302 DRY f "71 2 
20 166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT 
21 166-21104 COLLAR BUSH ,,·n 7.,,, 2 
22 166-21203 SET COLLliR t 1H :b7 1 
23 SH-8060602-TP SCREW H8X6 f;lY H6 L"5 2 
24 166-21500 SHAFT >l1f I 
25 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR zlJ"Jt:/]7- 2 
26 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOINT t;J1_., -;,-·.:1-fY} 1 
27 165·20502 PIH t•; 1 
28 RC-0841011-KP RETAIHIHG RIHG 8.4 C>''H7 8.4 2 
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER ;;,f V; 2 
30 167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREW A ~·tn ~:,::t;(. A 2 
31 SH-6062002-TP SCREW H5 L"20 rr,;;y;*·Af H6 L"20 4 
32 165-23100 COVER, RIGHT M"- H" 1 
33 SH-4050801-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L"8 H"J¥)• H5X0.8 1."8 4 
34 166·23308 VIBRATIOH·PROOF ROBBER t";;;J'b 5 
35 166-23803 SM'ETY PIPE _______ _____ _z;.rt~Y ll0 17_0 

___ _j 
36 SM-6061552-TP SCREW MG L=15 rl''J:IJ?Jtt.nM 2 
37 WS-0610002-KH SPRIHG lASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 n"W>"l H6 2 
38 167-28107 BUSHING +Jli"+J~ DN7"11J. 1 
39 166·23902 PLATE 7" H I 

_iQ-- ··- Pllc2li25QQ2=l)0_~!1Lmii!DER - -- IY2'J;·L· ____________ 1_ 
41 PC-0151080-00 SPEED COHTROLLER >t"J; 2 
42 166-23712 SUB TABLE rrJ"'i-1 .. ~ 1 
43 SM-6050802-TP SCREII M5X0.8 L=8 U11J7?t;J;"A.~ 1-15XO. 7 L=8 3 
44 VS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASHER n'l"'T> 5.1X9.2X1.3 3 
45 WP-0531000-SC WASJfE.R__J.{S_ ____ ._. __ l:7_!.::...t:..t__:I}J-.:l'?tl__!lli____ 3 __ _ 
46 PJ-3040605-02 ELBOW \INION 6XH5 H;J;":z.:::t:.> 6XM5 1 

- 68-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



26. SP-34 oCLANP BA J 5 '-' 7" ''-;<~'STACKER UNIT(3) (OP ' , tJ- l!ii1!1 ( 3 ) TION) (ot:t;,,y) 

- 69-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRlPTIOll 1:: ) ,J. 

166-21906 JOINT ROD ~--51-f~f. il"Jr" 
2 168-10902 NUT (LEFT SCRE\tll h~ (1::1" 1H~") 
3 HH-0080001-SC HUT H8Xl. 25 ll'J:b?t"H H8 DJ. 
1 168-40803 ROD END (L) U'J~ ... !Y~· (L) 

_ ____!j______ G5606-l16-009 CYLlNDER ROD_liliD t:tJ:.lJ'/1/_Y$!"- 11"JH'lV" _ 
6 SM-8082002-TP SCREW H8 1.=20 Q'J:IJ'lft;J;"~f. 
7 lJS-0820002-KN SPRING \/ASHER H8 11''/tt":IJ"t H8 
8 166-23506 STACKER POS!TlONING PlN A$l'J:IJ- 1ff".M::0 'l 
9 SH-6061202-TP SCREiJ H6 L=12 WJ:IJ 1J7tt"M Hli L=12 

JO __ u_ WS-061QOQ2-J(J!___J;PRIR6 WASHER 6, lXl2.2Xl .. ,s,_ __ '"H";,·,.,1:-"M'i-6~-=--
11 iJP-0641601-SC \t/ASHER - l:'.it'":!J"* ~:!f"f'lA- H6 
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIOtlJHG BOSS A11;1.1- Hf"Jt."A 
13 SM--6061202-TP SCRE\J M6 L=12 n•J:lJ77t;J;'',H t.f6 L=12 
14 WS-0610002-KH SPRlHG WASIIER 6. 1X12.2XJ.5 '"H";"1 116 
15 166-23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE f)JLH~f P11~flc~ 
16 St.f-6040602-Tl' SCREW H4 L=6 U"J:tJ'JYtt."M M4XO. 7 L-6 
17 167-27802 RUBBER FOOT J"!:.?) 
18 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1.=20 n•J:lJ'Jft;J;~M J.IG L:::2Q 
19 iS-0610002-KN SPRIHG iASIIER 6. 1Xl2.2X1.5 ,.¥<";") 116 
~ ... ___ _,PC\VC]-0~1,5cLOJJl.clill MICIIAHICAL Vfli.VE ~M.- !bo .. ,·p· 

21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW Uti ION, C H;J;"l:::t'l C 
22 166-22805 SWITCH FITTING BASE A M'lf f')'!W 1 A 
23 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=lO n•tJ;'JJt;J;",H H6 L=10 

WASHER 6. 1Xl2.2X1.5 ,. 
6 

MIT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

___ !_ 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
3 
I 

11 
1 
2 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

166-2300 
SH-4043201-SC 
iS-0410002-KH 
SII-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 

c c 2 

31 
32 
33 
34 

__3.5__ 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

WP-0531000-SC 
PW-0151050-00 
PJ-3040605-02 
166-22904 
PV-0 151060-00 __ 
65496-116-AOO 
SH-4032501-SN 
iS-0310002-KH 
SII-6051002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
WP-0531000 SC 
PJ-3080600-03 
PJ-3050400-02 
PJ-3050600-02 
PV-2051010-00 

7 LoJ2 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 115XO.S Lo!O 
SPR lUG WASU&R 
WASHER 115 
HECNANICAL VALVE 
ELBOW UH ION 6XII5 
SWITCH FITTING BASE B 
HECHAHICAL VALI'E ____ _ 
SILENCER 
SCRE\1 M3X0.5 L=25 
SPRIIIG iASIIER 113 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=lO 
SPRING lASHER 
WASIIER 115 
Y UN ION 
T UNION 
QUICK COUPLIHG 
SHUTTLE VALVE 

- 70-

t' • .,,,,. 114XO. 7 Lo32 4 
1\":itJ'':lJ"¥ M4 4 
11"J~'lYtt."~f. M5X0.8 L=10 4 
J\"fJCri 5.1X9.2Xl.3 4 
l::',i1J"1J"? :tlf"-7'<'!- H5 4 
Il-7 IIJ\"-7i"1J:lJ:::MJ\"~J" 1 
Hi$":1-:::;t;; 6XH5 3 
~-i'Jf PJ'Jir-7"·/ B 1 

____ D-7(111" -:lJ"$1 )t;!J_:::JiAo·~··-'~tL7_• ___ ! 
'-i(l:t'- 2 
t-\"J?Y" H3X0.5 1.=25 2 
ll"¥f":!l":it 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
1111JIJ!'tt"M M5X0.8 L=lO 2 
1'1"1-f":li • .j 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
t11'':l1~1 J:!l~$1'<',_ M5 2 
l~t:t91 1 
:1-:::t:t H- 2 
'JY)!"Jf"Jf"T 1 
~vr,_J\~,.J" 2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



27. SP-35 'ROLLER BAR P - 7 _,{ _ _ CLAIIP STACKER 7 7 /-:I "A 7 ., ;/] _,2NIT(l)(OPTION) 
"" 1<1. (1 ) ( "· . .<j-:f''/:3/) 

44 

59 I 

50 

- 71 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF, NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5_ 
6 
7 

' g 

PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 N 

167-70505 HA!N FRAim 
SH-6051002-TP SCREV H5X0.8 L=lO 
\IS-051 0002 -KII SPR I HG II ASHER 
167-71800 SPACER (h) 
lli1..::_1_Q_C0_4_ _ _________H_OTO~ 
SH-6051202-TP SCRE!J H5X0,8 L=l2 
IJS-0510002-KII SPR111G WASHER 
GSP-060250AO HUTUK ASH. 
167-28909 GEAR HEAD 

MY1Lr··J, 
n•J:IJ'Jyt;J;~ .H 1-!SXO. 8 L= 10 
n~~f~t~1 5. 1X9.2X1.3 
::.1<\o -"t- (A) 

AHT. 

1 
3 
3 
l 

---{-_!:_<\~-:.a__ ------------ ---+-
U"Jil1J}'H;~.H H5X0.8 L=12 4 
A~H'"':b~'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
~-j 'J~ 1 
'\'-~"-"''~.. 1 

_LQ __ 
11 

__ l68-_Qli7Q7__ SEJiSOR__flTilllli____RASE ____________ tYf-~l)'Jtti:i _________ __l_ 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

_2J) 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25_ 
26 
27 
28 

168-05608 SENSOR !'OLE 
167-70703 ROLLER ARH 
GSP-Oii006000 BALL BEARING 
167-29006 DRY HETAL 
167-29105 DRY METAL 
167-70810 ARH STUD 
SH-8051002-TP SCREW HS L=lO 
167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT 
GSP-06010000 ROLLER A 
SH::_8ill902-TP SCREW _H5_1_=1Q _______ _ 
GSP-06011000 ROLLER B 
SM-8051002-TP SCREW H5 L=lO 
GSP-06008000 DRIVIHG PULLEY 
SH-8050502-TP SCREW HS 1.=0 

--~161_~_Z92._il__4__ BELT 
166-20809 CYLliiDER BRACKET 
SH-6052002-TP SCREW HS 1.~20 

WS-0510002-KH SPRING WA~SiiiiNENRilCTilR B 

32 PA-1506003-AO SUPER HIHI-CYLlHDER 
33 RE-0500000-KO E-RlHG 
34 167-56702 BAND 

_3 PC-0105080-00 SPEED COHTRO!.LER 
36 167-71112 CYLIHDER COHNF.CTOR, A 
37 167-71511 PIN 

tYlJ'-*0 
-}. 1 

n-7-:r-.r. 1 
<\~JI!Jy'J" 2 
~ .71;1.$1}.. 2 
t ~71::t$1& 2 
Y-t.'l1Y'l~'J 1 
tM-r 2 
D-'i-)'I'J~ 1 
U-7 A 1 
} llfY __ _______z_ 
rl-'i B 2 
~;;1.~$1~ 4 
'Jt~.,J~-!J 1 
~;1.-'i!?~ H5X0.8 L=6 2 

--- ;j;_o ~-1:ziX':I ~ &L__ ---- -- ___ L_ 
?!JY)l~ 7·'.H'Jt 1 
n'J!'JYt;!;~l;+ 1-15X0.8 1.=20 2 
,.·H~:tJ"i' 5.1X9.2XL3 2 

f3•H::?!J~)l'" 
E:tJ")l:H'J 5 
,..jt• 
::u:o-t .. :JYJ:n-7 
?!Jj)l~ -J1?)1- (A) 

1 

38 SH-8040802-TP SCREW H1X8 ~#?" H4XO. 7 L=8 
39 164-92951 CLOTH EXISTENCE SENSOR ASH. ~J?l.fjf'J~ 

--'!'40!------~16?'3'C-~05e!5J!'Q9!,--~-!S'!;EN!!;S~OJCR"'B-'cRA?'C~KE~TL_ ______ "'t'~;;t_-7"7f:;t ____ _ 
41 SL-4032081-SC SCREW H3 L=20 tl.A'*'l.,. (H3X20) 
42 G5338-116-000 CLAHP BOLT $1::1.17*~~~-
43 I!X-0004300-00 CLIP ?''J'J'J!I"jf'"' 
44 PV-1505090-00 5-YAY SOLENOID VALVE 5*0 -H .. Y$1~-\ 1/:IJ:£<\~j 

_45 _____ _p~4_05_:.0_4___~L~BO'!'cci~!H~Il~I!L. _______ ---!-I~--!'-·~,-oJ. '-''--------+-
46 166-21203 SET COLLAR t'l~ :b7 1 
47 SH-8061002-TP SCRE!J HO L=10 ~;l..'j!) ... H6 L=lO 2 
48 PX-5051010-00 VULllHE TAHK $ .. lb.-t.:'ol!!? 1 
49 PJ-3080451-01 BRAHCII 7""7!11 1 
50 PC 0121010-00 SPEED COHIROI.LER ____ ____________t!t0 :-~Hl~1:___ ____l__ 
51 BT-0400251-EC TUBE HOSE, YELLOW %9Y*-:~ '\'- 0.9 
52 BT-0400251-ED TUBE HOSE, GREEN %\!Y.t.-A -H" 1J 0.5 
53 168-05400 REFLECTlHG TAPF. ll'.lhf-7° 1 
54 168-44706 SUB-TABLE t·rr-J~J.. 1 

_55 ________ S_M_:_Q050M2-_IT__ __ SlliV_ H:5X0_._8__L=S _____ JrilliYt;t~ 
56 1/S-0510002-KII SPRING liASI!ER A"-1:~·':1;'"-'f 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 
57 \IP-0531000-SC VASHER H5 t7t~r1 :1:1J~$1'<'J.. H5 3 
58 165-65459 PERCEIVER CABLE ASH, U-7 Ai~:tJ-~IfYf?'-J .. ~'J~ 1 
59 155-67158 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASH. n-'1 AIJ.'J:IJ ?J.~ 1J.:iiJ!t-7"~'7~ (1) 

_ _fi_Q____ _lG4-1ll65G____ ROLLER.__SIACKER ____ _ !1-1--.L!.i!.'l;ij: t_::2_2L__ _ __ ___i1_l_ 
61 168-08909 SET COLLAR t-,~117- 1 
62 SH-8040502-TP SCRE\1 H4XO. 7 L:::5 H-1) .. H4XO, 7 L:::S 2 
63 168-12000 COLLAR IHY\::0 :.13o):tJ7- 1 
64 SH-8050502-TP SCREW H5 1.=5 H~'l~ 2 
_ll_5_ Hi8_:-_0_9J05 _B_OLL_____ ll~.tilrH __ _l_ 
66 168-09006 BRACKI•:T Jl".'j!:bfBKT 1 
67 HH-6050001-SC tWT HS tl~:l.l'lt'JI- 1-!SXO. 8 }):l 2 
68 G5129-115-COO SPRJHG 11JJH\! t:~/1"? C l 

-72-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



28. SP-35oROLLER BAR CLAMP STACKER UNIT(2)(0PTION) 
o-7-r~-7-:J'./7A7";tJ-~tl (2) (:;t:t~~/) 

-I 

- 73-

r---37 
®--38 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REF.llO NOTE PART !HI. DESCR!PTIOH \:: j j -{ AliT. 

1 166-19207 RASE '1"-A 1 
2 I!M-6080001·-SC tlUT H8X1. 25 !11'/J?t'n 1-18 l)J. 4 
3 NH-6100001-SC HUT ~110Xl.5 i!'J:IJ 1Jt"J~ H10 D:r. 4 
4 167-27505 CASTER HA1- 4 

_5___ __ 16_7 23306 ADJUST__BOLT Y~(·y;o-t"'M ___ 1 
fJ 106-19306 SIDE FRAHE. LEFT 1'n"-JV-J, t$1" 1J 1 
7 166-19405 SIDE I"RAHE. RIGHT H~"7lr/, H'" 1 
8 167-21508 PILL0\11 !::: 0 11- 2 
9 SH-6061552-TP SCREW 116 L~15 wmrn"H 5 

~lc;O ____ ~iS~-706:01~0o;:00~2 ·U___SPR !Ji!LJUISIIER 6. I X12 .2X 1. 5 A" H" !'l..l!li.__ 
11 SH-6082002 TP SCREW H8 L·20 o•mm."<f ____ __!4:--
12 WS-0820002-KI! SPRitiG i.'ASHER 148 ll"i<lJ'":lJ"i' H8 4 
13 lOG-19801 HUB !I'J" I 
14 167-20203 DRY ~ ~'H 2 
15 SH-60fil2_Q2-TP SCREW H6 1.=12 Ll"JtJ7(t;J;",U H6 1.=12_____ __ L 

-1~0L_----ci~S"-0~610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 J\"H":JJ"t IHl 3 
17 106·19900 SHAFT VV7f 1 
18 167-24007 SLIT COLLAR .A 1J'J~:l1'7- 1 
19 166-20007 BAR BRACKET ll"- r?T'JI- 1 
20 ___ SHc6ilil2liJl2.-TP SCREW H6 L~25 ______ n,;;r;!-'U H6 L~2.L 
21 SH-6083002-TP SCREW H8 L=30 U11J'JYt;f;fi,H 1 
22 166-20106 CLOTH HOLOII!G LEVER Wf"> CA"- 1 
23 SH-6083002-TP SCREW HB Lo30 n,;;r;;•n I 
24 166-20304 CYLTHDER BRACKET ')lJjSz" 7"'71"JJ- 1 
25 SH-6051002-TP SCREil H5X0.8 L~lO tl'JMI't:t"',U H5X0.8 1.=10 2 
26 WS 0510002-Kil SPR!HG WASHER A'W;"; 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
27 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 C:!J"Sz~::i'J 8.4 1 
28 166-20403 KNUCKLE JOTHT t'l?A. :lJ"31Y~ 1 
29 166-20502 Plll t'> 1 
30 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 C:8"n)') 8.4 _______ 4_ 
31 166·21302 CLOTH FEED CAM ~Yt;•J !b 1 
32 SM-8061002-TP SCREW H5 L~10 HW H6 L~10 1 
33 166-21401 CAM SHAFT 1JJ.~"'J 1 
34 167·22100 KEY I f· 1 1 
.3~5~----!'16!!!7,=-~22"2'*09'(- ... _J<J»' "'·~~---------'"';:.·±~--------L 

-36 166·21609 BRIICKET 7'Wif 1 
37 SM-6051552-TP SCR!':W H5 L~15 11'1111n't;J;".H 2 
38 WS-0610002-KH SPRING WASimR 6. 1Xl2.2X1.5 II"H"7J"1- M6 2 
39 SH-8051002-TP SCRE\:1 MS 1.=10 H-B" 2 
40 166·217QS FULCRUH >llAEI.=;---------~'7~>'i<'i"~:-o--------+-
41 166-21807 CLOTII FEED LEVER :\'~";fi,IIJ VII"- l 
42 167-20302 DRY ~"7-1 1 
13 166-83302 IIEAD Pit/ ~·n"'J.ti:: 0 Y 1 
44 WS-0610002-Kll SPRING WASHER 5.1X12.2X1.5 h"H'T) H6 1 

HH-6060001-SC HUT MG U1:1J,t'Jt H6 D:t 1 
46 WP 0641601-SC WM:;IIER t7f"1J"cl ~1J"H~ H6 1 
47 166-22102 HOTOR BRACKET <-;- 7'7\"lf 1 
48 SM-9001403-SC SCREW HH l.=l4 WJ:IJ'l;J;¥M MO L=14 2 
49 WP-0641601-SC IMSBER t'Jif";l)"-f Ut"'HA. M6 2 
50 WS-0610002-KN SPRING W(ISI!ER 6.1Xl2.2XL_5___ ll"j:!J'':te1 H6 2_ 
51 HiH-22201 SPROCKET 8 :0°l1T•n B 1 
52 SH-8081242-TP SCREW H8 L~12 fJW' H8 L~I2 2 
53 167-27703 CHA!tl RS35 fl-Y RS35 1 
54 166-22300 SPROCKET B ;rJooT•n 8 1 
55 SM·S06!202cTP __ SCREW H6 L~!L_ flll' ... 2 
56 166-22706 DlRECTit/G DRUM %-H"?l. 1 
57 SH-8060802-TP SCREW H6 1 .. ~8 r;>Y H6 L~8 2 
58 166·23209 COVER. LEFT >•"- trV 1 
59 SH-4050801-SC SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 J~>,":JiY H5X0.8 L=l:l 6 

~6~0~------~P~A-~2~51~0~0~01~·~00~~A~II~T~OMw8~I~IC~SVU.J+TC~H~CYuL~IrutiD~E~R ______ ~l~-l~X+J'u'l~:lJLqy~;~·------------1 
61 PC-0151070-00 SPEED COHTROLLER ;2.!::

0 :t; 1 
62 166·83401 CAM FOLLOVER ;J,1•Ur 1 
63 164-87651 MOTOR CABLE C ASH. 't-9:1-J"!.C'J~ 1 
64 161-91151 HOTOR CABLE B ASH. t:-9:~-J''f..B'J~ 1 

- 74-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



, KER UN!T(3)(0PTION) 29 SP-35,ROLLER BAR CLAKP STAS,_.,II! (3) (;t:f'-'" /) 
. - •-n7-'./77-..!J"JN ~l P-7- 1' -, 

- 75-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



REI' .IW NOTE PfiRT NO. D E S C H I P T I 0 H ANT. 

1 1Gfi-HJ504 STAY 
2 SH-6061202-TP SCRE~ H6 JoJ2 
3 YS-0610002-Kll SPRING i/ASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
4 lfifi-19603 T-TYPE FRAME 
o _ _____ _ SH-6061202-TP SCREW_l\6 l.o12 __ _ 
6 WS-0510002 KN SPRING W~SHER 
7 166-19702 CLOTH RECEIVER 
8 SJ.I-6051002-TP SCREW M!iXO.S !.=10 
9 IS-0510002-Kil SPR 11\G ~ASHER 

..JI.Q0 ___ ----!1-!!'66~· -20205 _ C!.IITII 1\0LO !HG BA,___ 
11 166-20601 CLOTH FEED BAR 
12 166-20700 CLOTH REI\OVIIIG BAR 
13 Sl\-8050812-TP SCREW l\5X8 
14 lGfl-20809 CYL HiDER BRACKET 

_1_5___ sH-605_20_02· TP SCREW 1\5 Jo20 __ 
\6 ~s-0510002-KN SPRING W~SHER 

17 166-20908 REI\OVIHG BRACKET 
18 SH-6063002-TP SCREW 1\6 Jo30 
19 167-20302 DRY 
20 166-21005 FULCRUM SHAFT 
21 166 21104 COLLAR BUSH 
22 166-21203 SET COLLAR 
23 SH-8060602-TP SCREV H8X6 
24 166-21500 SHAFT 
25 J 67-24007 SI.IT COLLAR 
26 166 20403 KNUCKLE JOINT 
27 166-20502 Pill 
28 RC-0841011-KP RETAINING RING 8.4 
29 166-22003 SHAFT STOPPER 
30 167-27604 SHAFT SETSCREi A 
31 SH-6062002-TP SCREW 1\6 Lo20 
32 166-23100 COVER, RIGHT 
33 SH-4050801-SC SCREW H5X0.8 Lo8 
34 166-23308 VIBR~TION-PROOF RUBBER 
35 166-23803 SAfETY PIPE 
36 SH-6061552-TP SCREW HG LoJ5 
37 VS-0610002-KH SPRING VASIIER 6.1X12.2XJ.5 
38 167-28107 BUSIIIHG 
39 166-23902 PLATE 

-#------~s=· H 
42 PJ-3040605-02 ELBO~ UHIOH GXI\5 

- 76-

~f- 1 
tFJ:!J!Jl'tt~M H6 L:::J2 1 
1\''¥-Jf''-!J"'i< H6 4 
T;I]~J 7\f-l, 1 

~U'+'J:JJ'c'l~r".'t<!c"-"-';cf .~11~6 ,cL"o-!;'12:----o-----' _ 
r,"i<rt"-Jc 5.1X9.2X1.3 4 
H""..1 1 
U'J'b?ft;J;".H M5X0.8 L=lO 4 
11'':ft":11~1 5.1X9.2XI.3 4 

--"'''>' :i -"'-." -'---------+---
1::/":t?tJ !1~- 1 
f)"-(t.''') II"- 1 
Hb" H5XO. 8 L=8 2 
)IJY'J" ·:r7t'J~ 1 

--~u·mn;,"'l H5XO:c,8~L";;<2~0 __ ~2 _ 
1\"1~"'11"1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
-H ",) 7"'H~n 1 
IIY'J?51·{ )"?9'r }-#)" 2 
~-,1 2 

•;li"'J:t -;"•j)J. 

t•; ~ 'JJ'l 
~Ji<:J" H6 L=6 
)'\'7~ 
Jl)'J~:iJJ-

t'l?"- )"31'Yl­
I::"Y 
C:lJ"')z~;:!!J 8.4 
)'i'7~ !-";( 

J 
2 
1 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 

~~1f »W .A--------"---
Ll'J:lJ?Yt:t.".H M6 L"'20 4 
:lrJ\"- H" 1 
t~"J1)" M5X0.8 L=8 4 
;!;"'))Y:l" /, 

l(t"Y J\" 17" 
D'J;/J?ft;f;"M 
J'l .. j<lJ'":!J":jc 1-16 
'Jl\""Jf DN7"'J)J. 
7" lr- 1-

5 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 

____ _l_ 

2 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



30. SP·35' ROLLER o - 7 - r{ B~R CLAMP STACKER - J 7 0/c/7- '1·' fJ-~~T(4)(0PTION) (4) (Tc!Y3 /) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



W'.IIO IIOTE P1\RT ~10. D K S C R ! P T I 0 H l:: > ;1. fiMT. 
--------------------------------------------- - ---------------· ----------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 

166-7.1906 JOINT ROD )".'11~~ WH"' 1 
I 
1 
1 

168-40902 HUT (LEFT SCREW) t·:J~(I::7"1JB") 
HU-6080001 SC NUT H8XL25 wrbH'J!- H8 H:t 
168-40803 ROD F.HD (L) ll·,~"!Yt'' fL) 
Q5606·-116 -_Q_OO "C~Ylc'lo:';IID~E~.R-:R~II'*D;;'E"''II,O ______ ___,t~~'2>1"~:7'J'S;;'o"C'-- n•; tD ~·-· __ 

6 SJ.!-6082002-TP SCREW' HS L=20 n"J.M:rt;t;"H 
5 -------- _ L 

2 
7 WS-0820002-KII SPRJIIG WASHER 118 A'J<'Tl H8 2 
8 166-23506 STACKER POSITIOHING PIN A:11:lJ- ·lH":U::"Y 1 
9 166-23506 STACKER POSITIOIIJIIG Pill ,;,~- iH'A'" I 

L 
2 

1 WS-Q610002-K1L illill _ _U_iillER G.1Xl2.2Xl.5 Jl"}'"r1 H6 
1_!!_1__ WP-0641601-SC WASHER 1:::71f'"~"¥ ~:!f":t-"~ H6 
12 166-23605 STACKER POSITIONING BOSS :l:1'J:IJ- -1H"#,"A I 
13 S/HJ061202-TP SCREII 1-16 L=l2 01'b?ft;J;"M H6 L=l2 4 
14 WS-0610002-KH SPRING \r/ASI!ER 6,IX12.2X1.5 ,.~H"1J~1 H6 2 

_l5 _____________ 16Jl::_23407 SWITCH FITTING PLATE Y$17~7,{'Jf ~ 1l 1dfk_-·!- __ _ 
16 SM-6040602-TP SCREW H4 L-6 tl'J;IJ~?tt~~~ M4X0,7 L=6 4 
17 167-27802 RUBBER POOT J"M:J 4 
18 SH-6002002-TP SCREV HG 1.~20 U'!~?rt<"M H6 L~20 3 
19 WS-0610002-KII SPRIHG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 n'W~'1 HB 3 
~'!------ __ PVcQJhlQl!CA.Q__ Hu:Ec;:CH~A~II~IC:';A':;L;;'VwA;,-LVuE.__o,AS,.Hc_. ------~~·i-;~"/:1&~'':;"~&7'-;',------- ··· _1_

11 21 PJ-3040451-02 ELBOW UNION, C H;J;":~.::;tj C 
22 166-22805 SWITCH f"ITTING !lASE A J.1'Jf ~!J•Jt$1"1 fl 1 
23 SH-6061002-TP SCREW HG L=lO l111J77"t;J;~H Mfi L=JO 2 
24 VS-0610002-KII SPRIIIG WASHER B.1X12.2X1.5 n"Wn"l HB 2 

~~ ~~fi~~j6~~ lc,-S'-'C~~x;)~S;;!I¥~~~~ 'Ce'i'r<'rr"'I"'HG"'B"As"E""C0' -------'~0:~:;;-;';~'c;f.ct.~'J;~:-~?-t __ HO_ ---------- - -f-
27 SH-4043201-SC SCREV H4X0.7 L~32 to"JW H4X0.7 L"32 4 
28 WS-0410002-KII SPRIIIG WASHER A'WT1 H4 4 

31 
32 
33 PJ-3040605-02 
34 166-22904 
35 PV-0151060-00 
36 65496-116-AOO 
37 SH-4032501-SN 
38 WS-0310002-KII 
39 SM-6051002-TP 

~40!------W~SC'O!e5LQ_002-KN 
41 WP-0531000-SC 
42 PJ-3080500-03 
43 PJ-3050400--02 
44 PJ-3050600-02 
45 PV-2051010-00 

H5X0.8 L=JO n'JJ.r'JY:t;t."H H5X0.8 L=lO 4 
_r." H:_;l(_i' _5. 1X9. 2XJ . 3 _A_ 
l1~"t"1 Jb"$1~~ H5 4 

VALVE n-'j ltli"-;JJ"H7J:::!J~r.",\.7'' 1 
ELBOW UN ION 6XM5 IU" :t:::fY 6XH5 3 
SWITCH riTTHlG SASE B J..-t'Jf ~rJ•Jt~"-t B 1 
HEC HAN I CAL_ VALVE -'!-" -~j'!'k'!-' "_c-JLb"_l)u;<lo.;~1LM&!•'L"kk 7L' ___ _l_ 
SILENCER Jt-fltYlJ"- 2 
SCREII H3X0.5 L=25 t'\~J1$1" M3X0.5 L=25 2 
SPRING WASHER H3 ll"1iJ"il"1 3.1X5.!JX0.7 2 
SCREW H5X0.8 1."10 "'"'t*"M H5X0.8 1.~10 2 
Sl'.RING WASJito'IL ________ _!'';;"'!'t!f:;'.#-~"·;':'i-5~.1:/;X'!"O.c;'2~X1L . ...l3 ___ ~2:-
iiASHER M5 t7if":b"i'< J;tr''1?~ M5 2 
Y UNION 1:::fY')-( 1 
T UHIOH .1.:::tY f-1- 2 
OUICK COUPLING 'JY'J.'Jf1~"t 1 
SHUTTLE VALVE )'\'f.Ml"Jt.J" 2 

- 78-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



31. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 
'l'Hil!lil\ 

!. 

REF.HO NOTE PART HO. 

1 PX~0051010-00 

2 G5433-115-000 
:1 167-27406 
4 G5434-116-000 
5 167-26:309 
6 PJ-3040405-04 
7 PV-1305080-·00 
8 SIHi051602-TP 
9 IJS -0510002 -Kt1 

_lL lliH~80L 
11 I'V-1505090-00 
12 PV-1305090-00 
13 167-26200 
14 SN~6042~02~TP 

DESCRIPTION 

AIR PRESSURE S'JTTCH 
CROSS JOINT 
I.OI!G !HPPLI\ 
HIPPLE 
IEE I!H IOH 
ELB0\1 utHOH 
3-\/AY SOLENOID VALVE 
SCRE\1 HSX0.8 L=lB 
SPRIIIG 1/ASJmR 
SOLElllWI VALVILI!ASE A~--
5-\/AY SOLEIWID VALVE 
5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE 
PLATE 
SCREV N4XO. 7 L~2~ 

15 \#S-_Q11Q_Q_QZ-KH _SfRll!_(l_ __ \lA ~:R 
10 ?J-3010851-01 HALF UNION 
17 G5496-116-AOO SILENCER 
18 Hi7-26507 ELBO\i UNION 
19 165-75902 SOLENOID VALVE BASE B 
20 167-26507 ELB0\1 UIHO!{ 
21 165-58355 BINDER OUTPUT ASH. 
22 165-58256 BINDER OUTPUT ASH. 
23 165-59650 KNIFE ROCK OUTPUT CABLE ASH. 

" 165-59551 TURRET ROCK OUTPUT CABLE ASIL 
2~ 16~~~7Q5JL~ SQLElllllJJ VALY!UABL~ -----------
26 165-57258 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 
27 165-57357 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 
28 165-57456 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 
29 165-57159 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 
3Q 165-5:7153 SQl.EHOID VAl,H GABI.B 
31 HiS 57654 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 

" 165-57555 SOLENOID VALVE CABU: 
33 165-59056 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 
34 165-59155 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE 
15__~~ 165-56953 _ ____s_o__L_~_N.QI [I _VAL!LB __ CAB~E_____ 
36 Hi4 92456 DIRECTING OUTPUT CABLE ASM. 
37 165-56755 CABLE ASH. 
38 rJ5430-11G-OOO AIR COCK 

- 79 -

\: ~ ;. -{ AHT. 

l'JIJ3'J M'Jf 1 
~~l-Y'J'l"'J~ 2 
llY'J~::•n" 1. 2 
::'JJO" l/4H 1 
1:-t"3:t-z·:~:::t~ 
l1;;j;~J.::t:..- 28 
J;j;o -n-•:;;/•"flJ:b:!'l•:t 2 
U'J:b'.ll'tt''M H5X0.8 L=16 4 
n~1J~t"* 5. \X9.2X1.3 4 

---- 'i~ ~~(!<_?_:,-,.. ~ -:.1._ __ /l ~-~~L_ 
S;J;0 -vr~;.o"=\'IJ:U.-."'J 5 
3;1;0 -H•;..o;,o•'\"-IJ:lJH•'J 9 
;1.1]']-{'J 1 
D'Ji~?J*·kr H4X0.7 L=Z5 8 

.. 
II~H~;b~-i: H4 
11-:ll::t:'J 2 
f.jt,.j'- 8 
JA..:t":ctY 1 
':rY~"'I.Y'\~-A B 1 
H!i;":l-::D 1 
~~~ -iYJ!-. -;7:J')$'1'11J:Wl"- 1 
!1• {Yl!-.. -~"3o)~;l!)~;t'Jl}3~~~ 1 
JAU'J~$'1'JlJ3?Jf-7~ .\rn 1 
l!--lt'lHl'J~!':t'JIJ:l!J'r-7 .. 1/J ... 1 
~ :_~£JlL::i71-1:__&_____2__'\ __ __l 
')'J-H~I}!':l'JlJ:!IJ31J-7"' A. 'H 1 
1'J-H~'h'J'J'J3n-t-r"' ;~ 1 
1'J1l-'l'IJ):~.•JIJ:i'JB-7" 1. 'J~ 1 
1~-lJ..J~j_'J'J3'J'r-r"' ·n 1 
-Hf31~2::.'J'l::i~>'r-J~ k ~~ 
~;;J!--JA$/1.'J'J:J'71-J"' 1. n 1 
:)\l>n~I)$/J.'JI}Ol'}lf-7" J. J~ 1 
77'17°Hlt? .. IJ)J. '1~3~'r-r"' 1 
11'J1u HJ.H~;\ol'JIJ:l'lT-7 9 ,i;C 1 
t1J:n.11 ~.~.·1 'H2.t:-J~ u_~ 1 
HH~ ~<)lf;\oli-1'$-'l')IJJ'l!J-7

9 M 1 
J.Y-Y'J7~f1-7

9

,i; ~~ 1 
n'J'J~ I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



32. ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS 
';!;l\\ll!lil\ 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T l 0 N t: '-' j, 1 

1 164-50058 CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. CPU,, .. , ~' 1 
2 164-50801 ~'LAP SI':HSOR 1\MPLlft'IER "J'J"Jt'tYlJ- 7'/J" 2 
3 1101 164-55503 PANEL SHEET ASM. A 11"14.)-~A 'J~ 1 
4 1102 164-55602 PANEL SIJEET ASJ.I. B 1\"*A.)'-~B 1~ 1 

~5~------~16~4~-~50~1~5~7-~~~P~AN~E~.L~CI~RCUIT BOA~RD~AillSH~·~-------·~,1~''~'~"'~'Li''~"~y~'J~L---------~--
6 EQ605-454-000 DIP S~liTCII f"1"J7"J.1•Jt 4 
7 I!A-0015700-0B DIP SWITCH 'r1'17°7.11'f 1 
8 164-72250 NEEDLE CONTROL CABLE ASH. ::-1-"Jl..JY~U-A.. r--rl. 1~ 1 
9 164-50355 OUTPUT TERfHNAL BASE ASM. )J.~IJ3!J)!Y))1".f I]_;; 1 

-+'1 0!-----------+'l 6'"4cc-;>'5 0"'4'!'5c;c1 ____ ---fi N P_U T TER H I HAL BASE ASH . _____ :; J. <J IJ .'l 'J ~y_) "_:L"'Ll'-occ---------" 
11 164-50553 HOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASM. t-)!!-"7111"- 'rii"Y n 1 
12 164-50256 DC POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH. DCT"!it"Y :\'1\";.t 'J~ 1 
13 164-60651 HOTOR RELAY ASI-t. t-$!tJir ~~ 1 
14 HX-0022400-00 SWITC!IING POWER SOURCE J.-i'Jf";J1J" •f"YIJ""'J 1 
-!~5~-------H~A~-~OO~~OA~-M~A~G~H~ETHI~C~C8.0mN~TruAC~T~O~R _____________ ~f~~,~)~-~;~.,cu~-{~ 

16 HE 0018010-00 fUSE lOA ,,_,. --------;-1-
17 164-59059 NOISE FILTER ASM. J-1';!."71~9 1J~ 1 
18 •03 164-55800 TRANSFORMER A '"'l">f'>'A 1 
19 1104 164-55\l09 TRANSFORMER B 'i":Jt"'JH~o:B 1 
20 1!05 165-67307 FUSE l:::t- " 1 
21 165-67208 SERVO PACK -----------------<~S,.C:,o-,,;;;,;c------------- 1 

Note ( tt~C )1101. .. I"OR DOMESTIC USA 
•OZ ... FOR EXPORT 
'03 ... fOR 200,220,230,240,250V 
•04 ... FOR 380,415,440V 
•os ... ACCESSORY 

- 80-

l'll'lllJ 
flltlllll 
200,220,230,240,250V Ill 
380,415,440V )jj 
H!ittift 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



33. TJIREAD STAND CO~PONENTS 
;i\ :1!: 1li IIi M f;\\ 

r------------------------------/ I 

1"-y/2~ 
/ 3~~6 tJ--18 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 4 

3 

n ~~9 
~ t:20 

lt-- I y~~ 2;:::::=;::b v---
. 3lTI ! 

15 

17---~ 

14-----lt ,__13 
L __ __j I 

I 
I 
I 
I 16 32 I 
I I 
L---------------------------------------~ 

REF. 110 IIOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTJOII AMT. 

1 B3301-704-0AO THREAD ST!IHD AS!-1. HH'J-f 1n 1 
2 B3311-704 000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ·H1'f;t,"- ;~:.J"J"l, (2) 
3 83317-704-000 NUT Cl5 H9Tt.''- Ht'J~ (4) 
4 113306-704-000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLfiTE 11-11' 11-Y~t-t ~:Hj (1) 

__ L_ mc104-000 THilliAO ~UlOLA _____________ M7 __ if!,LLA _ _ __ _D)_ 
6 B3308-704-000 THREAD GUill~ B H}l'f ·Hl'):t1 B (2) 
7 iP-1702600-SO iASIIER 11X30X2.6 b~'Tt 17X30X2.6 (31 
8 03313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROO, UPPER Mn"- •H (l) 
9 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 11-$1-r.t.''·-11'~1' (l) 

_LQ_ ________ ..Jilic.!l.Q1H=-__1l:REW H4XO, 7 J.olL____ __ liJl!" Jl4XlLLl"_lL_ (2] 
11 HH-6040000·-SN HUT H4 1l'J:IJ'It•n H4XO. 7 l:):z_ (2) 
12 S!Hi052700-SC SCRE\11 Wi Lc=27 1::7:1-i<$'" 1-15X0.8 1.=27 (I) 
13 iHl-6050001-SC HUT f45 U1:!J 17t'H M5X0.8 11J. (1) 
14 33309-704-000 TIIREAD GUIDE ARH 1'~~1 -HhH 1'f' (1) 

_LI_____ B3:lll-BQ..4c_QQJ)_ J.DJiH TIIR,AD GUIDE Mf fff!J:CO ____ _ilL 
16 SS-1110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"5 ''tiW 11/64-40 L~ 5 (!) 
17 33301-701-000-A THRE1\0 GUIDE 1WH HOLDER HY~H1'i" ;J;~~--- (1) 
18 83301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER .n;rr;r;~- )j (1) 
19 83312-012-000 SPOOl. RETAINER W:..·~ llt~"J (5) 

_2Q_ BJJ07-30.icOOQ SPOOL PIN __ _ _ _______ _iUL1Jt:·- ________ _ill_ 
21 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSH IOH H;>f1'rlt" (5) 
22 113303-104·000 SPOOL REST <fh ryf1j (5) 
23 SH-9050813-SE SCREil H5X0.8 L=8 il".i:lJ?t"M M5X0.8 L=8 (5) 
24 WS-0521010-KN SPR!HG WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 li"H":!J"t- 5.2X8.2X1 (5) 

.2.5... __________ itcQ..52_Q6:&cs.A_ WASHER 5.2X9.5XO.O _________ t?1'T< 5,2X9.!WU ____ _ill_ 
26 \JP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 t7lt":1J''1- 5.6Xl2X0.8 (5) 
27 WS-0521010-KH SPRING \JASilER 5.2X8.2Xl ll"f:iJ""jf't- 5.2X8.2Xl (5) 
28 HS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 WJ.,t'!f 3/16-28 (5) 
2!.1 83302-704-000 SPOOL REST BRACKET 1'1-1-'f 111"·{ (1) 

,__3_0_ _____ _SH~9061080_:.S_K _ ___scR!<:W M6 1.=10 WJ7J!J;t,~.H _H6 L=lO (1) 
31 WS-1843202-KR SPRING WASHER n'"H"";"'{ 16.4X25.6X3.2 (l) 
32 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-~~ ;l."i''Jf~ (3) 

- 81 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



) 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 
3t!*$M-~* 
I. KECIIANISY COMPONENTS 

'!< ill' 1\!1 Hi 

Needle 
gauge 

H%\lmml 

8, \0, 12mm 

\4, 16mm 

18. 20mm 

Left tr. 

Right ;(:] 

168-24104 

168-24203 

168-24302 

Ncccdle 
gaut;:c 

it iii 

8.10. 12.14mm 

16, 18, 20mm 

B. 10, 12. 14mm 

16. 18. 20mm 

Folding plate 
asm. 

!H i6l!i (lfl I 

168-21701 

168-21902 

168-21803 

168-22009 

Needle gauge 8, 1 Omm 

Selective part 

ill1ROO~l 

Specification 

I± t;; 

Standard ~ i..W-

For heavy-weight 
materials n!l*Wffi 

Foldin plate 
stopper 

!H i61& .A c ., ~<-

G5131-116-COO 

G5131-116-000 

G5130-116-COO 

G5130·116-000 

Rubber sole 
!ttN :7 7 ~ 7· ~· L>. 

left 1£ 

G5109-I\9-AOG~..-

G5109-119-BOG 

Flap base 
plate 

Right :t:; 

G5110-119-AOG 

G5110·119-BOG 

Garment clamp 
plate asm. 

7? ·;~ 7'A...-A Jitt~:77 ~7' 1m1 

168-21308 168-20904 

168-21506 168-21100 

168-21407 168-21001 

168-21605 168-21209 

1 2 mm 14.16mm 1 8mm 

166-07301(A-11 1GG-07301(A-I) 166-07509(B-l) 166-07509(0-1) 
Corner knife ---------1----------------------------

166-07400 IA-21 166-07400 IA-21 166-07608 (B-21 166-07608 (B-2) 
0--j-).;<, 

Selective part 

iiHRlmo~ 

Specification 

I± I!; 

Standard tt;; 4!! 

For box pocket 
lil ;f, 7 ·y " ffi 

Flap presser 
7 7 ., 7'l~A 

Left 1£ Right B 

~ ' 168-2230& 168-22405 

168-22603 168-22504 

- 82-

166-08101 (E-11 
---------

166-08002 (E-21 

Workpiece 
guide spring 

Needle gauge '±iii! ;If 1 )' !\ ~-

It ¢~ (mm) 

~ 
8,10, 12, 14mm G5328-116·000 

16.18. 20mm G5328-116-AOO 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2. 'fELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS 
:li ~ i 1lli II( lltl fW, 

Needle gnuge Double welt 
H !ffi jJ,J £ 

I i :1~ I 
G 

I Omm 168~30501 

125/&n 

I 2 mm I 68-30606 

ll5/3n 

I 4 mm 168-30705 

135/on 

l 6 mrn 168~30304 

I 5WI 

1 8 mm 168-30903 

(4~i/64") 

2 Omm 168-31000 

125/Jn 

3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 
~~:...-OO.f* 

lleedlt'uutt Hrol! th!e 1111. 

~· "' 
., 

'" '"" 

! i ~ 
;£j;<RJ ;ti/;<RJ 

Bam (8/16') 16(-0115~ 16 4-0235£ 

l01!1m(25/~4 1 ) \64-01259 164-02455 

12nl!l(\5/32') \H-OJ3H 164-02SS~ 

141:11!1 (35/64') 164-01457 164-01653 

l61111i1 (5/8 1
) 164-01556 HHH7S2 

lhll(45/641
) 164-01655 16 4-01&51 

20lllll (25/321
) 164-01754 16~-02950 

li\ 

::; 
L R 

4. 3 4. 3 

5.3 5.3 

6. 3 6. 3 

7. 3 1.3 

8.3 8.3 

9. 3 9. 3 

Needle tl1m~ 

I ilil, 

tLJUl!!)_ 

J~-9 

164-30753 

G140Hl7-BAO 

GHOH 17-CAO 

Gl40H 17-DAO 

G\402-111-EAO 

GHOH17-fAO 

Gl ~OH 17-GAO 

Single welt Varied double wei t 
h I H: '!,' n; iilij I H 

:1~1 :; 
L R I. 11 

168-31604 9. 3 9. 3 

168-31703 11.3 II. 3 

168-31802 13. 3 13. 3 

168-31901 15.3 15. 3 

168-32008 17. 3 17. 3 
-

168-32107 19.3 19. 3 

t::.D i r c Needle lbrc1d Needle lbrnd Nipper IPiit(. 
CODGicr knift elup Phlc ldl 

b~1;0 ~I" _l,j\11)~"'"'-" J:-M97~7· "''""'." 

~ D / 
164-11~19 164-21208 

164-09~00 16HJ9906 HH0201 164-21301 

lH-10508 164-21406 

164-11100 H4-ll308 IGHH07 JH-21901 

- 83-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUME R~.C "· r TNC>TC'>E (} ,,. PAP T ,. ~d. 

PARJ~O P~E REF PART HO P~E ~~F PARJ:~O P~E ~~F P~~NO '\1c :;' III ~· 
BP-4000000-00 44 30 83301-704-0AO 81 I GSP-OGOOGOOO 72 13 GfilSl-116-COO 10 38 
llT-0400251 +A :l:!. 3 83301-704-000-11 81 18 GSP-06008000 64 30 GSI!i!-ll!l-COO 12 47 
BT-0400251-r:A 64 28 83302-704-000 31 20 GSP-06008000 72 23 G5L79-1l't-ooo 18 "' BT-04002!Jl-EB 46 10 83303-704-000 31 22 GSP-OGOIOOOO 64 41 G527!:H17-000 22 57 
BT -0,100251-EH 41\ 10 ll330·l-"f04 000-A " 17 GSI'-06010000 72 19 G5303-1J\l-OOO 24 49 
BT -0400251-EB 4G 10 83305-704-000-A 3! 9 GSP-05011000 64 •\3 li530[i-11\J-OOO 24 50 
BT-0400251-EB 40 15 83306-704-000 81 4 GSP-O!iOllOOO 72 21 G5321-l19-000 26 10 
BT-0400251-EB " 58 83307-704--000 " 5 GSP-0602.101\0 54 9 G5323-ll 'J-000 24 48 
BT-0400251-EC 34 48 83307-804-000 81 20 GSP-060250AO 72 8 [15324-119-000 24 47 
BT-0400251-EC 44 18 83308-704-000 81 G GSP-11003000 GO 38 G5325-119-000 24 46 
BT-0100251-EC 72 51 83309-704-000 81 14 GSP-11008000 60 37 G5328- il!i- 1\00 26 12 
BT-04002!il-ED 72 52 E\3311-012-000 " 21 GSI'-11011000 80 27 G5328-ll!i-OOO 2G II 
BT-0400251-EF 34 47 83311-704-000 81 2 Gl403-117-000 34 II G5329-1 Hi-000 26 21 
BT-0600400-EC 41 23 83311-804-000 81 15 G1404-117-000 34 30 G5333-119-000 2G 4 
BT-0600401-EB 41 24 83312-012-000 81 10 GJ.105-ll7-000 34 29 G5338-116-000 26 45 
81114-051-000 28 10 833!3-704-000-A 81 8 Gl407-!l7-000 34 39 G5338-1J6-000 72 42 
lll124-801-000 30 8 113317-?04-000 81 3 G1408-117-000 34 19 G5377 -139-000 20 I 
81130-051-000 28 24 83511-512-000 44 29 G1815-1\9-000 38 28 li5402-·118-AAO 8 13 
81130-051-000 30 14 83513-512-000 44 24 G!BIG-119-000 38 33 G5402-115-AAO 8 24 
R1203-512-000 32 .18 83529-nG-000 44 19 G1831-116-008 38 30 05405-lltl-OAO 5G 18 
Bl206-051-000 32 25 83541-012-000 44 3 G18!l0-l19-MO .18 26 G5409-l l!i-000 BO 55 
B1210-52ti-OOO 32 23 83568-771-000 44 22 GJ8G0-11G-BAO 38 51 65410-115-AAO 10 47 
81213-012.-000 40 13 ll812.5-280-000 4 40 G1361-119-000 38 25 G5410-JJG-AAO 12 25 
B1214-019-000 32 34 88151-771-000 4 32 G 11:\62-119-000 38 54 G5421-116-0AO 4 47 
B\214-038-000 44 32 B8152-771-000 4 33 Gl864-ll9-!IOO 38 II G5430-116-000 79 38 
BI302-051-000 32 33 88153-?71-000 4 34 G31!l7-116-000 30 20 G5433-116-000 79 2 
81303-512-000 32 41 G3212-116-0I\0 42 24 G5434-JI6-000 79 4 
81404-526-000 34 3 C0-2000000-00 44 20 G3213-ll6-000 42 18 654511-116-000 2 63 
B1405-526-000 34 5 C0-2020000-00 32 18 G5023-116-000 2 8 05496-!!6-AOO 70 36 
8140&-526-000 :l4 6 CQ-2020000-00 32 21 G5058-116-AOO 2 21 G5496-1 Hl-AOO 78 36 
81407-526-000 34 7 CQ-2020000-00 32 51 G50!i8-116-BOO 2 22 G5496-JJ6-AOO 79 17 
81408-526-000 32 22 CQ-2020000-00 38 36 G50G4-116-A00 4 13 GG502-116-000 60 42 
81110-526-000 34 13 CQ-3030000-00 32 24 li5065-116-AOO 4 5 65503-116-000 5G 10 
81412-526-0AO 34 9 C0-3030000-00 34 22 G5066-110-000 30 38 65504-115-000 56 21 
Bl415-525-000 34 10 CQ-3030000-00 40 49 G5067-115-AOO 4 17 G5509-JI6-000 GO 52 
81420-526-0AO 34 21 CS-1111019-SH 40 41 G5068-116-000 4 7 05512-116-000 56 33 
81423-526-000 34 25 G5069-116-A00 4 18 G5512-116-000 50 44 
Bl425-526-000 34 37 01450-055-BAO 40 II G5072-ll6-000 4 30 G5513-l16-000 56 30 
81450-528-000 34 23 D 1456-055-800 40 0 G5073-116-000 4 29 G5514-116-000 56 29 
81453-526-00A 34 32 01457-055-800 40 G G5075-Il6-A00 4 24 05517-116-000 56 31 
81510-526-000-A 34 31 01457-055-BOO 40 9 G5075-116-000 4 22 05518-116-000 56 13 
81839-057-000 28 49 02811-555-BOO 44 13 G5077-ll5-A00 4 I 05519-116-000 50 II 
81659-484-000 40 24 02611-555-BOO-A 41 27 G5078-!16-000 4 23 G5520-116-000 56 4 
Bl702-012-000 40 8 08113-555-BOO 4 35 05087-115-AOO 4 10 05521·116-000 56 16 
81801-515-000-A 38 I 08114-555-BOE 4 36 05088-115-AOO 4 19 65522-116-000 56 10 
81802-512-0AB 38 2 G5108-119-000 10 7 05523-116-000 56 5 
81804-512-000 38 8 EA-9502805-00 41 20 05108-119-000 10 31 G5524-116-000 56 7 
81807-512-008 44 26 E9605-454-000 80 6 G5108-119-000 12 10 G5525-116-000 56 6 
B1813-512-000 38 e G5108-119-000 12 43 G5526-11B-OOO 56 9 
B1816-512-0AO 38 3 GAS-11111000 2 35 G5109-119-AOG 10 62 G5527 ·116-000 56 I 
81818-051-000 38 32 GAS-11124000 60 26 G5109-119-BOG 10 03 G5528-116-000 56 2 
81821-051-000 38 35 GES-12153000 41 25 G5110-\19-AOG 12 61 G5G03-117-0AO 34 51 
81906-528-000 32 19 GES-12153000 44 17 G5110-l\9-80G 12 52 G5504-1J7-0AO 34 53 
81907-525-000 32 17 GSA-06002000 4[) 5 G5122-l17-000 10 10 G5605-J17-000 34 50 
82213-019-000 30 28 GSi\-11003000 49 6 05122-117-000 12 17 G5606-J16-000 70 5 
83034-450-000 32 \I OSA-11005000 49 4 G5123-ll7-000 10 56 G5606-116-000 78 5 
83034-4[)0-000 41 6 GSA-21008000 10 52 G5124-117-000 12 57 05659-116-000 41 I 
83035-450-000 32 12 GSA-21008000 12 52 G5126-117-000 10 3 G5680-115-000 41 21 
83035-450-000 41 7 GSA-31000AAO 45 I 05126·117-000 12 7 G5632 -116-000 28 6 
83035-450-000 41 17 GSA-320000AO 4G I G5126-118-000 " 30 G570!-JJ9·000-A 41 2 
83116-512-008 30 22 GSA-320000!\0 4G I 05129-116-COO 8 10 05702-119-000 41 8 
B3120-J25-000 30 21 OSA-320000AO 46 I G512!l-116-C00 8 31 05704-119-000 41 16 
83124-512-000 30 II GSA-380000AO 40 I 05129-1!6-COO 12 G 05707-119-000 41 5 
83125-012-000 42 II GSA-430000AO GO I G5129-116-COO 64 37 05708-119-000 41 10 
83126-012-000 42 13 GSA-450001\AO 51 I G5129-116-C00 72 68 G5710-1 Hl-000 41 14 
83126-0[)]-000 30 17 GSA-15000DAO 52 I G5130-ll6-D00 12 4 (jf,819-116-000 56 12 
83127-051-000 30 1G GSA-62000AAO 54 I G5131-116-COO 10 8 (J5824 -116-000 60 14 
83129-0\2-AOO 30 10 GSA-620008!10 54 2 G5131-li13-D00 10 9 05827-116-000 56 8 
8.3129-012-1\00 42 12 GSA-52000CAO 54 3 G5132-llG-B00 8 0 65832-116-000 56 32 
83129-5~6-000 30 20 GSP-02004000 60 40 G5132-\16-BOO 8 35 05832-116-000 60 43 
83132-051-000 30 18 GSP-02011000 60 13 G5147-116-COO 10 41 G5340-ll6-000 4 46 
B3210-771-000 42 25 GSP-02014000 60 30 G[il47-116-D00 12 34 G5843-ll6-000 56 23 
83223-012-0M 42 1G GSP-020150AO 60 32 fl5l41H16-COO 10 34 05843--116-000 60 45 
ll:\22~-771-000 ·12 2G GSP-02018000 GO 16 05148-lll:l-COO 12 46 G5846-116-000 2 .'l2 
83228-012-00() 42 2.1 GSP-02018000 00 31 G5149-J\5-C00 12 45 G!>847·1J6-000 10 51 
8322U-012-000 42 21 GSP-06006000 64 40 G5150-116-COO 10 33 G5847-1Ii\-000 12 51 

- 84-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



_N_!LMFRTC: ' 1 TNDPX ()1' I~Apr-s =c:l 
I'ART NO p,;, I'AGF REF " ;;" 

PA~'JIO l'~oE ~~F PA~~~IO I'~E ~~F P~~1_N0 P~E ~~f 

G5850-116-000 56 20 Nt.I-6080001-SC 78 3 PJ-3040405-05 58 34 SD-0490261-SP 42 21 
G5350-116-000 60 3!l NH-6080002-SB 8 15 PJ-3040405-05 62 31 SD-0551101-TP 34 52 
G5854-116-000 4 1G NH-6030002-SB 8 26 PJ-3040451-02 8 12 ::ill-0551101-Tf' :J4 54 
G11213-117-0AO 32 42 NIH3 100001-SC 24 55 PJ -3040451-02 8 22 SD-0540002-TP 41 g 
li8213 -1 \"{ -000 ]2 49 lfH-filOOOOI-SC 45 5 PJ-3040451-02 34 57 SL-4032031-SC 72 41 
G8214-119-000 32 45 IH!-6100001-SC GG 3 PJ-30404~~1-02 70 21 SL-4041031-SF 61 18 
G3215-119-000 32 43 tlM-6100001-SC 74 3 PJ-304045\-02 78 21 SH-0040601-SC 26 44 
G8216-JI9-000 2 62 NIHH2000!-SC 1G 32 PJ-3040605-02 68 40 SH-0040801-SF lG 51 
G8220-117 -000 32 46 IIH-6120001-SC 58 15 PJ-3010!105-02 70 33 SH-0040801-SF 22 4 

IIH-6 120003-S!•: 2 51 r J -3040605-02 7G " SH-0050801-SC 2 " !IA-0007000-00 4 g !U.I-6200002-SB 8 14 PJ-3040605-02 78 33 St-1-0050801-SC 14 2 
HA-0013300-0A 80 15 llH-6200002-SB 8 2~ PJ-30106~1-01 5fi 17 SH -005080 1-SC 18 78 
HA-0015700-0B 80 7 IIS-6110420-Sf' 44 10 PJ-30~0400-01 46 0 SH-0050801-SC 20 20 
H!l-0003100-10 58 28 t!S-6110430-SP 38 10 PJ-3050400-01 40 g SH-0050801-SC 20 42 
HB -0003100 -·I 0 52 z:l IIS-6110530-SP 40 10 PJ-~050400-01 46 0 SH-0050801-SC 22 1 
H0-0003900-00 20 19 HS-6120310-SP 81 23 PJ-3050400-02 70 43 SH-0050801-SC 42 8 
HF-0018010-00 80 10 HS-6150310-SP 36 6 PJ-3050400-02 78 43 SH-0051001-SC 2 " HL-0071700··4~i 52 13 IIS-6620310-SP 28 11 PJ-3050500-02 70 44 SIH040601-SC 10 57 
HX-0004300-00 72 43 PJ-3050600-02 78 44 SH··1040G01-SC 12 54 
HX-0022400-00 80 14 PA-1000503-110 30 2 PJ-3080400-02 52 10 SH-1040601-SC 51 4 

PA-1001502-AO 41 20 PJ-3080451-01 72 49 SIH040801-SC 2 7 
HA0-11532000 81 32 PA-1201002-AO 32 1 PJ-3080600-03 " 31 SH-1041001-SC 18 40 
HOP-17081600 34 33 PA-1500502-AO 46 7 PJ-3080600-0:l G2 27 SH-1041001-SC 22 25 
H8512-!20-BAO-A 32 54 !'A-1500502-AO 46 7 f'J-3080li00-03 79 42 SH-104100!-SC 45 2 

PA-1500502-AO 46 7 P.J <W80600-03 78 ·12 Sfi-1041001-SC 45 2 
H!-1-6030001-SC 8 5 I'A-1500502-AO 50 7 PS-0200082-Klt 34 34 SH-1041001-SC 46 2 
HH-6030001-SC 8 " PA-1501002-AO 36 10 PS-0200122-KO 30 10 SH-1041001-SC 50 2 
HH-5030001-SC 10 " 1'1\-1501504-AO 2 54 f'T-0301800-SO 34 15 SM-1044050-SM 45 11 
HH-6030001-SC 12 30 P A-150 1509-110 20 1 PV-0105080-00 6 " SH-1044050-SH 45 11 
HH-5030001-SC 24 12 P/!-1502002-AO 34 4G PV-0151010-AO 79 20 Sli-1044050-SH 46 11 
UM-5040000-SH 81 11 PA-1502003-AO 18 45 f'V-0151010-AO 78 20 Sfi-1044050-SH 50 3 
l!H-6040001-SC 2 3 PA-1502003-AO 22 31 PV-0151050-00 70 32 SH-1051001-SC 2 59 
HH-6040001-SC 10 49 PA-1506003-AO 64 20 PV-0151050-00 78 32 SH-1051001-SV 14 17 
HH-6040001-SC 12 28 PA-1506003-AO 72 32 PV-0151060-00 70 35 SH-1061001-SC 55 22 
HH-6040001-SC 20 3 !'A-1513501-AO 49 5 PV-0151060-00 78 35 SH-10!11001-SC 60 41 
HH-6040001-SC 20 13 PA.-2002003-AO 30 1 PV-1305080-00 79 7 SM-3030601-SC 26 23 
HH-5040001 --sc 45 6 PA-2004001-AO GO 53 PV-1305090-00 70 12 SH-3031401-SC 24 57 
HH-13040001-SC 46 5 I'A-2501501-00 G 6 PV-1505090-00 40 14 SH-3040501-SC 4 2 
HM-6040001-SC 46 6 PA-2504501-AO 24 6 PV-1505090-00 52 3 SH-3045000-SC 64 11 
IIM-6040001-SC 50 4 I'A-250li501-00 18 63 PV-1505090-00 58 25 SM-4030401-SC 10 54 
HH-6050001-SC 2 23 PA-2506501-00 22 23 PV-1505090-00 62 22 Sf.t-4030101-SC 11 20 
HH-6050001-SC 2 44 PA-2510001-00 66 50 PV -1505090-00 64 13 SH-4031201-SH 28 33 
HH-6050001-SC 10 18 PA-2510001-00 74 50 PV-1505090-00 72 44 SH-4031601-SC 24 19 
HH-6050001-SC 12 16 f'A-2525002-00 68 40 PV -1505090-00 79 11 SH-4031601-SH 24 23 
!tH-6050001-SC 18 90 PA-2525002-00 76 40 PV-2051010-00 70 45 SH-4031801-SB 28 54 
HH-6050001-SC 28 42 PA-9000140-00 24 1 PV-2051010-00 78 45 SH-4032501-SN 70 37 
HH-5050001-SC 64 36 PC-0105070-00 10 40 PX-0551010-00 8 11 SM-403250 l-SI! 78 37 
HH-6050001-SC 72 G7 PC-0105070-00 12 24 f'X-0551010-00 8 23 Sf.t-40:l3001-Sil 32 6 
H!Hi050001-SC 31 13 PC-0105080-00 54 27 PX-01351010-00 70 1 Sf.t-4043201-SC 70 27 
HfHi060001-SC 4 11 Pf.-0105080-00 '12 35 PX-5000140-00 52 11 SH-4043201-SC 78 27 
HH-60130001-SC ·I " l'C-0124010-00 72 50 PX-5000160-00 18 67 Sll.-4050801-SC 36 29 
Hl-t-SOGOOO 1-SC 4 52 PC-0151060-00 58 5 l'X-5000160-00 22 24 SH-4050801-SC 66 59 
IIH-6060001-SC 6 3'1 Pf.-Ol510GO-OO 60 54 PX-5000290-AO 64 56 SH-4050801-SC 68 33 
HH-13060001-SC 6 45 l'C-0151050-00 62 7 PX-5051010-00 72 48 SIH050801-SC '14 59 
HH-6060001-SC 10 17 PC-0151070-00 6 7 SM-4050801-SC 76 33 
HH-6060001-SC 12 15 PC-0151070-00 24 0 RC-0841011-KP 58 3 SH-4062001-SC 4 48 
UH -606000 1-SC 10 35 I'C-0151070-00 66 51 RC-0841011-KP 52 10 SIH86050!-SC 40 47 
llM-6060001-SC 18 20 PC-0151070-00 74 51 RC-0841011-KI' ()(i 27 SH-5010451-SC 10 53 
HtHl060001-SC 18 71 PC-0151080-00 68 41 RC-0841011-KP 60 30 SH-5040451-SC 12 53 
HH-li060001-SC 22 50 PC-0151080··00 75 41 RC-0841011-KP 68 28 Sf!-6030802-TP 40 45 
HH-6060001-SC 24 41 PF-0552080-110 2 20 RC-0841011-XP 74 27 St.l-6030802-TP 48 4 
HH-6060001-SC 58 14 PJ-0105050-01 49 11 RC-0841011-KP 74 30 SIH3031002-TP 10 44 
HH-6060001-SC 62 14 l'J-0320525-01 41 22 RC-0841011-KP 7G 28 SH-6031002-TP 12 zg 
HH-606000 1-SC 60 45 I'J-0460525-03 G 40 RC-2200002-Kl' 14 22 SIHl031 002-TP 18 83 
HM-6060001-SC ?4 45 PJ-3010851-01 79 16 RC-2421211-KI' 10 24 SH-6031002-Tr 20 31 
t!H-6060001-SD 24 li\J 1'.1-3040405-01 32 2 RC-2.800002-KP 14 9 SH-1}031202-Tf' 8 4 
HH-6080001-SC 2 3G I'.)- 30-10•105 ··04 23 5 RC-2800002-KP 29 21 St.l-6031202-TP 8 29 
llf.I-6080001-SC 16 7 p J -3040405-04 4G 8 Rt:-0500000-XO 36 11 SH-6040()02-TP 56 24 
HH-608000\~SC 20 52 PJ-304040[>-04 40 8 RE-0500000-KO 64 57 SI-!-6040602-Tl' GO 45 
HH-0080001-SC 55 15 p J -304040~--04 46 8 RE-0500000-KO 72 33 SH-6040602-TP 70 16 
HH-6080001-SC ~6 :14 PJ-3040405-04 49 18 RE-0700000-KO 31 20 SH-6040502-TP 78 10 
~!H-6080001-SC 50 9 I'J-3040405-04 50 8 R0-0371801-00 32 20 Sf.t-6040802-SP :!8 43 
HfHi08000\-SC 1\0 .\0 I'J-3040405-04 52 0 SH-6040802-TP lG 44 

~H-5080001-Sr (\fi 2 I'.) -304010~J-04 04 14 SB--1120002-00 14 0 SH-6040802-TR 10 20 
IHJ-6030001-SC 70 3 I'J-304040~-04 72 45 Sll-0450401-SP 28 47 Sl-I-6010802·TR 12 22 
HH-6080001--SC 74 2 I'J-:10,10405-04 70 5 S0-0470281-SP 30 6 SH-6040802-TR 60 3:\ 

- 85-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERIC,~' • I I NDE~X ___ Q F PA.R"T'S ~2'dl 

PART NU PAGE REF PART 110 p~~- ~~F PARJ~O P~E REF p~~ktiO P~E ~~~F D., 
" NO 

~ 

~,;; 110 

SH-6041002-TP 4 45 SH-6051552-TP 51 7 SH-6052002-TP lU 10 SH-8041552-TP 20 9 
SH-6041002-TP 0 16 SH-5051552-TP 51 ' S!HiOG2002-TP 16 3l SH-8044002-TP 26 16 
SH-6041002-TP 6 32 SIH3051552-TP 54 9 SH-6062002-TP 18 75 SH-3050502-TJ' 64 40 
SH-6041002-TP 8 6 SH-5051552-TP 60 34 SH-6062002-TP 24 60 SH-8050502-TP 64 49 
SIH3041002-TI' 8 32 s~ -50~,1552- TP GO 37 SJH3062002-TP 24 62 SH-8050502-TP 72 64 
SH-5041002-TP 10 23 s~-60!i15!'i2-TP " 37 SH-60112002-TP 56 36 SH-8050602-Ti' 6 11 
SH-6041002-TP 10 " SIHJ051602-TP 16 25 SH-60ti2002-TP 56 54 SH-8050602-TP 6 24 
SH-5041002-TP 12 35 SI-!-6051602-TP 25 42 SH-6062002-TP 60 6 SH-8050602-TP 20 24 
SH-G041002-TP 12 H SH-6051602-TP 79 8 SH-5062002-TP GO 11 SH-8050602-TP 2B 36 
SH-6041002-TP 20 34 St.J-6052002-TP 6 4 SH-6062002-TP 60 17 SH-8050602-TP 58 10 
SH-6041002-TP 24 5 SH-6052002-TI' 6 8 SIHl06~00~-TP " 31 SH-805060~-Tl' 02 2 
SH-6041002-TP 52 7 Sf.!-0052002-TP 5 10 Sf.!-6052002-TP 70 18 SH-8050502-TP 72 24 
SIH3041202-SP 15 52 SH-6052002-TP 6 49 SH-6062002-Tf' 70 31 SH-8050812-Tf' 4 0 
SH-6041202-TI' 10 10 SfH3052002-TI' 15 14 SH-6062002-TI' ,. 18 SH-8050812-TP 18 28 
SH-6041202-TP 10 35 SH-6052002-TP 10 33 SH-fi0fi2502-TP 4 '" SH-1!05081 2 -'I I' 22 47 
SIH3041202-TP 12 1 SH-6052002-TP 18 22 SH-5062502-TP 14 10 SH-8050812-TP 24 20 
SH-6041202-TP 12 50 SH-6052002-TP 18 31 SII-6062502-TP 14 28 SlH050812·TP 24 58 
SH-!i041202-TP 24 14 SH-6052002-TJ' 18 ~5 SJ!-6052502-TJ' 14 31 SH-8050812-TP 64 6 
SH-6041202-TP 24 79 Sll-6052002-TP 18 84 SH-6062502-TP 16 5 SH-8050812-TI' 58 13 
SH-6041202-TP 26 25 SH-6052002-TP 20 13 SH-6062502-TP 24 22 Sf.!-8050812-TP 70 13 
SH-60~1202-T!' 26 27 SH-6052002-TP 20 48 SH-6062502-TI' 24 45 Sf.!-8051002-TP 0 41 
SH-6041410-SC 81 10 Sll-6052002-TP 22 10 SH-601\2502-TP 24 51 SI!-8C51002-TP 14 8 
SH-6041502-TP 2 57 Sll-6052002-TP 22 32 SIHl062502-TP 20 14 Sll-8051002-TP 64 42 
SH-6041802-TI' '" 8 SH-6052002-TP 22 46 SH-6062502-Tl' 06 20 SH-8051002-TP 64 44 
SH-6042502-TP 10 50 SH-6052002-TP 22 71 SH-6062502-TP 74 20 SH-8051002-TI' " 39 
SH-6042502-TP 12 27 SH-6052002-TP 24 11 SH-00133002-TP 6 33 SH-8051002-TP 72 17 
SH-5042502-TP 79 14 SH-6052002-TI' 24 57 SH-6063002-Tl' 20 7 SH-8051002-TP 72 20 
SH-6050802-TP 56 53 SH-5052002-TP 54 12 SH-6063002-TP 26 31 SIH\051002-TP 72 22 
SH-6050802-TP 60 19 SH-6052002-TP 04 2 SH-6063002-TP OS 18 SH-8051002-TP 74 39 
SH-5050802-TI' 58 43 SH-6052002-TP " 15 SH-60133002-TP 70 18 SH-8052502-TP 6 17 
SH-6050802-TP 72 55 SH-6052002-TP 72 27 SH-6063502-TP 58 20 SH -8060502- TP 58 23 
SH-6051002-TP 2 16 SH-6052002-TP 70 15 SH-6053502-TP 62 18 SH-8060602-TP 76 23 
Sfl-8051002-TI' 14 25 SH-6052502-TP 6 18 SM-50135002-TP 10 10 SH-8060802-TP " 57 
SH-6051002-TP 16 19 SH-6052502-Tl' 26 40 SH-6055002-Tl' 12 12 SH-30!l0802-TP 74 57 
SH-6051002-TP 18 55 SH-6052502-TP 34 45 SH-6065002-TP 24 68 SH-8061002-TP 2 13 
SH-6051002-TP 18 81 SH-6052502-TP 49 10 SH-6082002-SP " 20 Sll-8061002-TP 20 41 
SH-6051002-TP 20 17 SH-6052700-SC 81 12 SH-6082002-TI' 4 37 SlH061002-TP 22 15 
SH-5051002-TP 22 16 SH-6053002-TP 10 14 SH-6082002-TP 13 41 SlH061002-TP " 32 
SH-13051002-TP 24 3 SH-6053002-TP 12 10 SH-6082002-TP 22 3G SH-8061002-TP 72 47 
SH-6051002-TP 36 18 SH-6053002-TI' 3B 2 SH-6032002-Tl' 32 47 SH-8061002- TP 74 32 
SH-5051002-TP 50 49 Sll-6054002-TP 34 49 SH-6082002-TP 66 11 SH-1!061202-TP 56 55 
SH-13051002-TP 58 26 SH-6055502-TP 18 89 Sll-0082002-TP 70 6 SI.J-8061202-TP 74 55 
SH-6051002-TP 60 4 SH-60513052-TP 36 4 SH-13082002-TP 74 11 SH~8061552-TP 4 12 
SIHi051002-TP 62 28 SI.J-60131002-TP 2 31 SlH3082002-TP 7S 5 SH-8081242-TP 66 52 
SH-6051002-TP 64 23 SH-6061002-TP 18 21 SH-6082502-TP 1S 53 SH-8081242-TP 74 52 
SH-6051002-TP 66 25 SH-6061002-TP 22 73 SH-6082502-TP 24 37 SM-3082002-TP 10 6 
SH-6051002-TP 68 8 SH-6051002-TP 70 23 SH-5033002-SP 55 14 SH-9050813-SE 81 23 
SH-13051002-TP 70 29 SH-6061002-TP 78 23 SH-6083002-TP 8 1 SH-9061080-SE 81 30 
SH-6051 002- TJ' 70 39 SH-6061202-TP 58 8 SH-6033002-TP 66 21 SIHl061203-SE 4 41 
SM-6051002-TP 72 2 SH-6061202-TP 62 3 SH-6083002-TP 66 23 SH-9061103-SC 66 48 
SH-13051002-TP 14 25 SH-60131202-TP 66 15 SH-6033002-TP 74 21 SH-90!H403-SC 74 48 
SH-6051002-TP 76 8 Sll-60131202-TP 63 2 SM-6033002-TP 74 23 SI.J-9062003-SC 18 69 
SH-6051002-TP 78 29 SM-6061202-TP 68 5 SH-6033502-TP 00 21 SH-9063503-SE 4 51 
SH-6051002-TP 78 39 SH-6061202-TP 70 0 SH-6084002-TH 56 44 SH-9065503-SP 4 50 
SH-6051202-TI' 2 20 SH-6061202-TP 70 13 SH-6084002-TN 60 25 SH-9081403-SC 4 14 
SM-6051202-TP 10 5 SH-6061202 -TI' 74 15 SH-6085502-TI' 16 9 SH-9081523-SN 56 27 
SH-6051202-TP 10 39 SH-60131202-TP 16 2 SH-610?002-TP 45 3 SH-9032503-SC 56 35 
SH-6051202-TP 12 13 SH-6061202-TP 76 5 SH-8030302-TP 56 3 SH-9082503-SC 50 8 
SM-6051202 -TI' 12 32 SH-6061202-TP 18 13 SH-3030502-TP 10 32 SH-9082503-SC 00 49 
SH-6051202-TP 10 39 SH-60131552-TP 20 2 SH-8030502-TP 12 44 SQ-1110401-HZ 44 23 
SM-6051202-TP 18 38 SH-6051552-TP 20 25 SH-8030802-TP 26 5 SS-1060610-SP 26 2U 
SH-6051202-TP 20 11 SH-6061552-TP 58 23 SH-3030802-TP 25 15 SS-1061010-SP 4 3 
SH-6051202-TP 22 39 Sll-6061552-TP 60 51 SH-80~0502-TP 18 5 SS-2090:>20-SL 28 25 
SH-6051202-TP 24 70 SH-13061552-TP 66 0 SH-8040502-TP 22 04 SS-2090520-SL 30 15 
SH-6051202-TP 32 14 SH-606Ei52-TP 08 36 SH-8040502-TI' 64 55 SS-2090541-SL 30 36 
SH-6051202-TP 04 7 SH-60()1552-TI' 74 g SH-W~0502-TP 72 52 SS-2090820-TI' 44 15 
SH-6051202-TP 72 6 SH-6051552-TI' 76 36 SH-8040602-TP 14 12 SS-2110915-SP " 20 
SH-605120?.-TP 72 30 SIJ --6061602-Tl' 40 4 SH-80~0602-TI' 18 80 SS-2110930-SI' 28 31 
SH-6051402-T!' 8 17 SH-6061602-TP 56 39 SH-HO~Oli02-TP 20 " SS-2110\130-SP 48 13 
SH~G051402-TP 8 27 SH-60()1502-TP 62 12 SH-8040602-TP 2D 37 SS-2110\130-SP 48 15 
SH-6051552-TI' 2 55 SK-60()!802-TP 58 16 SH-8010602-TP 24 53 SS-4080620-TP 18 1 
SH-6051 :,:;;> -TP 1 " :.:H f\Oil~002 -T" ,, 3 S ~I -~040602- Tl' no 28 SS-40SOG20-TP 22 52 
SH-6051552-TP 18 64 SIH062002-TP 6 30 SH-11040.'102-TP 14 27 SS-40.'10()20-TP 28 44 
SH-60r,1~52-TP 22 22 SH-6062002-TP 10 2 SH-8040802-TP 16 12 SS-4090815-SP 24 65 
Sli-5051:,52 Tl' 51 3 SH-()062002-Tf' 12 6 SH-80~0802-TP (\4 32 SS-50()0210-SP 54 26 
SH- G051552-TP f>l 5 Sll-606200?-TP 16 :t SH-!iO~Of\02-TP 72 38 SS-50\J0420-S/' 34 2.) 

- --- ----~ -- -~---

- 86-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



l'JUTv11=<RTl""' 
' ' TNnH'><"" r> l'~ p A. R "T' _<:::',. ~i'! 

PART NO PAGE RH' PART NO PAGE REF PA~·~o P~E ~~f P~~IIO P~E ~~F M,Ji __lL_jjJ)_ ~m " NO--~ 

SS-5090610-SI' 54 " SS-8110410-TI' 41 15 \11'-0531000-SC 18 57 \IS-0410002-1\H 5< " SS-5110710-S? 40 17 SS-8110510-SP " 20 IIP-0531000-SC 22 18 WS-0410002-KN 70 28 
SS-5110810-SP 40 2fl SS-8110520-TP 40 15 1/P-0531000-SC 2G 47 WS-0410002-Kll 7B 28 
SS-5110810-SP 40 33 SS-8111610-SI' 34 17 111'-0531000-SC 54 8 IIS-0410002-KH 79 15 
SS-5110810-SP 48 1 SS-8111610-SP 14 9 WP-0531000-SC 5fl 47 1/S-0441040-KP 54 18 
SS-60130220-SP 30 23 SS-8150410-SP 44 25 \/P-0531000-SC 60 2 1/S-0510002-KN 2 27 
SS-6080320-SP 23 19 SS-8150710-SI' 38 9 WI'-0531000-SC 00 36 \/S-0510002-KN 2 37 
SS-6080320-SP 28 30 SS-8150710-SP 41 27 WP-0531000-SC G8 45 \/S-0510002-KN 2 43 
SS-60803LO-Sf' 48 12 SS-8150760-TP 32 31 WP-0531000-SC 70 31 \/S-0510002-KH 2 55 
SS-6080410-SP 36 " SS-8151150-SI' 38 10 IIP-0531000-SC 70 41 \IS-0510002-KH B 5 
SS-60801310-TP 30 35 SS-8l!i 1150-SP 40 40 IIP-0531000-SC 72 57 IIS-0510002-KH 0 9 
SS-6080810-SP 36 29 SS-81~1150-TP 36 24 IIP-0531000-SC 78 3I IIS-0510002-KH 10 6 
SS-6080810-SI' 40 39 SS-8151550-SP 32 '" IIP-0531000-SC 78 41 \IS-0510002-KN IO IS 
SS-6030810-SP 48 3 SS-8151550-SP 32 30 WP-0531001-SC 42 9 liS-0510002-KH IO 40 
SS-6081210-SP 18 13 SS-8152030-SP 38 13 WP-051308GO-SE 81 20 IIS-0510002-KN 12 11 
SS-6081210-SP 2L 56 SS-8660340-SI' 40 12 YP -0(121 OHJ-SD 28 51 \IS-0510002-KH 12 14 
SS-6090510-SP 34 26 SS-86130340-SP 40 42 \IP-0621016-SD 42 5 \/S-0510002 -KH 12 33 
SS-6090530-SP 44 14 SS-8GG0530-TP 38 12 IIP-0621026-SP 41 19 \/S-0510002-KH 14 24 
SS-60\10810-SP 38 11 SS-8660810-TP :-18 4 111'-0641501-SC 4 28 \IS-0510002-K!! 10 20 
SS-13000910-TP 40 20 SS-81}80540-SP 32 2D \/P-0641601-SC 18 73 1/S-0510002-KH 16 25 
SS -6091210-Tl' 38 27 SS-8()80730-SP 32 28 IIP-01341601-SC 20 33 1/S-0510002-KH IO 40 
SS-6110710-TP 32 10 SS-8681650-TP 32 26 \IP-0641601-SC 56 41 1/S-0510002-KH 18 39 
SS-6111610-SP 38 23 SS-8681550-TP 32 30 \IP-0541601-SC 58 12 IJS-0510002-KN 18 44 
SS-6121010-SP 30 17 SS-86~1950-SP 32 35 IIP-0641601-SC 62 1G WS-0510002-KN 18 50 
SS-6121010-SP 30 26 SS-9080410-SP " 35 WP-0641601-SC 66 46 1/S-0510002-KH 18 55 
SS-6121210-SP 3fl 13 SS-9000640-SP 30 43 IIP-0641601-SC 65 49 \/S-0510002-KH 18 86 
SS-6151712-TP 41 3 SS-9111010-SP 34 42 IIP-0641601-SC 70 11 WS-0510002-KH 20 14 
SS-615Hl20-TP 28 8 SS-9111fl10-SP 34 13 \11'-0641601-SC 70 25 \/S-0510002-KH 20 47 
SS-6153012-TP 38 24 SS-0660720-SP 38 52 IIP-0641601-SC 74 46 \IS-0510002-KH 22 17 
SS-6153040-SP 36 5 IIP-0641601-SC 74 49 lolS-0510002-KH 22 21 
SS-6661110-SP 32 55 TA-0290301-MO 32 52 YP-06411301-SC 78 11 \IS-0510002-KH 22 33 
SS-70&1310-SH 42 29 TA-0550604-RO 36 44 1/P-0641601-SC 78 25 IIS-0510002-KH 22 38 
SS-7090510-SP 30 29 TA-1050504-RO 28 14 IIP-0841600-SC 4 39 \IS-0510002-KH 24 4 
SS -7090540 -TP 30 39 TA-1250406-RO 28 13 IIP-0841600-SC 4 43 1/S-0510002-KH 24 71 
SS-7090610-SP 28 22 TA-1250504-RO 28 15 1/P-0841600-SC 20 50 \IS-0510002-KII 49 2 
SS-7090610-SI' 30 4 TA-!871602-RO 28 12 IIP-0841600-SC 24 39 IIS-0510002-KH 51 8 
SS-7090710-SP 30 25 \IP-Oil5000l-SP .11 48 1/S-0510002-KH 54 7 
SS-7090910-TP 34 28 IIP-02505113-SD 30 24 \IP-0850002-SP 38 30 1/S-0510002-KH 54 10 
SS-7091410-SP 36 41 \IP-0~80500-SC 40 48 1/P-1702600-SO 81 7 IIS-0510002-KH 50 48 
SS-7110410-SP 42 22 IIP-0320500-SC 10 55 1/S-0310002-KH 18 82 1/S-0510002-KH 58 27 
SS-7110410-SP 44 12 \/P-0320500-SC 12 58 \IS-0310002-KH 20 30 \IS-0510002-KH 60 3 
SS-7110S10-S/' 38 53 \11'-0320500-SC 24 13 \IS-0310002-KH 25 0 'lS-0510002-KH 50 35 
SS-7110510-SP 42 3 1./P-0320500-SC 24 24 \IS-0310002-KH 26 22 \IS-0510002-KH 62 29 
SS-7110540-SP 8I 16 \/P-0320500-SC 24 25 1lS-0310002-KH 70 38 \IS-0510002-KH 64 3 
SS-7110710-SP 41 13 1/P-0320500-SC 26 7 \IS-0310002-KH 78 38 \/S-0510002-KH 64 8 
SS-7110710-SP 41 28 1/P-0371016-Sil 28 50 1/S-0410002-K!! 2 4 IIS-0510002-KH 64 24 
SS-7110710-SP 42 2 1/P-0371016-SO 38 15 \IS-0410002-KH 2 58 \IS-0510002-KH BB 26 
SS-7110720-SI' 44 28 111'-0430800-SC 2 5 1/S-0410002-KH 4 3 \IS-0510002·KH " 6 
SS-7110740-TP 34 40 \/P-0430800-SC 4 4 1/S-0410002-KH 6 IS 1/S-0510002-KH 68 9 
SS-7l10840-SP 10 48 \IP-0430800-SC 8 8 1/S-0410002-KH 5 31 WS-0510002-KH 68 16 
SS-7110810-SI' 12 03 Ill' -04301:100-SC 8 34 WS-0410002-KN 8 7 \IS-0510002-KH " 44 
SS-7110840-SP 28 46 1/P-0430800-SC 10 12 1/S-0410002-KN 8 33 \IS-0510002-KH 70 30 
SS-7110840-SP 38 7 \/P-0430800-SC 10 25 '~S-0410002-KH 10 11 IIS-0510002-KII 70 40 
SS-7110840-SI' 42 14 \11'-0430800-SC 10 37 lolS-0410002-KH 10 21 1/S-0510002-K!I 72 3 
SS-7110840-SP 44 11 \/P-0430800-SC 12 3 1/S-0410002-KII 10 24 WS-0510002-K!! 72 7 
SS-7110910-SP 28 7 \/P-0430800-SC 12 37 \/S-0410002-KH 10 30 \IS-0510002-KH 72 28 
SS-71109!0-Sl' 30 42 \11'-0430800-SC 12 48 \/S-0410002-KN 10 36 1/S-0510002-KH 72 31 
SS-7110910-SP 32 " '~P-0430800-SC 10 46 \/S-0410002-KI! 12 2 IIS-0510002-KH 72 56 
SS-7110910-SP 3C 7 WP-0430800-SC 16 04 1/S-0410002-KI! 12 21 \IS-0510002-KH 74 20 
SS-7110910-SP 40 38 \/P-0430800-SC 24 16 \/S-0410002-KH 12 36 \IS-0510002-Ktl 76 6 
SS-7110910-SP 48 2 \IP-04.10800-SC 26 17 WS-0410002-KII 12 42 IIS-0510002-KN 70 0 
SS-7111120-SP 6 26 IJP-0430800-SC 52 g 1/S-0410002-K\! 12 49 VS-0510002-K!! 76 1B 
SS-7111\LO-SP 18 2 \IP-0430800-SC 56 20 IJS-0410002-KN 16 45 \/S-0510002-K!I 78 30 
SS-7111120-SP " 60 \IP-0430~00-SC GO 48 WS-0410002-Ktl 16 53 1/S-0510002-KJI 78 40 
SS-7111310-SP 34 16 \/P-0450000-SD 38 44 IJS-041000L-KI! 20 35 \IS -0:110002 -KH ?9 g 
SS-7111810-SP 28 3 ~'P-0450000-SD 41 12 IJS-0410002-KH 24 7 1/S-0510002-KR 34 55 
SS-7150740-SP 42 " ~'!'- 0450801-SD 10 22 'MS-0410002-KH 24 15 1/S-0521010-Kll 81 24 ! 
SS-7150940-SP 41 18 ~'P-0450801-SD 12 20 'JS-0410002-KII 24 80 1/S-0521010-KH 81 27 
SS-7151120-SI' 40 21 ~'P-0480856-SP 34 41 IIS-0410002-KII 46 5 1/S-0510002-KN 2 33 
SS-7080870-SP .~2 50 \IP- 0480~56-Sf' 40 25 '~S-041 0002-K!I 40 5 \'S-0510002-Ktl 4 27 
SS-7081750-TP 32 27 '.IP-0501016-SC ·12 15 'JS-041 0002-KII 46 5 ~'S-061000L-Kl! 4 49 
ss -3080310- T!' 34 33 '•'P-0520056-SA 34 OG 'v/S-0410002-Ktl 49 7 ~'S-0510002-Kll 1\ 34 
SS-11080G50-Tr 34 12 '~I' 0520Cl5fi-S~~ 81 25 IIS-04\0002-KH 50 5 1/S-0610002-KII 14 20 
SS-8080660-TP 34 .16 'OP-0531000-SC 2 42 ·~s- 041 ooo2-Ktl :,;> 8 \IS-06100CL-KH 14 30 i 

SS-8110320-SP 32 'H ~P-0531000-SC 10 21 VS-0410002-KII 56 25 ~'S-0610002-KH 1B 
, ~ I SS-3:10410-Tf' .1X 31 ~P-0531000-SC 10 •11 \IS-0410002-K\! 60 47 ~'S-011 1 OC02-Ktl "' 

- 87 -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



"" r r Nr F >< r· A r TNOH'C>C T>F PART,_, ""'" PA~T NO P~E ~6f PA~~O P~E RH' PA~JO P~t: ~6F rrg:~ 110 P~E ~~F g.fi 10 

\IS-0610002~KH 18 70 164-00905 28 23 164-21406 38 48 164-87654 " B3 
\IS-01i10002-Kil 18 74 164-01002 28 18 164-21505 38 22 164-876fJ4 74 03 
WS-0610002-Kil 20 3 1134-01200 28 17 164-21604 38 50 164-91151 00 64 
IIS-0610002-Ktl 20 8 164-01259 28 lG 164-21752 38 37 164-91151 74 B4 
\IS-0610002-Ktf 20 26 164-01804 32 0 164-21802 38 42 164-91300 58 29 
~S-0610002-KN 24 01 164-01903 32 ' 164-21901 38 49 164-9!300 62 24 
\IS-0610002-KN 25 32 164-011103 32 13 164-22057 38 38 164-91656 72 00 
\IS-0610002-Ktl 55 37 164-02000 32 4 164-22107 38 56 164-92258 52 5 
\IS-0610002-KN 50 40 164-0240!l 28 28 164-23006 32 15 16Hl2357 52 4 
\/S-0610002-KN 58 0 164-02406 48 10 164-23907 30 0 164-92456 52 12 
\IS-0610002-Kil 58 13 164-02455 28 27 164-23956 30 7 164-92456 79 30 
\IS-0610002-KI! 58 17 164-02455 48 0 164-23964 30 I 164-92951 72 " WS-0610002-KN 58 24 164-03008 28 " 164-24004 30 37 165-41302 2 15 
~S-0610002-KN 60 7 164-0:1008 48 11 164-24202 30 5 155-42508 2 38 
WS-0610002-KN 00 !2 164-04204 32 32 164-24301 30 12 165-44058 28 32 
WS-0610002-Ktl 62 4 104-06506 34 14 164-24400 30 31 155-44157 2 " WS-0610002-KH 02 13 164-09203 36 23 164-24509 30 27 165-44405 28 40 
WS-0610002-Ktl 62 15 164-09302 36 22 161-24608 30 3 165-44504 28 45 
\IS-0610002-KI! 00 10 IG4-09401 36 25 1()4-24707 30 30 165-44603 28 30 
l/S-0610002-KH 66 10 164-09500 35 31 1134-24806 30 32 1!35-44702 28 38 
\IS-0610002-KH 60 38 164-09609 36 39 164-24905 30 13 185-44801 28 37 
\IS-0610002-Kil 66 44 164-09708 36 30 154-25050 30 41 165-44900 28 36 
IJS-0610002-KI! 55 50 ](}4-09807 36 21 164-25100 30 33 165-45006 28 43 
IIS-0610002-KH 08 3 164-09906 36 27 164-25209 30 34 165-45105 28 41 
WS-0610002-KH 68 37 11}4-10003 36 28 164-25902 44 I 165-55757 22 3 
WS-0610002-KH 70 10 164-10102 36 40 164-26009 44 7 1135-55856 18 77 
WS-0610002-KN 70 14 164-10201 36 37 161-26108 44 31 155-55955 24 73 
ilS-0610002-KN 70 !9 164-10300 36 38 HH-26207 44 5 165-56052 24 74 
\.JS-0610002-Ktl 70 24 164-10508 36 32 164-26306 44 6 165-56557 24 76 
WS-0610002-KN 74 10 164-10607 36 33 161-26~05 44 16 155-56656 24 75 
WS-0610002-Kif 74 16 164-10706 36 34 164-26504 44 4 165-56755 70 37 
\/S-0610002-KII 74 38 164-10805 36 35 164-26603 44 ' 165-56953 70 35 
\IS-0610002-KI! 74 44 164-1090~ 36 36 164-26751 44 21 165-57050 79 25 
IIS-0610002-KI! 74 50 164-11019 36 45 164-26801 44 33 165-57159 79 29 
WS-0610002-KH 76 3 164-13403 41 11 164-26900 44 34 165-57258 70 26 
\IS-0610002-KN 76 37 164-13502 41 4 164-27007 44 2 165-57357 79 27 
IIS-0610002-KN 78 10 164-15002 40 30 164-27551 42 10 165-57456 79 28 
WS-0610002-KH 78 14 164-15101 40 31 164-27601 42 30 165-57555 79 32 
\IS-0610002-KI! 78 19 164-15200 40 23 164-27700 42 17 165-57654 70 31 
WS-0610002-KH 78 24 164-15309 40 2 164-27809 42 19 165-57753 79 30 
\IS-0820002-Kil 4 15 164-15408 40 43 164-27908 42 I 165-58256 79 22 
WS-0820002-KH 4 38 164-15507 40 28 164-30100 30 16 165-58355 79 21 
1/S-0820002-KN 4 42 164-15606 40 34 164-30209 34 44 165-58850 14 " i/S-0820002-KH 8 2 164-15705 40 37 164-30357 36 15 165-59056 70 33 
\IS-0820002-KII 20 51 164-15804 40 35 164-30456 36 14 165-59155 79 34 
\IS-0820002-KH 24 38 164-15903 40 !9 164-30506 34 21 165-59254 20 18 
\IS-0820002-KH 56 28 164-16000 40 27 164-30555 34 I 165-59353 22 5 
1/S-0820002-KN 60 22 164-16109 40 36 164-30605 34 43 165-59452 18 76 
IIS-0820002-KH 66 12 164-16208 40 16 164-30704 34 35 165-59551 70 24 
WS-0820002-KH 70 7 164-16307 40 46 1()4-30803 34 8 165-59650 79 23 
\o'S-0820002-KN 74 12 164-113406 36 10 164-30951 34 2 165-60906 64 16 
WS-0820002-Kil 78 7 16~-16505 32 7 154-30951 34 4 165-61003 64 17 
\IS-1020002-Ktf 45 4 164-16505 36 9 164-50058 80 I 165-61375 36 46 
\IS-1643202-KR 81 31 164-16504 36 3 164-50157 80 5 165-62951 26 38 
\IT-0480002-KR 30 40 164-15703 36 8 164-50256 80 12 165-63355 40 17 

164-16802 40 44 164-50355 80 0 1()5-63454 58 30 
040-00000591 38 41 164-1710? 36 12 164-50454 80 10 165-!\3454 02 26 
040-00001380 38 40 164-1720() 40 32 164-505[>3 80 II 165-!\3553 58 35 

164-17305 40 22 164-50801 so 2 155-63553 02 25 
100-39105 42 7 164-17404 40 14 HH-50900 28 34 105-64254 49 16 
101-01400 28 26 164-17G03 40 3 154-50900 28 52 165-65459 64 29 
IOJ-03406 32 40 164-17002 40 I 164-55503 80 3 165-65459 72 58 
101-09700 33 55 164-17701 40 18 J6Hi5602 80 4 165-65756 64 19 
lOJ-09908 .18 20 164-17800 40 20 164-55800 80 18 ]()5-657513 64 21 
101-12357 38 5 164-17009 40 7 HH-fl5909 30 19 165-65855 64 20 
101-1240? 38 21 104-18006 48 8 J(i4-59059 30 17 Hl !Hl715 8 64 15 
101-<~8007 42 4 IG4-18105 48 5 WHJ0552 20 54 105-67158 72 59 
IOJ-29054 32 55 164-18<'04 48 6 Hl4-60651 80 13 165-67208 80 21 
102-32650 42 28 164-18303 48 7 164-63556 20 32 165-6'!307 80 20 
10.1-05159 32 30 164-20!i06 38 34 164-63655 15 40 165-70855 26 46 
103-07056 32 37 164-20705 38 16 164-03754 1G 48 166-00017 18 54 
164-00202 28 0 164-20804 38 17 104-63853 16 ·17 166-00il!i 18 59 
164-00400 28 I 164-20903 38 18 164-53952 13 62 106-00405 22 14 
164-00509 28 ' 164-21109 38 45 164-64257 24 n 1!\6-00504 18 81 
164-00608 28 4 164-21208 38 4C 154-72250 80 8 166-00603 18 &5 
UH -00806 '" 21 164-2130? 38 47 164-72359 18 fiO 1136-00702 " 10 

- BB -

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAl INDEX OF PART'-' ""'"' PA~T HD I' AGE REF PA~~~O p~r; ~~F PIIRJ.:O PA!if: REF p~~~ ~0 P~E ~~F __ __&_!!i. ___ ______g_____ NO - Hi 
166-00801 " 61 166-06709 22 34 11313-20106 66 22 }6(i-l3902 68 39 
166-00900 " 68 165-06808 18 30 166-20106 74 22 166-23902 1G " 166-01007 18 72 166-06808 22 40 IG6-20205 68 10 166-52505 24 5\l 
165-01106 18 '" 166-06907 18 3 166-20205 76 10 156-5~512 26 43 
166-01304 20 16 166-013907 22 61 166-20304 66 24 166-53008 24 20 
16!5-01403 20 22 166-07004 18 1 165-20304 74 24 156-53107 24 28 
166-01502 20 23 166-07004 22 55 166-20403 66 28 1(}6-56100 26 41 
166-01601 20 " 166-07103 18 15 166-20403 63 25 165-55209 26 30 
166-01700 20 10 IGG-07103 22 50 106-20403 74 28 1136-56407 24 27 
166-0l80!l 20 5 166-07202 18 16 1136-20403 76 26 166-71703 26 '" 166-01908 20 6 166-07202 22 58 166-20502 56 " 166-71802 26 20 
\66-02005 20 0 166-07301 18 11 166-20502 68 27 166-74525 2 24 
165-02104 20 • 165-07301 22 54 165-20502 74 20 165-74508 16 2 
166-02302 20 38 166-07400 13 12 166-20502 76 27 165-75308 2 41 
160-02401 20 30 1613-07400 22 53 1013-20601 G3 11 11313-75704 2 28 
HiB-02500 20 35 166-09513 !6 8 166-201301 76 11 165-75803 79 10 
1613-02609 20 40 166-09711 16 I 156-20700 G3 12 166-75902 79 19 
166-02708 20 45 165-09810 14 10 166-20700 76 12 166-76009 46 3 
156-02807 20 46 166-09901 14 3 156-20809 68 14 165-76009 46 3 
166-03003 20 33 166-10008 14 7 165-20809 72 26 166-76009 " 3 
166-03102 20 29 166-10107 14 5 166-20809 76 14 16()-7600') 50 9 
186-03201 18 79 166-10206 16 11 166-20908 G3 17 166-76116 2 30 
1613-03201 20 27 166-10305 B 10 1613-20908 70 17 166-76207 2 39 
1()5-03300 22 11 \f\6-10404 14 11 166-21005 68 20 Hi6-7B306 2 19 
166-03417 22 72 113!H0503 14 26 156-21005 76 20 166-76413 2 17 
166-03508 22 9 166-10602 14 IS 168-21104 68 21 186-76512 2 45 
166-03607 22 8 166-10701 14 14 166-21104 76 21 1613-76603 2 25 
166-03706 22 74 166-10800 14 19 166-21203 G3 22 166-76819 2 2 
165-04001 18 23 166-10909 14 23 166-21203 72 46 166-77007 2 6 
166-04001 22 70 166-11006 14 20 165-21203 76 22 1613-77205 46 4 
166-04100 18 24 166-11105 " 20 166-21302 66 3! 166-77205 46 4 
165-04100 22 69 166-11204 " 3! 156-21302 74 31 165-77205 40 4 
166-04209 18 66 165-11303 16 30 166-21>101 66 33 166-77205 50 6 
166-04209 22 20 166-11402 16 34 166-21401 74 33 16!HH108 58 11 
166-04308 18 20 lfi6-ll501 " 28 166-21500 G8 24 165-81207 56 42 
1613-04407 18 52 Hl6-11600 16 22 166-21500 76 24 166-81207 60 5 
166-04407 22 27 166-1170!! " 13 166-21609 66 " 166-81306 56 50 
166-04506 18 47 16!Hl808 6 2 166-21609 74 36 166-81405 50 52 
165-04506 22 30 165-11907 " 15 166~21708 66 40 166-81603 58 6 
166-04605 18 48 166-12012 16 36 168-21708 74 40 166-81702 58 7 
166-04605 22 29 166-12301 6 14 166-21807 66 41 166-81702 62 • 166-04704 18 51 166-12608 16 18 IJ3(H1807 74 41 166-81801 58 2 
166-04704 22 28 1156-12805 14 1 166-21906 70 I 166-81801 62 9 
166-04803 18 50 166-12905 • I 166-21906 73 1 166-81900 58 1 
165-04803 22 26 166-13010 6 39 166-22003 68 29 166-81900 62 8 
166-04902 18 6 166-13119 6 42 166-22003 76 29 166-82007 58 " 166-04902 22 63 166-13200 6 40 166-22102 66 47 166-82106 58 21 
166-05008 18 7 166-13309 6 38 166-22102 74 47 166-82106 52 17 
166-05008 22 65 166-13408 6 " 166-22201 66 51 Hl6-82213 56 46 
1613-05107 18 9 166-1.3507 6 21 166-22201 74 51 166-82304 62 11 
166-05107 22 67 166-13606 6 23 166-22300 06 54 166-82403 50 18 
166-05206 18 8 166-13705 6 27 166-22300 74 54 166-82502 50 15 
166-05206 22 66 166-13804 6 22 166-22706 66 56 166-82601 60 20 
166-05305 18 10 166-13903 6 25 166-22706 74 56 166-82700 52 1 
166-05305 22 68 166~14000 6 29 165-22805 70 22 165-82817 60 I 
166-05503 18 25 1B6-14109 6 43 166-22805 78 22 166-82908 60 29 
166-05503 22 52 166-14208 6 30 166-2~904 70 34 166-83005 58 32 
166-05602 18 27 166-14307 6 28 166-22904 78 34 166-83005 62 30 
166-05602 22 48 166-19207 66 1 166-23001 70 26 l!ltl-83302 66 43 
166-05701 18 32 166-19207 74 I 166-23001 78 26 166-113302 74 43 
166-05701 22 40 166-19306 56 5 166-23100 68 32 16!HB40l 66 62 
166-05800 13 33 166-19306 74 6 166-23100 76 32 166-83401 74 52 
166-05800 22 41 166-19405 65 7 166-23209 60 58 166-97005 26 28 
166-05909 18 34 1136-1')405 74 7 166-23209 74 58 166-9?104 26 30 
]()6-05909 22 45 166- Hl504 Q8 1 165-23308 68 34 166-97906 60 24 
166-06105 18 36 166-19504 76 1 166-23308 76 34 HlB-98003 60 23 
UH>-06105 22 43 166-19603 08 4 166··23407 70 15 166-98102 56 43 
166-06204 18 26 1136~]9603 76 4 166-23407 78 15 166-98201 58 18 
166··06204 22 51 16()-]9702 68 7 166-23506 70 8 166-98201 62 20 
!66~0G303 18 35 1()6-19702 76 7 166-2350[\ 78 8 166-98300 58 19 
166-06303 22 44 166-19801 66 13 166-23506 78 g 156-98300 52 21 
166-06402 18 3? 1ll6-19801 74 13 166-23605 70 12 166-98409 24 40 
166-06102 22 42 Hl!H9900 60 17 ]()6-23130!> 78 12 166-93706 " 53 
166-06501 18 42 165-19900 74 17 lfJ6-23712 63 42 166 -99~106 28 48 
166-06600 22 35 166-20007 56 19 166-23803 68 35 1!l7-00700 49 13 
\BG-O!l?0\1 18 43 16G-20007 74 10 166-23803 70 35 167-00809 49 10 

-··-·--·--

- 89-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



"N"lJJ'\IIF. R T r r T NnF."X C>F' PART~ ~i11 

PAR~~O PAGE REF PARJ;~O P~E Rf:r' PARi~O P~E ~6F f>A~~IIO P~E ~6~· 
- ii NO lllL 

167-00908 2 20 167-27504 " 30 ll}7-80009 2 47 188-40803 70 ' 157-01005 10 42 157-27604 76 30 157-80108 2 1 168-40803 78 4 
167-01005 12 31 1()7-27703 56 53 167-80207 24 " 168-40902 70 2 
167-0200:1 2 50 167-27703 " 53 167-80603 24 54 168··40902 " 2 
167-02102 2 51 167-27802 70 17 167-84902 4 31 168-44706 72 54 
167-02201 2 52 167-27802 78 17 1()8-04700 51 2 168-70206 2 00 
167-02300 2 53 1G7-28008 58 22 1!)8-04908 51 4 1138-78100 16 10 
167-02409 54 23 167-28107 56 51 168-05400 72 53 
](J?-02508 54 24 167-28107 52 19 168-05509 72 40 
167-02G07 54 25 167-28107 68 38 168-05608 72 11 
167-02706 16 50 167-2810? 70 38 168-05707 72 10 
167--0~019 54 20 167-28206 55 38 168-06507 2 12 
167-03118 54 21 167-28206 00 10 168-06614 2 14 
167-0~217 54 22 167-28503 58 33 168-07109 10 45 
1fi7-03308 54 13 ]()7-28503 52 31 lll8-07109 12 23 
167-0340'/ 54 11 167-28719 58 4 168-07901 16 38 
167-0350ll 54 14 167-28800 52 5 168-08206 lfi " 167-03605 54 15 167-28909 " 10 168-08305 16 42 
167-03704 54 16 167-28009 72 0 168-08909 64 54 
lfi7-04215 " 2 167··29006 64 50 168-08909 72 61 
167-04603 6 48 167-290013 72 14 168-09006 64 34 
167-10105 20 43 1137-29105 61 53 168-09006 72 60 
167-10303 14 21 167~29105 72 15 168-09105 64 35 
167-20005 15 23 167-29201 64 .18 168-09105 72 65 
167-20104 20 44 ]()7-29204 72 25 168-10707 51 6 
167-20203 GO 14 167-29600 54 5 168-12000 64 48 
167-20203 74 14 167-48204 4 44 1G8-12000 72 63 
167-20302 56 42 167-49418 4 25 168-12505 2 31 
167-20302 08 19 167-56702 40 12 168-12703 26 2 
lfi7-20302 74 42 167-56702 64 30 168-12802 24 34 
167-20302 76 10 167-56702 " 33 168-12\JOI 24 65 
167-201309 20 53 1G7-513702 72 34 168-15409 " 14 
167-20708 22 7 167-65000 24 55 IG8-15508 24 78 
167-20807 6 12 167-65109 24 42 168-18106 54 17 
167-20906 6 13 167-65208 24 30 168-H\205 54 27 
11}7-21102 6 20 1137-65307 24 35 168-18304 54 23 
167-21508 6B 8 lG?-65406 24 10 168-18103 54 29 
167-21508 74 8 167-65505 24 17 168-20904 10 GO 
167-21607 22 13 1137-65703 24 18 168-21001 12 50 
167-21706 14 4 167-65802 24 31 168-21100 10 61 
167-21904 18 17 167-65001 24 21 168-21209 12 60 
1G7-21904 20 49 167-()6008 24 2 168-21308 10 58 
1fi7-22001 18 18 167-66107 24 43 168-21407 12 55 
167-22100 GO 34 157-66206 24 44 168-21506 10 59 
167-22100 74 34 167-66305 24 52 168-21605 12 56 
167-22209 66 35 167-66511 26 26 1G8-21704 8 36 
167-2220\) 74 35 167-66610 26 24 168-21803 8 18 
167-22407 14 13 1G7-66701 26 34 IG8-2Hl02 8 37 
167-22704 2 40 1G7-66800 26 35 168-2200\) 3 10 
167-22803 6 50 167-66909 25 37 168-22108 8 20 
167-22902 24 33 167-67402 24 32 168-22108 6 38 
167-23.106 66 5 167-G8103 20 13 168-22207 10 27 
167-2330() 74 5 167-70505 54 1 168-22207 12 39 
167-23801 24 30 167-70505 72 1 168-22306 10 26 
167-24007 66 18 167-70604 61 5 168-22405 12 38 
1fi7-24007 63 25 167-70ll04 72 5 168-22504 12 40 
167-24007 74 18 1137-70703 64 51 168-22003 10 28 
167-24007 76 25 167-70703 72 12 168-23106 3 3 
167-24105 20 12 167-70810 64 4'1 1G8-23205 8 21 
lfi7-24403 10 27 167--70310 72 10 168-23304 12 8 
167-24403 18 40 167-70001 04 45 1()8-23403 10 1 
167-24403 22 37 1137-70901 72 18 \68-23502 10 4 
167-24403 24 72 167··71412 64 31 168-23~02 12 18 
167-24809 32 53 157-71412 72 36 168-23601 8 15 
16'/-25004 18 88 167-71511 64 52 168-23700 8 28 
111?-25004 22 6 167-71511 72 37 168-23809 12 6 
167-25905 14 18 167-71602 54 25 161\-2.1908 10 13 
16'/-26200 76 13 167-71602 72 26 168-24104 2 0 
1irh~6309 79 5 167-71701 6•1 22 168-24203 2 10 
167-26507 79 18 107-71800 5•1 4 168-?.4302 2 11 
!G?-26!:07 70 20 167-71800 72 4 168-30~07 26 3 
HH-2710~1 24 8 16?-72006 24 63 168-38609 2 40 
1!l7-2720S 22 12 107-72105 24 54 16S-4o:ws 6 :l~l 

167-2?406 70 3 107~72402 52 2 168-40407 6 " 167-/.'~105 Gii •\ 167-7!.!0/l <Hl .1 168-40506 18 "' 167-27505 74 4 107-75207 19 9 168-~0~iOii 22 2 

···---·--·-- -· 

- 90-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



ELECT!?lC1TY CONNEC"l 10,\1 DI{AWlNG 
'>ft ~t Jj; j::.'~ I:~ I 

" 
0 

/{7.'-;oc') 
')"- 7!~ ll! 

11~6C70.J) 

NOISE 
FILTfR 

/JJ 
• 

• A "" "'' 7:S 

'" 7:;; 
~~ = .. 

POWER 
TRANS 

CORMER 

~ '-'----1011'1 
(lf..ls.55J) 

,00 

0 

,00 

10 J!:A-i·-'-OF-'T-?!L.4 ;~ 
(l[,:<::p~l) 

• 

11fA5555GI 

• • 
I~ 

lt 
' , • 
' .. 

(;&462558) 

~ 
i 
! 
i 

L • 
0 

I DC'Iii_"J..]J't-7>L.J1 
(16459053) 

ACIACII'C2 ' AC3.AC3 ONf:a.'. 

DC POWER 
S L!PPL Y 

(16~50255) 

" INC 
CMG 

:n_ 
sw :x/ INO 

'Jlr--'T-7;t,.fj] 
( IMSS75Zl 

' If 
3 G • f-- __> 

A 

'\'-7'1!--J~ 

(:6~6065\) 

I 

• • • 

9 

• 
~ 

SERVO 
MOTOR 

DRI V EA 

' ' ' ~ 
" ' " ' " ' ' 0 

'' ' " 

~ 

~ 
~ -

"'Tot-~--'""____,­
'T- ?!L.I! 

(lfi~58!l'i()) 

i ~~.~6JC!S i ) 
J..:n""'i-~.,---7Jc!K 

NEEDLE 
CONTROL 

•o 11 9 s 

• 

IN"UT 

l ERM 

=-t"-:J:.->0-,C 
~-7"-'~ 

(!0112"'>01 

8[·8~~8 
.o-;c.&\1; =--'"'"' 
:tJ:7-7"/f! :e;Jc ''·"~ 
'lf,.477'>S71 1 1&<126~1 

U:FT RIGHT 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

.15JIL \j(tl'), ;::ffj~l;l: 
To order or for further 
mformation, 
please contact. 

----------. ------

"'Z:I])!\-'Y'J / r.-r;t~I,?,O\i!i:!O)J:.:~·H!'it.>: < :!!'i'~~ll'!t.r®D~~, 
i< The descriotion covered in th1s parts list •s subject to change for 1mprovemrmt of !hB c:ommmJ,ty w•thout noti<'!' 
"'"m~ "'I • 1Q~ ;;<+ 'lt-'1", q 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




